BEFORE THE
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
FEDERAL MOTOR CARRIER SAFETY ADMINISTRATION

)
In the Matter of )
)
J. TRANS, INC. ) Docket No. FMCSA-2007-29369
)
Respondent ) (MO-2007-0130-US1077)

FIELD ADMINISTRATOR’S MOTION FOR FINAL ORDER

NOW COMES the Field Administrator for the Federal Motor Carrier Safety
Administration (FMCSA) of the United States Department of Transportation, by and
through the undersigned, and respectfully requests that the Assistant Administrator enter
a Final Order in favor of the Field Administrator. During a Compliance Review (“CR”)
conducted on May 31, 2007, J. Trans, Inc. (“J. Trans” or “Respondent™) was cited for
fourteen (14) violations of 49 C.F.R. section 395.8(e), false reports of records of duty
status. The Field Administrator sought enforcement of the violations and issued a Notice
of Claim on June 27, 2007. The parties are now before the Assistant Administrator on
the Field Administrator’s Motion for Final Order. The evidence presented below
established a prima facie case, as outlined in the Notice of Claim. Respondent J. Trans’
reply fails to raise any genuine issue of material fact. Therefore, a Final Order finding
the facts as alleged in the Notice of Claim and assessing a penalty in the amount of

$10,500 is appropriate.



BACKGROUND

On or around May 31, 2007, Garth Lantz, a Safety Investigator for the FMCSA,
conducted a CR at J. Trans’ place of business. Exhibit A, Lantz Decl. at§ 2. While
conducting the CR, Mr. Lantz found that J. Trans’ drivers had falsified entries in their
records of duty status (“RODS”). Id at §Y5-18. Mr. Lantz included a total of 14 RODS
falsifications. /d. Mr. Lantz determined that the logs were false by comparing the RODS
entries with TCH fuel summary documents. /d. The Field Administrator brought an
enforcement action, and fined J. Trans according to the factors required by law and
calculated using the “Uniform Fine Assessment.” /d at{ 19.

ARGUMENT

The Field Administrator has established a prima facie case that J. Trans has
violated 49 C.F.R. section 395.8(e), false reports of records of duty status. J. Trans
offers no evidence that raises an issue of material fact. J. Trans raises only one
substantive challenge to the Field Administrator’s case. Here, J. Trans argues that in
2006, the FMCSA conducted a CR of ] Trans, which included a review of its hours of
service compliance, and rated J Trans as “satisfactory.” J. Trans concludes that the
FMCSA’s “satisfactory” finding in 2006 negates this claim.

The Field Administrator assessed the Civil Penalty in compliance with 49 U.S.C.
section 521(b)(2)(D), analyzing the nine factors therein using the Uniform Fine
Assessment. Therefore, the Field Administrator is entitled to a Final Order assessing a

penalty of $10, 500.00 against J. Trans.



A. A Motion for Final Order is Analogous to a Motion for Summary
Judgment; therefore, A Final Order Should be Granted when There
is No Genuine Issue of Material Fact.

A Motion for Final Order is analogous to a Motion for Summary Judgment.
Forsyth Milk Hauling Co. Inc., 58 Fed. Reg. 16916, 16983 (FHWA 1993). As such, the
moving party bears the burden of establishing that there are no genuine issues of material
fact, and as a matter of law it is entitled to a judgment in its favor. Cleotex Corp. v.
Catrett, 477 U.S. 317 (1986); In the Matter of Aaron McGruder Trucking, Inc., Docket
No. R6-91-57, Final Order (May 12, 1992). Materiality is determined from the
substantive law governing the claim. Anderson v. Liberty Lobby, Inc., 477 U.S. 242, 248
(1986). The dispute of a material fact is deemed genuine if sufficient evidence exists that
would allow a reasonable fact-finder to make a finding in favor of the non-moving party.
Id. at 248-49. Bare denials without more are insufficient to raise a genuine issue of
material fact. /nre R M. Black Jr., Produce, Inc., 58 Fed. Reg. 16979, 16980, Final
Order (FHWA 1992). Finally, when an agency seeks entry of a Final Order, the motion
should be accompanied by evidence sufficient to establish a prima facie case that the
violation occurred as alleged. In re Forsyth Milk Hauling Co. Inc., 58 Fed. Reg. 16916,
16983 (FHWA 1993).

B. The Evidence Supports the Field Administrator’s Motion for Final
Order.

Drivers employed by a commercial motor vehicle carrier operating in interstate
commerce must maintain and accurately record their duty status for every day in a RODS
log. 49 C.F.R. § 395.8(e). “Failure to complete the record of duty activities of this
section . . ., failure to preserve records of such duty activities, or making false reports in

connection with such duty activities shall make the driver and/or the carrier liable to



prosecution.” /d. It is well established that employers are liable for the actions of their
employees, and that mental state or intent are not part of the burden faced by the auditing
agency in enforcing civil penalty statutes. In the Matter of Horizon Transp. Inc., 55 Fed.
Reg. 43292, Final Order (1990); Arctic Foods Distrib. Inc., Docket No. R5-9-138, Final
Order (June 16, 1994). The carrier is required to police its employees and to ensure that
they function in accordance with regulations. In the Matter of R. W. Bozel Transfer Inc.,
Docket No. R3-92-051 at 7, Final Order (Aug. 6, 1992).

A prima facie case of false RODS is established by showing that: (1) a driver for
the respondent; (2) operated a commercial motor vehicle; (3) in interstate commerce; and
(4) did not accurately record his or her duty status on the RODS. See In the Matter of
Cargo Transp., Docket No. FMCSA-1999-5739-5, Order (Feb. 29, 2000).

The Assistant Administrator should apply a standard of negligence to the facts of
this case; thus, a motor carrier is liable for the violation if it knew or should have known
of the violation. Truckers United for Safety v. Fed. Highway Admin., 139 F.3d 934
(D.C.Cir 1998). In the case of log falsification, actually soliciting or requiring drivers to
falsify logs is not an element of the violation. Commodity Carriers, Inc., Docket No.
FHWA-97-2393 at 4, Decision of ALJ Burton S. Kolko (May 19, 1998). A carrier
cannot claim that the RODS are not verifiable; the carrier must implement a log
verification system. Jd.

Whether the documents that were used come from the carrier or from an outside
source is of no consequence when the charge brought by the agency is log falsification;
the Agency is free to use independent documents — meaning those not obtained from the

carrier — to determine the accuracy of the carrier’s logs. /d. By failing to properly verify



the records, the carrier is deemed to have permitted the log falsification. /n the Matter of
Am. Pac. Power Apparatus, Inc., 58 Fed. Reg. 16977, Order (1992).
The Field Administrator has presented convincing evidence, establishing a prima
facie case against J. Trans, Inc. for fourteen counts of false logs, in violation of 49 C.F.R.
section 395.8(e). In each of the fourteen counts, the Field Administrator has submitted
evidence that a driver employed by J. Trans, Inc., operating a commercial motor carrier in
interstate commerce, made false RODS entries. Exhibit A at 1 5-18. The drivers’ logs
and bills of ladings demonstrate that drivers employed by J. Trans were engaged in
interstate commerce and drove commercial motor vehicles. Mr. Lantz outlined and
provided examples of how she determined that the log entries were false. /d. The entries
in the RODS were compared with the TCH fuel data, which showed the dates and times
that the drivers purchased fuel. In each count, Mr. Lantz compared the two locations to
determine that the truck could not possibly be at two locations.
J. Trans’ argues that a successful 2006 compliance review negates this 2007
Notice of Claim. (See Exhibit B. Safety rating proceedings under 49 C.F.R. section 385
do not affect enforcement cases under 49 C.F.R. section 386. In Gunther's Leasing
Transport, Inc., Docket No. FHWA-97-2400 Order (January 17, 1996), Chief Judge
Mathis stated:
Respondent vehemently argues that the fact the FHWA gave it
“satisfactory” safety ratings . . . must be a significant factor . . . when
assessing the level of a fine for proven violations. Safety ratings,
however, are not a factor to be considered in enforcement proceedings and
the FHWA properly did not accord them any weight in its calculation of
civil penalties, nor will I. The ratings stem from regulations in Part 385,
whereas the civil forfeiture procedures, upon which this proceeding is
based, as in Part 386. Respondent fails to recognize that the two kinds of

regulatory procedures are separate enforcement tools for the FHWA.
Consequently, a motor carrier’s safety rating has no impact on the amount



of civil penalty to be assessed against it in an enforcement proceeding
pursuant to Section 386. It is also true that it is not unusual for motor
carriers with satisfactory safety ratings to be the subject of enforcement
proceedings as a result of compliance reviews.
ld. at 57, see also, R & R Express, Inc., Docket No. FHWA-97-2425 Order (July 10,
1996)(holding that safety ratings are not a factor to be considered in the context of
enforcement proceedings). Accordingly, J Trans’ argument regarding the effect of a

2006 compliance review should be rejected.

C. The Civil Penalty

The Field Administrator hereby states that the proposed fine is well within the
statutory limits. 49 U.S.C. § 521(b). Further, in assessing this penalty, the Field
Administrator considered the nature of the violations, the circumstances, the extent of the
violations, their gravity, the degree of culpability, the Respondent’s history of prior
offenses, the Respondent’s ability to pay, the effect of the fine on Respondent’s ability to
stay in business, along with such other matters as justice and public safety require. 49
U.S.C. § 521 (b)(2)(D). These factors were analyzed when Mr. Lantz prepared the
Uniform Fine Assessment Worksheet. (See Ex. A. §19) The Uniform Fine Assessment
“is presumed to comply with the requirement of 49 U.S.C. § 521(b)(2)(D).” In the
Matter of Alfred-Chew & Martha Chew, Docket No. 96-5323-1, Final Order (Feb. 7,
1996). Respondent has not produced any evidence challenging the fine assessment.

CONCLUSION

For the foregoing reasons, the Field Administrator respectfully requests that the

Assistant Administrator issue a Final Order ordering Respondent to pay a penalty of

$10,500.00.



Respectfully Submitted,

VA

Peter Hines

Trial Attorney

Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration
Midwestern Service Center

4749 Lincoln Mall Drive Suite 300 A
Matteson, IL. 60443

708-283-3568




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that on this 31* day of January, 2011, the undersigned sent by
the method indicated, the designated number of copies of the foregoing document
to the persons listed below.

Phillip C. Graham One copy
120 S. Central Ave., Suite 1500 Via U.S. Mail
St. Louis, MO 63105

U. S. DOT Dockets One copy

U. S. Department of Transportation via electronic service
West Building Ground Floor

1200 New Jersey Avenue SE

Room W12-140

Washington, DC 20590

Fax: 202-493-2251

Darin Jones One Copy

Field Administrator Personal Delivery
Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration

Midwestern Service Center

4749 Lincoln Mall Drive, Suite 300 A

Matteson, 1L 60443
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DECLARATION OF

GARTH LANTZ

[, Garth Lantz, declare as follows:

1.  From late 2007 to the present, I have beg

'n employed as Safety Program Manager for

the Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration (“FMCSA™), assigned to the Midwestern Service

Center. | was previously employed as a Safety Investigator for the FMCSA from 2003 to late 2007,

assigned to the Missouri Division Office. As a Safety
Reviews (“CR’s™) of motor carriers and hazardous ma
commerce and/or transporting hazardous materials. C
whether the carrier and its drivers are complying with

carrier and its drivers are properly qualified to operate

qualified driver must have a valid driver’s license, meg

tested for drug and alcohol usage. The regulations req

inspect, maintain, and repair their motor vehicles. Mo

Investigator, I conducted Compliance

terials shippers operating in interstate

R’s are conducted in order to determine
federal regulations, and thus whether the

a commercial motor vehicle. For example, a
t minimal medical standards, and be properly
|

iire carriers, among other things, to properly

Jeover, commercial motor carriers are

responsible for ensuring that their drivers do not excee

the maximum hours of service set by

federal regulations and that the drivers take proper rest before resuming driving.




2. On May 31, 2007, I completed a CR of J|Trans, Inc., a for-hire carrier of property. At the

time of the CR, J Trans, Inc. employed 26 drivers. (Ex. A-3.) The review took place at the carrier’s

office in Thayer, Missouri. The CR gave rise to the/immediate enforcement action. (Ex. A-2).

SUBJECT CR

3. My investigation revealed violations of 49 C.F.R. § 395.8(e), false reports of duty status.
As a result of the violations discovered, a Notice of Claim was issued to J Trans, Inc. on Junew 27,
2007. (Ex. A-2.) The Notice of Claim alleges violations of 49 C.F.R. §395.8(e). (/d.)

4. Keith Denton, the Fleet Manager, provided all of the carrier documents during the
compliance review.

FALSE REPORTS OF RECORDS OF DUTY STATUS

5. On or about June 2, 2007, J Trans Inc. used driver Tim Short to drive a commercial

motor vehicle in interstate commerce from Clearwater, Florida to Sikeston, Missouri. The driver
made a false report of duty activities for that date. The driver’s record of duty status is false
because the TCH daily fuel summary indicates that Mr. Short fueled in Charleston, Missouri at
12:19 a.m. Central Standard Time, but Mr, Short’s record of duty status shows that he was in his
sleeper berth and off-duty in Nashville, Tennessee from midnight to 6:00 a.m. Central Standard
Time. According to PC Miler', Charleston, Missouri is 181 miles, or an estimated three hours
driving time, from Nashville, Tennessee. (Ex. A-4).

6. On or about March 4, 2007, J Trans Inc. used driver Raymond Newcomb to drive a

commercial motor vehicle in interstate commerce from Othello, Washington to Lebanon, Illinois.

The driver made a false report of duty activities for tha"f date. The driver’s record of duty status is

|
false because the TCH daily fuel summary indicates that Mr. Newcomb fueled in Jerome, Idaho at

' PCMiler is a computer software program provided by the FMCSA to the Field In vestigators for reviewing driver
records of duty status. PCMiler contains a vast database of all major roads, highways, and routes spanning the
continental U.S. and calculates both the completion time of trips and trip mileage accounting for relevant speed limits

2



2:40 a.m. Central Standard Time, but Mr. Newcomb’s record of duty status shows that he was in his

sleeper berth in Laramie, Wyoming from midnight to 3:00 a.m. Central Standard Time. According

to PC Miler, Jerome, Idaho is 571 miles, or an estirn';ﬂted seven hours and 58 minutes, from
Laramie, Wyoming. (Ex. A-5).

7. On or about March 6, 2007, J Trans Inc. !|lsed driver Tim Short to drive a commercial
motor vehicle in interstate commerce from S'Lkeston,l: Missouri to Portland, Oregon. The driver
made a false report of duty activities for that date. Mr. Short’s record of duty status is false because
the TCH daily fuel summary indicates that Mr. Short fueled in York, Nebraska at 7:34 p.m. Central
Standard Time, but Mr. Short’s record of duty status shows that he was in his sleeper berth in
Rawlins, Wyoming from 3:00 p.m. to midnight Central Standard Time. According to PC Miler,
York, Nebraska is 544 miles, or an estimated seven hir')urs and 20 minutes, from Rawlins, Wyoming.
(Ex. A-6).

8. On or about March 8, 2007, J Trans Inc. used driver Raymond Newcomb to drive a

commercial motor vehicle in interstate commerce fro?’n Friona, Texas to Hicksville, New York.
The driver made a false report of duty activities for that date. Mr. Newcomb’s record of duty status
is false because the TCH daily fuel summary indicaleT that Mr. Newcomb fueled in Oklahoma City,
Oklahoma at 12:13 p.m. Central Standard Time, but Mr. Newcomb’s record of duty status shows
that he was in Friona, Texas from 12:30 p.m. to midniLht Central Standard Time. According to PC
Miler, Friona, Texas is 328 miles, or an estimated four hours and 55 minutes, from Oklahoma City,
Oklahoma. (Ex. A-7).
9 On or about March 9, 2007, J Trans Inc. used driver Kenneth Brown to drive a
commercial motor vehicle in interstate commerce from Boardman, Oregon to Indianola,
Mississippi. The driver made a false report of duty activities for that date. Mr. Brown’s record of

duty status is false because the TCH daily fuel summary indicates that Mr. Brown fueled at Boise,




|
l

|

Idaho at 3:09 p.m. Central Standard Time, but Mr. Brown’s record of duty status shows that he was
off-duty or in the sleeper berth in Fort Bridger, Wyuiming from 10:30 a.m. to 8:30 p.m. Central
Standard Time. According to PC Miler, Boise, Idahq:: is 403 miles, or an estimated six hours, from
Fort Bridger, Wyoming. (Ex. A-8). |

10. On or about March 10, 2007, J Trans !Inc. used driver Tim Short to drive a
commercial motor vehicle in interstate commerce from Aurora, Oregon to Morrison, Tennessee.
The driver made a false report of duty activities for | at date. Mr. Short’s record of duty status is
false because the TCH daily fuel summary indicates rhal. Mr. Short fueled in Rock Springs,
Wyoming at 2:40 p.m. Central Standard Time, but 1\1: Short’s record of duty status shows that he
was in his sleeper berth or off-duty in Elm Creek, Ne!|braska from 1:00 p.m. to 11:00 p.m. Central
Standard Time. According to PC Miler, Elm Creek, $ebraska is 555 miles, or an estimated seven
hours and 28 minutes, from Rock Springs, Wyomingl (Ex. A-9).

i1, On or about March 13, 2007, J Trans l!:nc used driver Kenneth Brown to drive a
commercial motor vehicle in interstate commerce fml‘n Sikeston, Missouri to San Antonio, Texas. .
The driver made a false report of duty activities for tl'l|al date. Mr. Brown’s record of duty status is
false because the TCH daily fuel summary indicates that Mr. Brown fueled in Rockwall, Texas at
1:52 p.m. Central Standard Time, but Mr. Brown'’s reTord of duty status shows that he was off-duty
or in the sleeper berth in West Plains, Missouri from ‘?:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. Central Standard Time.
According to PC Miler, West Plains, Missouri is 474 nl_niles, or an estimated seven hours and 54
minutes, from Rockwall, Texas. (Ex. A-10). \

12.  On or about March 16, 2007, J Trans le{c. used driver Raymond Newcomb to drive a
commercial motor vehicle in interstate commerce froxJ] Framingham, Massachusetts to Rockmart,
Georgia. The driver made a false report of duty activilies for that date. Mr. Newcomb’s record of

duty status is false because the TCH daily fuel summary indicates that Mr. Newcomb fueled in

4 |



Carlisle, Pennsylvania at 10:48 a.m. Central Standa.n{d Time, but Mr. Newcomb’s record of duty
status claims that he was fueling on duty in Rockma'lrt, Georgia from 9:00 a.m. to 9:30 a.m. Central

Standard Time. According to PC Miler, Rockmart, ¢eorgia is 712 miles, or an estimated ten hours
|
and 58 minutes, from Carlisle, Pennsylvania. (Ex. A'irl 1).

13. On or about March 22, 2007, J Trans 1!]nc. used driver Tim Short to drive a
|

commercial motor vehicle in interstate commerce frc#m Friona, Texas to Lancaster, New York. The
driver made a false report of duty activities for that d%ale. Mr. Short’s record of duty status is false
because the TCH daily fuel summary indicates that l\irlr Short fueled in Amarillo, Texas at 10:08
p.m. Central Standard Time, but Mr. Short’s record U\],f duty status shows that he was off-duty from

8:15 p.m. to midnight Central Standard Time in Mountain Grove, Missouri. According to PC
Miler, Mountain Grove, Missouri is 600 miles, or an Wl:stimated eight hours and 46 minutes, from
Amarillo, Texas. (Ex. A-12). ‘

14.  On or about March 23, 2007, J Trans I}IC. used driver Raymond Newcomb to drive a

commercial motor vehicle in interstate commerce frorL Sikeston, Missouri to Henderson, Nevada.
|

The driver made a false report of duty activities for [hll_li date. Mr. Newcomb’s record of duty status

|
is false because the TCH daily fuel summary indicates that Mr. Newcomb fueled in Kingman,
|

Arizona at 1:53 p.m. Central Standard Time, but Mr. P'?Iewcornb’s record of duty status claims that
|
he was in Henderson, Nevada from 1:00 p.m. to 6:30 p.m. Central Standard Time. According to PC

Miler, Kingman, Arizona is 114 miles or an estimated 2 hours and 34 minutes from Henderson,
|

|
15. On or about March 25, 2007, J Trans Inc. used driver Tim Short to drive a

commercial motor vehicle in interstate commerce from'\ Friona, Texas to Syracuse, New York. The

Nevada. (Ex. A-13).

driver made a false report of duty activities for that dau':. Mr. Short’s record of duty status is false

because the TCH daily fuel summary indicates that Mr.|I Short fueled in Austinburg, Ohio, at 5:49
|

5 |
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|

p.m. Central Standard Time, but Mr. Short’s record of duty status shows that he was in his sleeper

|
berth from 10:45 a.m. to midnight Central Standard Time in Lancaster, New York. According to

PC Miler, Lancaster. New York is 145 miles, or an ¢|stimated two hours and 23 minutes, from

Austinburg, Ohio. (Ex. A-14). 1‘

16. On or about March 28, 2007, J Trans @Inc. used driver Tim Short to drive a
|

commercial motor vehicle in interstate commerce through Framingham, Massachusetts. The driver
|

made a false report of duty activities for that date. Mr. Short’s record of duty status is false because
the TCH daily fuel summary indicates that Mr. Short fueled in Girard, Ohio, at 6:46 p.m. Central
Standard Time, but Mr. Short’s record of duty status L;hows that he was in his sleeper berth from

7:00 p.m. to midnight Central Standard Time in Mount Gilead, Ohio. According to PC Miler,
|

Mount Gilead, Ohio is 133 miles, or an estimated twd hours and 32 minutes, from Girard, Ohio.

|
(EX. A-1 5) I

17.  On or about March 31, 2007, J Trans ILC. used driver Kenneth Brown to drive a
commercial motor vehicle in interstate commerce frotil Lyndhurst, Virginia to Clarksville,
Arkansas. The driver made a false report of duty acti‘wlitics for that date. Mr. Brown’s record of
duty status is false because the TCH daily fuel summa%’y indicates that Mr. Brown fueled in
Knoxville, Tennessee at 2:44 p.m. Central Standard Ti'lme, but Mr. Brown’s record of duty status
shows that he was off-duty or in the sleeper berth in H}lm‘cane Mills, Tennessee from 3:00 p.m. to
midnight Central Standard Time. According to PC MilL‘.r, Hurricane Mills, Tennessee is 254 miles,
or an estimated three hours and 46 minutes, from Kno Iville, Tennessee. (Ex. A-16).

18.  On or about March 31, 2007, J Trans Im|;. used driver Raymond Newcomb to drive a
commercial motor vehicle in interstate commerce from!HCarvaiis, Oregon to Shawnee, Kansas. The

driver made a false report of duty activities for that date. Mr. Newcomb's record of duty status is

false because the TCH daily fuel summary indicates theﬂlt Mr. Newcomb fueled in Wheatridge,

|
6 |



|

Colorado at 2:45 a.m. Central Standard Time, but 1\1[r. Newcomb’s record of duty status claims that

he was off-duty in Davenport, Nebraska from 12:01‘ a.m. to midnight Central Standard Time.

l

According to PC Miler, Davenport, Nebraska is 4651' miles or an estimated 6 hours and 54 minutes

from Wheatridge, Colorado. (Ex. A-17). II

19.  After I completed J Trans Inc.’s CR, ‘I generated the Uniform Fine Assessment

(UFA) worksheet, which is generated by FMCSA s%ﬁware. The UFA software program

synthesizes certain information [ input, including bu{ not limited to: whether the respondent has
|

previously been cited for the violations, the extent off the violations, the gravity of the violations,
and whether the respondent knew or should have knq;wn of the violations, with other facts garnered
and documented during the course of the investigation, including but not limited to: the
respondent’s gross revenue, number of drivers and ﬂ%et mileage. The UFA worksheet generated for
the respondent’s case is attached hereto as Exhibit Aqil 8. The civil penalty assessed, $10,500.00,
was consistent with the UFA recommended penalty alssessment. Exhibit A-19 includes the
documentation for the additional 20 violations of 49 (l!T‘.F.R. §395.8(e) that I discovered during the

compliance review. These 20 violations, along with the 14 charged violations, are considered when

determining the “extent™ factor in the penalty calculation.

I declare under penalty of perjury and pursuant to 20 U.S.C. § 1746 that the foregoing is true

|
and correct. |

Executed on January & 7 2011
\
b, S

Garth Lantz, Safety Pfogram Manager
Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
[

g‘ USDOT# | Legal: J TRANS INC

847178 Operating (DBA): !

MC/MX #: 374106 Federal Tax ID: 43-1841028 (EIN)
Review Type: Compliance Review (CR) |
Scope: Principal Office Location of Revlewau'lﬂlt: Company facility in the U. S. Territory:
Operation Types Interstate Intrastate

Carrier: Non-HM N/A Business: Corporation

Shipper: N/A N/A Gross Revenue: $6,310,158.00 for year ending: 12/31/2006

Cargo Tank: N/A

Company Physical Address:

Route 3 Box 3707
Thayer, MO 65791

Contact Name: Keith Denton |
Phone numbers: (1) 417-264-7670 (2) | Fax 417-264-7814
E-Mail Address:

Company Mailing Address:

Route 3 Box 3707
Thayer, MO 65781

Carrier Classification |

Authorized for Hire Exempt for Hire
Cargo Classification |
General Freight Fresh Produce Refrigerated Foods
Does carrier transport placardable quantities of HM? No '
Is an HM Permit required? N/A |
Driver Information ',
Inter  Intra Average trip leased drivers/month: 0
< 100 Miles: Total Drivers: 26
>= 100 Miles: 26 CDL Drivers: 26
Equipment
Owned Term Leased Trip Leased Owned Term Leased Trip Leased
Truck Tractor 22 3 0 Trailer 23 2 0
Power units used in the U.S.:25
Percentage of time used in the U.S.:100

§/31/2007 11:19:11 AM Page 1 of 2 || llm HIlm”I““M"l"“"“ﬁ"”"“ Capri 6.5.0.36
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(‘ J TRANS INC Review Date:

’ U.S. DOT #: 847178 05/31/2007

Part A

Questions about this report or the Federal Motor Carrier Sai';ety or Hazardous Materials regulations
may be addressed to the Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration at:

3219 Emerald Lane
Jefferson City, MO 65109
Phone: (573)636-3246 Fax:(573)636-8901

This report will be used to assess your safety compliance.

Person(s) Interviewed
Name: Keith Denton Title: Fleet Manager
Name: Stan Watson Title: Corporate Secretary

ST
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C‘ J TRANS INC I Review Date:

’ U.S. DOT #: 847178 ' 05/31/2007

PartB Violilations

1 Primary: 40.25(b) Drivers/Vehicles
FEDERAL Secondary: 382.105 Discovered Checked | In Violation Checked

1 8 1 8
Description |

Failing to request information from previous DOT regulated employers of driver applicant for the two years prior to the date of
application or transfer.

Example

iver-Ronald Barnhart, Tri t /03/2007, Unit #1

2 Primary: 40.25(j) ' Drivers/Vehicles

FEDERAL Secondary: 382.105 Discovered Checked | In Violation Checked
1 8 1 8

Description

Failing to ask employee if any pre-employment test conducted in the preceding two years resulted in a positive test result or
refusal to test. '

Example
iver- I i -04/03/ nit #1
3 Primary: 382.301(a) Drivers/Vehicles
FEDERAL Discovered Checked | In Violation Checked
1 8 1 8

Description . '

Using a driver before the motor carrier has received a negative preiemployment controlled substance test result.
Example

5/31/2007 11:19:11 AM

|_Driver-William Puckett, Trip date-05/15/2007. MRO Verified Test date-05/21/2007
4 Primary: 382.401 (b)(2) Drivers/Vehicles
FEDERAL Discovered Checked | In Violation Checked
3 4 0 0
Description
Two vears. Records related to the alcohol and controlled substances collection process.
Example
Driver-Kenneth Brown, Trip date-03/02/2007, Unit #122
|
5 Primary: 381.21(a) Drivers/Vehicles
FEDERAL Discovered Checked | In Violation Checked
1 8 1 8
Description
Using a driver who has not completed and furnished an employment application.
Example
L Driver-Ronald Barnhart, Trip date-04/03/2007, Unit #163

S | [T T L.
JISTYOUS125AA



‘ J TRANS INC Review Date:
! U.S. DOT #: 847178 05/31/2007

Part B Violations

6 Primary: 395.3(a)(2) ' Drivers/Vehicles
FEDERAL Discovered Checked | In Violation Checked

2 211 2 7
Description

Requiring or permitting a property-carrying commercial motor vehicle driver to drive after the end of the 14th hour after coming
on duty.

Driver-Kenneth Brown, Trip date-03/15/2007, Unit #122

|_Driver exceeded the 14 HR by 3.5 HRS. - S—
7 Primary: 395.3(b)(2) Drivers/Vehicles
FEDERAL Discovered Checked | In Violation Checked
11 _ 162 2 7
Description '

Requiring or permitting a property-carrying commercial motor vehigle driver to drive after having been on duty more than 70
hours in 8 consecutive days. |

Example
Driver-Rockie Wiliams, Trip date-04/06-04/13/2007, Unit #124

|_Driver exceeded the 70 HR by 2.5 HRS -

8 Primary: 395.8(e) Drivers/Vehicles
FEDERAL Discovered Checked | In Violation Checked
CRITICAL 34 _ 21 7 i
Description

False reports of records of duty status.

Example

Driver-Kenneth Brown, Trip date-03/11/2007, Unit #122

T-check fuel summary indicates fueling at Kansas City, MO, 1029 CST, however, driver's record of duty status shows off

/sl 01-17 TatyY NE. 247 mile or 4 HRS.

Safety Fitness Rating Information: 0O0S Vehicle (CR): 0
Total Miles Operated 4,118,536 Number of Vehicle Inspected (CR): 0
Recordable Accidents 5 | 0OO0S Vehicle (MCMIS): 0
Recordable Accidens/Million Miles 1.21 Number of Vehicles Inspected (MCMIS): 5

Your proposed safety rating is : Raﬁmg Factors Acute Critical

Factor 1: S 0 0
ltat:tt:or 2: S 0 0
CONDITIONAL sctor 3: U 0 2
Factor 4: S 0 0
Factor 5: N 0 0
Factor 6: S - .

This rating will become the final rating 60 days from the date indicated on a forthcoming official notice from the Federal Motor
Carrier Safety Administration headquarters in Washington, D.C. '

However, if this rating improves a previous Unsatisfactory rating, it will become effective on the date of the official notice from the
FMCSA headquarters.
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Recordable Accidens/Million Miles 1.21

Number of Vehicles Inspected (MCMIS): 5

‘ J TRANS INC Review Date:
’ U.S. DOT #: 847178 05/31/2007
Part B Violations
|
Safety Fitness Rating Information: QOS Vehicle (CR): 0
Total Miles Operated 4,118,536 Number of Vehicle Inspected (CR): 0
Recordable Accidents 5 0O0S Vehicle (MCMIS): 0

Your proposed safety rating is :

CONDITIONAL

Rating Factors

Acute Critical

Factor 1: 0
| Factor 2:
Factor 3:
| Factor 4:
Factor 5:

. Factor 6:

nwzZzZncuoow
[« = ol o]

0
0
2
0
0

This rating will become the final rating 60 days from the date indicated on a forthcoming official notice from the Federal Motor

Carrier Safety Administration headquarters in Washington, D.C.

However, if this rating improves a previous Unsatisfactory rating, it will become effective on the date of the official notice from the

FMCSA headquarters.

Corrective actions must be taken for the violations (deficiencies) listed on Part B of this review. Title 49 CFR Sections 385.15
and 385.17 provide for administrative review and a change to a safety rating based on corrective actions, respectively. A reques
for a change to a safety rating under section 385.17 may be made atlany time. A request for administrative review under section
385.15 must be made within 90 days of the date of the proposed safety rating issued under section 385.11(c) or a final safety
rating issued under section 385.11(b), or within 90 days after denial of a request for a change in rating under section 385.17.

5/31/2007 11:18:11 AM
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‘ J TRANS INC Review Date:
j U.S. DOT #: 847178 05/31/2007

Part B Requirements and/or Recommendations

10.

11.

12.

13.

- A copy of your carrier profile can be obtained for $20 from the SAFER website (www.safersys.org ) or by calling

800-832-5660 or 703 280-4001. You can also write: Computing Technologies Inc. P.O. Box 3248, Merrifield, VA
22116-3248. Profile cost if ordered by mail or phone is $27.50|

For questions about DOT numbers or biennial updates: 800-832-5660 or 703-280-4001
For questions about licensing, authority or MC numbers: 202- 366 9805

For questions about insurance: 202-385-2423

For household goods complaints: 888-DOT-SAFT (888-368-7238)

Conduct periodic internal reviews of your driver qualification, hours of service control, maintenance, accident
analysis/reporting, training, and other safety systems to ensure/continued compliance with the FMCSR.

PLEASE NOTE: The violations discovered during this [compiiarlace review, safety audit, roadside inspection] may
affect the civil penalty proposed in any subsequent Notice of Claim. In addition, your history of prior violations of the
Federal Motor Carrier Safety Regulations, Federal Hazardous Materials Regulations or the Federal Motor Carrier
Commercial Regulations may also affect the civil penalty proposed in any subsequent Notice of Claim. Your
signature for receipt of this report acknowledges your understanding that the violations discovered by the FMCSA
during this review/inspection may be used to calculate any civil penalty proposed as a result of this review. Your
signature is not an admission of the violations identified to you by the investigator.

This report contains citations of regulations that are deemed serious in nature and could result in penalties against
your company and/or your drivers.

Ensure that all drivers subject to pre-employment, random, reasilanable cause, post accident, return to duty, and/or
follow-up controlled substance testing are tested as required by 43 CFR Parts 40 and 382 of the FMCSR.

|
Ensure that all drivers are fully and properly qualified before operating in interstate commerce. Maintain a complete
file as required for each driver, documenting the qualification process.

Require all drivers to prepare complete and accurate records of duty status for each day, and to submit them within
13 days. Maintain all duty status records on file, with all supporting documents, for at least 6 months.

Train drivers to complete accurate records of duty status for each day worked.

|
Establish a system to control property-carrying drivers' hours of service. Do not dispatch drivers who don't have
adequate hours available to complete assigned trips legally. Do not allow drivers to exceed the 11, 14, and
60/70-hour limits.

This review will result in a Safety Rating. |
Within 15 days, send a letter to the FMCSA describing what actions you have taken in response to this review to
ensure that you are complying with the Federal Motor Carrier Safety Regulations.

If you have any questions concerning this report,, please contact the Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration,
(573-636-3246)
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c‘ J TRANS INC Review Date:

’ U.S. DOT #: 847178 05/31/2007
PartC
Reason for Review: Complaint Investigation MO-2007-0130-US1077
Planned Action: Prosecution MO-2007-0130-US1077

Safestat Category: B

Parts Reviewed Certification:
325 382 383 387 390 391 392 393 395 396 397 398 399 171 1172 173 177 178 180
v v v v v v v ¥ v

Prior Reviews Prior Prosecutions
1/13/2006

Unsat/Unfit Information

Does passenger vehicle transport more than 15 passengers, including driver?
Does carrier transport placardable quantities of hazardous materials?
Unsat/Unfit rule:60-Day - no Interstate Passengers or Placardable HM

-

Corporate Contact: Stan Watson Special Study Information:
Corporate Contact Title: Corporate Secretary

Remarks:
This compliance review was conducted due to a complaint. This parrier had one prior review.

A compliance review was conducted at J TRANS INC on May 31| 2007, in Thayer, MO. This is a twenty-five truck and
twenty-six driver operation with combination vehicles over 26,000 Ibs. operating interstate as a for hire carrier. They
primarily transport produce and refrigerated foods in the Northeast, but occasionally travel all forty-eight states. |
interviewed Keith Denton, Fleet Manager. He provided all requested documents for the review.

Prior to the review and during the review CDLIS, SAFER, A&l, and carrier profiles were checked and explained to the
carrier,

After reviewing accident records, insurance documents, and maintenance files, it was determined that this carrier had five
recordable accidents.

|
Safe/Stat scores for this carrier are Accident SEA: 87.17, Driver SEA: 77.39, Vehicle SEA: 20.97. At this time, the carrier is
a Safe/Stat category "B” carrier. |

When reviewing part 382, it was discovered that the carrier allowed one driver to perform a safety-sensitive function without
rece_-iving a negative pre-employment test. The carrier said it was just an oversight on their part and this would not happen
again. |

When reviewing part 395, it was determined that this company uses TCH fuel cards. The carrier said that they did not use
this document or any other document to verify the accuracy of the records of duty status, I, however, requested the daily
summary with a time (CST). After comparing supporting documents to the records of duty status, it was determined that
this carrier had multiple false logs causing a critical violation. Enforcement action is recommended against the carrier in this
Part. In addition, | gave the carrier ideas on how they could have better oversight of their log program.

All violations were explained to the carrier and they were given some educational materials and 385.17 guidance. They
were also made aware of their proposed safety rating.
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J TRANS INC Review Date:

U.S. DOT #: 847178 05/31/2007
Part C
Upload Authorized: Yes No
Authorized by: Date:
Uploaded: Yes No Failure Code:
Verified by: Date:
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19900 Governors Drive

u.s. Depaztme:nl Suite 210

of Transportation | Olympia Fields, TL. 60461-1021
Federal Mollor‘ CaII:iCI Phone: (708) 283-3555

Safety Administration Fax: (708)283-3565
Midwestern Service Center

Certified/ Return Receipt Requested
Certified Receipt Number: 7006 0100 0005 2075 6748

June 27, 2007

Stan Watson, Corporate Secretary
J Trans Inc

Route 3 Box 3707

Thayer, MO 65791

NOTICE OF CLAIM! - Violations of 49 CFR § 395.8(e).

CIVIL PENALTY: $10,500

Case Number: MO-2007-0130-US1077
US DOT Number: 847178

Dear Mr. Watson:

A compliance review was conducted at Thayer, Missouri on May 31, 2007. The purpose of this review
was to determine your compliance with the Federal Motor Carrier Safety Regulations (FMCSR), the
Federal Hazardous Materials Regulations (HMR), and the Federal Motor Carrier Commercial
Regulations (FMCCR).

As a result of this review, violations were discovered. This letter constitutes a Notice of Claim by the
United States Department of Transportation, Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration (FMCSA)
against J Trans Inc for the amount of $10,500.

Unless settled or otherwise resolved in a manner set forth below, the FMCSA can recover these
penalties, with interest and costs, in a civil action brought in a United States District Court. Additional
collection efforts may include, but are not limited to: Internal Revenue Service offsets against tax
refunds, and the referral to and the use of collection agencies to collect penalties. Also, under 49 Code
of Federal Regulations (CFR) §§ 386.83 and 386.84, once a final order has been issued, the
FMCSA may prohibit J Trans Inc from operating in interstate commerce until the civil penalty
is paid in full and, if applicable, your FMCSA registration will be suspended.

1) A Notice of Claim is the official charging document used by the Federal Motor Camier Safety Administration to initinte a civil action for
vinlations of Federal Laws,




Case Number: M0O-2007-0130-US1077

SUMMARY OF VIOLATIONS

Your company is charged with:
1. Fourteen (14) violations of 49 CFR § 395.8(e)- False reports of records of duty status.

A copy of the documentary evidence collected during the investigation is available from this office.
Upon request, the FMCSA will forward a copy of this evidence within a reasonable period of time.
For additional dctails see the attached “Statement of Charges.”

NOTICE OF ABATEMENT

|
This letter also constitutes a Notice of Abatement of all violations. In order to ensure that these
violations cease, your company must take the following actions:

1. Ensure all drivers' records of duty status are ac¢urate. Compare the drivers' records of duty
status with other business records in your possession including, but not limited to, toll, fuel,
repair, and other on the road expense receipts, as well as invoices, bills of lading, dispatch
records, trip reports, and any other document generated by the trip, and driver earnings records,
to verify accuracy of duty status record entries. | Prohibit falsification of duty status records by
any of your drivers.

Failure to Abate Cited Violations

Failure to abate the cited violations could cause penalties to be increased in future enforcement actions.
Under Section 222 of the Motor Carrier Safety Improvement Act of 1999, recurring violations of the
same or related acute or critical regulations (violations of the same Part in Title 49 of the Code of
Federal Regulations) that result in three or more enforcement actions within a six-year period will
cause the maximum penalties allowed by law to be assessed for the third and subsequent enforcement
actions. Any violations with a checkmark in the “§ 222 Applied” column in the penalty table below are
subject to this “Section 222" provision and the maximum penalties have been assessed. Sce 49 USC §
521 note, 49 USC § 521(b), 49 USC § 5123, 49 USC Chapter 149, and 49 CFR Part 386, Appendix A.

PENALTY

Penalty Factors for Violations of Safety and Hazardous Materials Regulations

In accordance with 49 USC §§ 521(b)(2)(D) and 5 123(c)!, the FMCSA must, before proposing or
claiming a civil penalty, take into consideration the nature, circumstances, extent, and gravity of the
violation committed and with respect to the violator, the degree of culpability, history of prior offenses,
ability to pay, effect on ability to continue to do business, and such other matters as justice and public
safety may require. The civil penalty proposed shall be calculated to induce compliance. These factors
will not be considered, however, for violations subject to the Section 222 provision described above.

Penalty Factors for Violations of Commercial Regulations

In the case of violations of the commercial regulations FMCSA also is not required by statute to
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Case Number: M0O-2007-0130-US1077

consider the Section 521 factors. However, before proposing penalties for violations of the
commercial regulations (more specifically the transportation of household goods), 49 U.S.C. § 14901
(¢) requires FMCSA to take into consideration the degree of culpability, any prior history of such
conduct, the degree of harm to shippers, ability to pay, the effect on ability to do business, whether the
shipper has been adequately compensated before institution of the civil penalty proceeding, and such
other matters as faimess may require.

Discovered Versus Charged Violations

Violations of either safety or hazardous materials regl.ltlations discovered during the course of the
compliance review, but not proposed for penalty in this Notice of Claim, may have increased the civil
penalty claimed for the violations charged in this Notice of Claim. The violations found in Table 1, as
attached to this Notice of Claim, detail the violations discovered during our review/inspection.

A listing of the statutes governing maximum and minimum penalties for violations of specific
regulations is enclosed.

Given the statutorily mandated items listed above, the FMCSA is proposing a civil penalty as follows:

- TYPE OF NUMBER OF ASSESSMENT §222
VIOLATION VIOLATION? COUNTS PER COUNT APPLIED TOTAL

395.8(¢) R 14 $750.00 ' $10,500.00
|

Accordingly, the total amount assessed by the Federal Government as the result of these
violations is §10,500.

HOW TO REPLY TO THE NOTICE OF CLAIM

Under 49 CFR Part 386, “Rules of Practice for Motor Carrier, Broker, Freight Forwarder, and
Hazardous Materials Proceedings,” you have specific rights with respect to this Notice of Claim.
You are advised to carefully read Part 386 and follow the course of action appropriate for you in this
case. A copy of Part 386 is attached to this Notice of Claim for your information. You may wish to
seek legal counsel for answers to any questions in reference to this Notice of Claim or procedures
under Part 386. DO NOT call the FMCSA Service Center or the Chief Counsel's office for advice or
assistance in your defense. You may pursue the following courses of action:

(1) PAYMENT OF PENALTY: Within 30 days of service of this Notice of Claim: (a) Pay the
assessed penalty in full, or (b) Establish a monthly payment plan by contacting an Enforcement
Specialist (NOTE: A payment plan may be available for respondents who demonstrate financial
difficulty), or (¢) Contact an Enforcement Specialist outlining in writing compelling reasons why the
assessed penalty should be reduced and discuss potential settlement. You may be required to submit a
current, certified balance sheet or other evidence of asscts and liabilities. An Enforcement Specialist
can be reached at 708-283-3555. If you pay the full penalty within thirty (30) days of service of this
Notice of Claim, you do not need to file a written Reply to the Notice of Claim.

2) CDL=Commercial Driver's License; FR=Financia! Responsibility; HM=Hazardous Materials (the total penalty assessed is per citation, not per
number of counts); NO=Notice and Orders; NR=Nonrecordkeeping, R=Recordkecping; COM=Commerical Regulations,
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Case Number: M0-2007-0130-US1077

You may pay the fine electronically through our SAFER website at <http://safer.fmcsa.dot.gov> by
selecting "Online Fine Payment."

Alternatively, you may pay by cashier's check, certified check, or money order made payable to the
FMCSA and mailed to:
United States Department of Transportation
Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration
Midwestern Service Center '
19900 Governors Drive
Suite 210
Olympia Fields, IL 604611021 |
Personal or company checks will not be accepted and will be returned.

Payment of the penalty will constitute admission of the violation(s) set forth in the Notice Claim
and these violations shall constitute prior offenses under either 49 USC § 521(b)(2)(D) (for
violations of the Federal Motor Carrier Safety Regulations), 49 USC § 14901(c) (for violations of
the Federal Motor Carrier Commercial Regulations involving transportation of household
goods) or 49 USC § 5123(c¢) (for violations of the Hazardous Materials Regulations) unless you
proceed under the provisions of 49 C.F.R. § 386.18(¢). These offenses may lead to higher
penalties in future enforcement actions and adverse future SafeStat rankings.

(2) REQUEST FOR ADMINISTRATIVE ADJUDICATION: You may contest the claim and request
Administrative adjudication. If you choose this course of action, you must carefully follow the
provisions within 49 CFR § 386.14, including filing a written Reply within thirty (30) days after
service of this Notice of Claim.

Your Reply must be in writing, and clearly state the grounds for contesting the Notice of Claim, and
must state any affirmative defenses you intend to assert. You must separately admit or deny each
violation alleged in this Notice of Claim. Any allegations in the Notice of Claim not specifically
denied in the Reply will be deemed admitted. A general denial of the claim is insufficient and may
result in a default being entered by the Assistant Administrator. Your Reply must include a statement
selecting one of the options for administrative adjudication available under 49 CFR § 386.14(d)(1)(iii).
Once you select an adjudication option, you are bound by that selection.

You must serve your reply on all persons listed in the Certificate of Service attached to this Notice of
Claim and in accordance with the requirements of 49 CFR § 386.6.

(a) REQUEST TO SUBMIT EVIDENCE AND ARGUMENT WITHOUT HEARING: (8§ 386.14
(a), 386.14(d)(1)(iii)(A), 386.16(a)). You may contest the allegations in the Notice of Claim without a
formal hearing. To do so, you must serve notice of your intention to proceed in this manner by filing a
written Reply within thirty (30) days after service of this Notice of Claim. Service of your Reply and
Notice of Intent to Submit Evidence and Argument without Hearing must be made upon all
representatives listed in the Service List that is attached tp this Notice of Claim. If you choose this
option, the FMCSA Field Administrator for this Service Center is required to serve all written
evidence and written argument on each party listed on the Service List and on the Assistant
Administrator for the Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration within 60 days of the service date
of this Notice of Claim. No later than 45 days following service of the Field Administrator's evidence,
you must then serve your evidence upon all representatives listed in the Service List attached to the
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Case Number: M0-2007-0130-US1077

Field Administrator’s evidence. The Field Administrator may, within 20 days of your filing, respond
to your submission of evidence. All evidence must be in the form described in 49 CFR § 386.49,
Form of Written Evidence. The Assistant Administrator for the Federal Motor Carrier Safety
Administration may issue a Final Agency Order based on the evidence and arguments submitted by
both of the parties, or may issue any other order necessary to reach a decision in the matter.

(b) REQUEST FOR A FORMAL HEARING: (8§ 386.14(a), 386.14(d)(1)(iii)(C), 386.16(b)(3)).
You may request a hearing on the record before and Administrative Law Judge on any material issues
of fact in dispute. If you choose this course of action, you must carefully follow the provisions within
49 CFR § 386.14, including filing a written Reply within thirty (30) days after service of this Notice of
Claim. Service of the Reply and Request for Hearing must be made upon all representatives listed in
the Service List that is attached to this Notice of Claim! If you choose this option, the Field
Administrator will file a notice of consent or objection with basis to your request for hearing within 60
days of service of your Reply. If the Field Administrator files an objection with basis to your request
for hearing, the Field Administrator must, then or at a Iater time, file a Motion for Final Order. No
later than 45 days following service of the Field Administrator's Motion for Final Order, you must
serve your response upon all representatives listed in the Service List attached to the Field
Administrator’s Motion. Before a formal hearing will be granted, the Assistant Administrator must
determine whether there exists a dispute of a material fact at issue in the matter. After reviewing the
record, the Assistant Administrator will either refer the matter to the Office of Hearings for hearing or
issue a Final Agency Order based upon the written record.

(c) REQUEST FOR AN INFORMAL HEARING: (8§ 386.14(a), 386.14(d(1)(iii)(B), 386.16(b)(4)).
You may request an informal hearing before a hearing officer on any material issues of fact in dispute.
If you choose this course of action, you must carefully follow the provisions within 49 CFR § 386.14,
including filing a written Reply within thirty (30) days after service of this Notice of Claim. By
requesting an Informal Hearing, you will waive your right to request a formal hearing before an
Administrative Law Judge. The Field Administrator will file a notice of consent or objection with
basis to your request for an informal hearing within 60 d{ays of service of your Reply. The Assistant
Administrator will issue an order granting or denying the request for informal hearing. Before an
informal hearing will be granted, the Assistant Administrator must determine whether there exists a
dispute of a material fact at issue in the matter. If the informal hearing is granted, the Assistant
Administrator will assign the matter to a Hearing Officer. At hearing, both you and the FMCSA will
present evidence to the Hearing Officer. After the evidence has been presented, the Hearing Officer
will issue a report to the Assistant Administrator containing the findings of fact and recommended
disposition of the matter. The Hearing Officer's report will be the only written record of the informal
hearing. The Assistant Administrator may issue a Final Agency Order adopting the report, or issue
any other Order as appropriate. If your request for an informal hearing is denied by the Assistant
Administrator, the Field Administrator will serve a Motion for Final Agency Order. No later than 45
days following service of the Field Administrator’s Motion for Final Order, you must serve your
response upon all representatives listed in the Service List attached to the Field Administrator's
Motion. After reviewing the record, the Assistant Administrator will refer the matter to the Office of
Hearings for a formal hearing, or will issue a Final Agenc¢y Order based upon the written record.

(3) REQUEST FOR BINDING ARBITRATION: If you Hispute only the amount of the civil penalty
and/or the length of time to pay, you can select to have the civil penalty amount adjudicated through
FMCSA’s binding arbitration program. You should notify the FMCSA of your request in writing
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Case Number: M0O-2007-0130-US1077

|
when you submit your Reply. The Assistant Administrator will determine if your case is appropriate

for binding arbitration. You will be notified in writing of the Assistant Administrator’s decision
regarding your request. You may choose binding arbitration if the only issues that you dispute are the
amount of the civil penalty and/or the length of time to pay. FMCSA'’s guidance on the use of binding
arbitration is available through the following link: <http://www.fmesa.dot.gov/~>. You can also
request a copy of the guidelines from the Service Center,

YOU MUST CERTIFY THAT YOUR REPLY HAS BEEN SERVED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE REQUIREMENTS CONTAINED WITHIN 49 CFR § 386.6.

THE SPECIFIC RIGHTS PROVIDED FOR IN 49 CFR § 386.14 MAY BE WAIVED IF YOU FAIL
TO SUBMIT A WRITTEN REPLY WITHIN THIRTY (30) DAYS AFTER THE SERVICE OF THIS
NOTICE OF CLAIM.

FAILURE TO REPLY TO THE NOTICE OF CLAIM IN THE EXACT MANNER SPECIFIED IN
49 CFR § 386.14 MAY BE TREATED AS IF NO REPLY HAS BEEN FILED. UNDER 49 CFR §
386.14(c), A FAILURE TO REPLY MAY CAUSE THE FMCSA TO ISSUE A NOTICE OF
DEFAULT AND FINAL AGENCY ORDER THIRTY (30) DAYS AFTER THIS NOTICE OF
CLAIM IS SERVED. THE NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND FINAL AGENCY ORDER WILL
DECLARE YOU TO BE IN DEFAULT AND DECLARE THE NOTICE OF CLAIM, INCLUDING
THE CIVIL PENALTY PROPOSED IN THE NOTICE OF CLAIM, TO BE THE FINAL AGENCY
ORDER IN THE PROCEEDINGS. THE FINAL AGENCY ORDER WILL BECOME EFFECTIVE
FIVE (5) DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND FINAL AGENCY ORDER IS
SERVED. THE DEFAULT WILL CONSTITUE AN ADMISSION OF ALL FACTS ALLEGED IN
THE NOTICE OF CLAIM AND A WAIVER OF YOUR OPPORTUNITY TO CONTEST THE
CLAIM,

A GENERAL DENIAL DOES NOT MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF 49 CFR § 386.14(d)(1).
UNLESS YOUR REPLY COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF 49 CFR § 386.14(d)(1),
THE ASSISTANT ADMINISTRATOR MAY ENTER A DEFAULT AGAINST YOU.

IF YOU DO NOT UNDERSTAND OR ARE CONFUSED ABOUT YOUR RIGHTS AND i
OBLIGATIONS AS OUTLINED WITHIN THIS NOTICE OF CLAIM, YOU MAY WISH TO SEEK |
LEGAL ADVICE. ' |

Copies of the procedural regulations, applicable statutes and the Service List are enclosed.

Sincerely,

Sy LA

Joseph R. Boyd
Division Administrator, Missouri Division
Biiclosiiies Federal Motor Carrier Safety Admistration
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Case Number: MO-2007-0130-US1077

- APPLICABLE STATUTES

Section 521(b)(2)(B)(i) of 49 USC provides for a maximum civil penalty of $1,000 for each
recordkeeping offense, (including the failure to make a required report; or making a required report that
does not specifically, completely, and truthfully answer a required question; or does not make, prepare,
or preserve a record in the form and manner prescribed), and each day of the violation shall constitute a
separate offense. The maximum of all civil penalties assessed against any violator for all offenses
related to any single violation shall not exceed $10,000 (49 USC § 521(b)(2)(B)(i); August 10, 2005).




STATEMENT OF CHARGES

Violation 1 — 49 CFR 395.8(e) - False reports of records of duty status.
CHARGE #1:

On or about 03/02/2007, J Trans Inc used driver, Tim Short, to drive a commercial motor vehicle in
interstate commerce from Clearwater, FL to Sikeston, MO. The driver made a false report of duty
activities on the record of duty status for that date. The driver's record of duty status is false because
TCH daily fuel summary indicates fueling at Charleston, MO 0019 CST, however, driver's record of
duty status shows sleeper berth/off duty from 0001-1000 CST at Nashville, TN. 181 mile or 3 hrs..

CHARGE #2:

On or about 03/04/2007, J Trans Inc used driver, Ray Newcomb, to drive a commercial motor vehicle
in interstate commerce from Othello, WA to Lebanon, IL. The driver made a false report of duty
activities on the record of duty status for that date. The driver's record of duty status is false because
TCH daily fuel summary indicates fueling at Jerome, ID 0240 CST, however, driver's record of duty
status shows sleeper berth 0001-0300 CST at Laramie, WY. 571 mile or 7 hr and 58 min..

CHARGE #3:

On or about 03/06/2007, J Trans Inc used driver, Tim Short, to drive a commercial motor vehicle in
interstate commerce from Sikeston, MO to Portland, OR. The driver made a false report of duty
activities on the record of duty status for that date. The driver's record of duty status is false because
TCH daily fuel summary indicates fueling at York, NE 1934 CST, however, driver's record of duty
status shows sleeper berth from 1500-2400 CST at Rawlins, WY. 544 mile or 7 hr and 20 min..

CHARGE #4:

On or about 03/08/2007, J Trans Inc used driver, Ray Newcomb, to drive a commercial motor vehicle
in interstate commerce from Friona, TX to Hicksville, NY. The driver made a false report of duty
activities on the record of duty status for that date. The driver's record of duty status is false because
TCH daily fuel summary indicates fueling Oklahoma City, OK 1213 CST, however, driver's record of
duty status shows on duty/off duty from 1230-2400 CST at Friona, TX 328 mile or 4 hr and 55 min..

CHARGE #5:

On or about 03/09/2007, J Trans Inc used driver, Kenneth Brown, to drive a commercial motor
vehicle in interstate commerce from Boardman, OR to Indianola, MS. The driver made a false report
of duty activities on the record of duty status for that date. The driver's record of duty status is false
because TCH daily fuel summary indicates fueling at Boise, ID 1509 CST, however, driver's record of
duty status shows off duty/sleeper berth from 1030-2039 CST at Fort Bridger, WY. 403 mile or 6 hrs..

CHARGE #6:

On or about 03/10/2007, J Trans Inc used driver, Tim Short, to drive a commercial motor vehicle in
interstate commerce from Aurora, OR to Morrison, TN. The driver made a false report of duty
activities on the record of duty status for that date. The driver's record of duty status is false because
TCH daily fuel summary indicates fueling at Rock Springs, WY 1440 CST, however, driver's record
of duty status shows sleeper berth/off duty from ]300-2}300 CST at Elm Creek, NE. 555 mile or 7 hr
and 28 min..




STATEMENT OF CHARGES

CHARGE #7:

On or about 03/13/2007, J Trans Inc used driver, Kenneth Brown, to drive a commercial motor
vehicle in interstate commerce from Sikeston, MO to San Antonio, TX. The driver made a false
report of duty activities on the record of duty status for that date. The driver's record of duty status is
false because TCH daily fuel summary indicates fueling at Rockwall, TX 1352 CST, however driver's
record of duty status shows off duty/sleeper berth from 0400-1400 CST at West Plains, MO. 474 mile
or 7 hr 54 min..

CHARGE #8:

On or about 03/16/2007, J Trans Inc used driver, Ray Newcomb, to drive a commercial motor vehicle
in interstate commerce from Framingham, MA to Rockmart, GA. The driver made a false report of
duty activities on the record of duty status for that date. The driver's record of duty status is false
because TCH daily fuel summary indicates fueling at Carlisle, PA 1048 CST, however, driver's record
of duty status shows fueling on duty from 0900-0930 FST at Rockmart, GA. 712 mile or 10 hr and 58
min..

CHARGE #9:

On or about 03/22/2007, J Trans Inc used driver, Tim Short, to drive a commercial motor vehicle in
interstate commerce from Friona, TX to Lancaster, NY. The driver made a false report of duty
activities on the record of duty status for that date. The driver's record of duty status is false because
TCH daily fuel summary indicates fueling at Amarillo, TX 2008 CST, however, driver's record of
duty status shows off duty from 2015-2400 CST at Mountain Grove, MO. 600 miles or 8 hr and 46
min,.

CHARGE #10:

On or about 03/23/2007, J Trans Inc used driver, Ray Newcomb, to drive a commercial motor vehicle
in interstate commerce from Sikeston, MO to Henderson, NV, The driver made a false report of duty
activitics on the record of duty status for that date. The driver's record of duty status is false because
TCH daily fuel summary indicates fueling at Kingman, AZ 1353 CST, however, driver's record of
duty status shows on duty/off duty from 1300-1830 CST at Henderson, NV. 114 mile or 2 hr and 34
min..

CHARGE #11:

On or about 03/25/2007, J Trans Inc used driver, Tim Short, to drive a commercial motor vehicle in
interstate commerce from Friona, TX to Syracuse, NY. The driver made a false report of duty
activities on the record of duty status for that date. The driver's record of duty status is false because
TCH daily fuel summary indicates fueling at Austinbur'g, OH 1749 CST, however, driver's record of
duty status shows sleeper berth from 1045-2400 CST Lancaster, NY. 145 mile or 2 hr and 23 min..

CHARGE #12:

On or about 03/28/2007, J Trans Inc used driver, Tim Short, to drive a commercial motor vehicle in
interstate commerce from Framingham, MA to . The driver made a false report of duty activities on
the record of duty status for that date. The driver's record of duty status is false because TCH daily




STATEMENT OF CHARGES

fuel summary indicates fueling at Girard, OH 1846 CST, however, driver's record of duty status
shows sleeper berth from 1900-2400 CST at Mount Gilead, OH. 133 mile or 2 hr and 32 min.,

CHARGE #13:

On or about 03/31/2007, J Trans Inc used driver, Kenneth Brown, to drive a commercial motor
vehicle in interstate commerce from Lyndhurst, VA ta Clarksville, AR. The driver made a false
report of duty activities on the record of duty status for that date. The driver’s record of duty status is
false because TCH daily fuel summary indicates fueling at Knoxville, TN 1444 CST, however,’
driver's record of duty status shows off duty/sleeper berth from 1500-2400 CST at Hurricane Mills,
TN. 254 mile or 3 hr and 46 min..

CHARGE #14:

On or about 03/31/2007, J Trans Inc used driver, Raymond Newcomb, to drive a commercial motor
vehicle in interstate commerce from Carvails, OR to Shawnee, KS. The driver made a false report of
duty activities on the record of duty status for that date, The driver’s record of duty status is false
because TCH daily fuel summary indicates fueling at Wheatridge, CO 0245 CST, however, driver's
record of duty status shows off duty from 0001-2400 CST at Davenport, NE. 464 mile or 6 hr and 54
min..




TABLE 1: VIOLATIONS DISCOVEREDI DURING REVIEW/INSPECTION

NUMBER | VIOLATION IDENTIFYING INFORMATION: DATE OF |

DRIVER VIOLATION

EQUIPMENT

COMMODITY
1 49 C.F.R. 395.8(e) Driver — Ronald Barnhart, Unit 163 04/07/2007
2 49 C.F.R. 395.8(e) Driver — Ronald Bamnhart, Unit 163 04/102007
3 49 C.F.R. 395.8(¢) Driver — Ronald Bambhart, Unit 163 04/2772007
4 49 C.F.R. 395.8(e) Driver — Cory Haeusser, Unit 123 02/02/2007
5 49 C.F.R. 395.8(e) Driver — Cory Haeusser, Unit 123 02/13/2007
6 49 C.F.R. 395.8(¢) Driver — Cory Haeusser, Unit 123 02/2372007
7 49 C.F.R. 395.8(e) Driver — Kenneth Brown, Unit 122 03/09/2007
8 49 C.F.R. 395.8(e) Driver — Kenneth Brown, Unit 122 03/10/2007
9 49 C.F.R. 395.8(e) Driver — Kenneth Brown, Unit 122 03/11/2007
10 49 C.F.R. 395.8(e) Driver — Kenneth Brown, Unit 122 03/12/2007
11 49 C.F.R. 395.8(e) Driver — Kenneth Brown, Unit 122 03/13/2007
12 49 C.F.R. 395.8(e) Driver — Kenneth Brown, Unit 122 03/22/2007
13 49 C.F.R. 395.8(e) Driver — Kenneth Brown, Unit 122 03/24/2007
14 49 C.F.R. 395.8(e) Driver — Kenneth Brown, Unit 122 03/31/2007
15 49 C.F.R 395.8(e) Driver — Tim Short, Unit 125 03/02/2007
16 49 C.F.R. 395.8(e) Driver — Tim Short, Unit 125 03/06/2007
17 49 C.F.R. 395.8(e) Driver — Tim Short, Unit 125 03/07/2007
18 49 C.F.R. 395.8(c) Driver — Tim Short, Unit 125 03/10/2007
19 49 C.F.R. 395.8(¢) Driver — Tim Short, Unit 125 03/22/2007
20 49 C.F.R. 395.8(e) Driver — Tim Short, Unit 125 03/24/2007
21 49 C.F.R. 395.8(¢e) Driver — Tim Short, Unit 125 03/25/2007
22 49 C.F.R. 395.8(¢) Driver — Tim Short, Unit 125 03/26/2007
23 49 C.F.R. 395.8(e) Driver — Tim Short, Unit 125 03/28/2007
24 49 C.F.R. 395.8(e) Driver — Ray Newcomb, Unit 136 03/04/2007
25 49 C.F.R. 395.8(e) Driver — Ray Newcomb, Unit 136 03/06/2007
26 49 C.F.R. 395.8(e) Driver — Ray Newcomb, Unit 136 03/08/2007
27 49 C.F.R. 395.8(e) Driver — Ray Newcomb, Unit 136 03/16/2007
28 49 C.F.R. 395.8(e) Driver — Ray Newcomb, Unit 136 03/17/2007
29 49 C.F.R. 395.8(e) Driver — Ray Newcomb, Unit 136 03/23/2007
30 49 C.F.R. 395.8(e) Driver — Ray Newcomb, Unit 136 03/31/2007
3l 49 C.F.R. 395.8(e) Driver — Rockie Williams, Unit 124 04/11/2007
32 49 C.F.R. 395.8(e) Driver — Bruce Metz, Unit 134 04/01/2007
33 49 C.F.R. 395.8(e) Driver — Bruce Metz, Unit 134 04/04/2007
34 49 C.F.R. 395.8(e) Driver — Bruce Metz, Unit 134 04/28/2007




SERVICE LIST

This is to certify that on June 27, 2007, the undersigned sent, by the method indicated, the designated
number of copies of the Notice of Claim to each of the parties listed below.

Each party listed below must receive the designated number of copies of each filing made in this

proceeding in the future.

Stan Watson, Corporate Secretary
J Trans Inc

Route 3 Box 3707

Thayer, MO 65791

Joseph R. Boyd, Division Administrator
U.S. Department of Transportation

Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration
3219 Emerald Lane Suite 500

Jefferson City, MO 65109-6863

U.S. Department of Transportation

Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration
FMCSA Docket Clerk

Midwestern Service Center

19900 Governors Drive

Suite 210

Olympia Fields, IL 60461-1021

700t D100 DBBS 2075 L7748

Original
Certified/ Return Receipt Requested

One Copy
Personal Delivery

One Copy
U.S. Mail or Electronic Mail

[U:S7Postal Servicex.
'CERTIFIED MAIL{RECEIPT:
(Domestic Mall Only;: No lnsurance Coverage Pro wdedm

@FF!CJﬂbT\H\SE

Postaga | $ A{Vc‘-//'
Cartified Fes Yl.lfi [
Retum Rece'st Foo \ on WU
(Endorsemant Required) N
Rastricted Delivery Foo ...,_
(Endorsemeni Required) =~
S 1| 1Y 1 1 [ Y PP [ II
. Stan Watson, Corporate Secretary ——
__ JTrans Inc
3% pos 3 Raw 3707000 T -

orpo, Route 3 Box 3707
¢y Thayer MO 65791 ' _———




Case Number: MO-2007-0130-US1077
COMPLIANCE REVIEW SUMMARY

USDOT #: 847178 JTRANS INC
ICC#: 374106 R A
Phone : 417-264-7670 Route 3 Box 3707

TaxID#: 431841028 E Thayer, MO 65791
OP Type : Physical Address:
Revenue : $6,310,158 Route 3 Box 3707

Thayer, MO 65791
CR Received by : Stan Watson

Total Miles Total Drfvers Total Power

4,118,536 26 25
Prevtable-Recordable Accidents : Rate : 1
Total recordable Accidents: 5
. . 0QO0S VehiclesCR : 0
Ratin Points
i i # of Vehicles Inspected CR : 0
Rating Accute Critical 0O0S Vehicles {MCMIS} : 0
Factor 1 : S 0 0 # of Vehicles Inspected {MCMIS} : 5
Factor2.: S 0 0 Previous Rating :
Factor 3 : U 0 2 P i
Factor4: S 0 0 STy -
Factor 5 : N 0 0
Factor 6 : S
Previous Reviews Prosecution
01/13/2006
el ~X

1.) 395.8(e) - FEDERAL
False reports of records of duty status.
DSCV CHKD VD/ DSCV VD/ CHKD
34 21 7 7
o
(2) 395.3(b)(2) - FEDERAL
Requiring or permitting a property-carrying commercial motor vehicle driver to drive after having
been on duty more than 70 hours in 8 consecutive days.
pscv CHKD ' VD/DSCV VD/ CHKD
1 162 2

NG

\.




Case Number: M0-2007-0130-US1077

COMPLIANCE REVIEW SUMMARY

/_

3.) 40.25(j) - FEDERAL E
Failing to ask employee if any pre-employment test conducted in the preceding two years resulted in
a positive test result or refusal to test.

DSCV CHKD VD/ DSCV VD/ CHKD

k. 1 8 1 8 )

( N\
4.) 395.3(a)(2) - FEDERAL

Requiring or permitting a property-carrying commercial motor vehicle driver to drive after the end of
the 14th hour after coming on duty.
DSCV CHKD ~ VDI DSCV VD/ CHKD
2 211 2 7

\

/_
5.) 40.25(b) - FEDERAL
Failing to request information from previous DOT regulated employers of driver applicant for the
two years prior to the date of application or transfer.
DsScv CHKD VD/ DSCV VD/ CHKD
1 8 1 8

4
)

/\

(6.) 391.21(a) - FEDERAL .
Using a driver who has not completed and furnished an employment application.
DSCV CHKD VD/ DSCV VD/ CHKD
1 8 1 8
\ J
(e X
7.) 382.301(a) - FEDERAL

Using a driver before the motor carrier has received a negative pre-employment controlled substance
test result.

DSCV CHKD VD/ DSCV VD/ CHKD
1 8 1 8
\, o
4 N
8.) 382.401 (b)(2) - FEDERAL
Two years. Records related to the alcohol and controlled substances collection process.
pDsScv CHKD VD/ DSCV VD/ CHKD
3 4 0 i 0
. /

Part C Comments :
This compliance review was conducted due to a complaint. This carrier had one prior review.

A compliance review was conducted at J TRANS INC on May 31, 2007, in Thayer, MO, This is a
twenty-five truck and twenty-six driver operation with combination vehicles over 26,000 Ibs. operating
interstate as a for hire carrier. They primarily transport produce and refrigerated foods in the Northeast,
but occasionally travel all forty-eight states. I interviewed Keith Denton, Fleet Manager. He provided




Case Number: M0O-2007-0130-US1077
COMPLIANCE REVIEW SUMMARY

all requested documents for the review.

Prior to the review and during the review CDLIS, SAFER, A&I, and carrier profiles were checked and
explained to the carrier.

After reviewing accident records, insurance documents, and maintenance files, it was determined that
this carrier had five recordable accidents.

Safe/Stat scores for this carrier are Accident SEA: 87,17, Driver SEA: 77.39, Vehicle SEA: 20.97. At
this time, the carrier is a Safe/Stat category “B" carrier.

When reviewing part 382, it was discovered that the carrier allowed one driver to perform a
safety-sensitive function without receiving a negative pre-employment test. The carrier said it was just
an oversight on their part and this would not happen again.

When reviewing part 395, it was determined that this company uses TCH fuel cards. The carrier said
that they did not use this document or any other document to verify the accuracy of the records of duty
status. 1, however, requested the daily summary with a time (CST). After comparing supporting
documents to the records of duty status, it was determined that this carrier had multiple false logs
causing a critical violation. Enforcement action is recommended against the carrier in this Part. In
addition, I gave the carrier ideas on how they could have better oversight of their log program.

All violations were explained to the carrier and they were given some educational materials and 385.17
guidance. They were also made aware of their proposed safety rating.




SUBJECT : J Trans Inc
CASE NUMBER : MO-2007-0130-US1077

Violation — 49 CFR 395.8(e) - False report? of records of duty status.
CHARGE

On or about 03/02/2007, J Trans Inc used driver, Tim Short, to drive a commercial motor vehicle in
interstate commerce from Clearwater, FL to Sikeston, MO. The driver made a false report of duty
activities on the record of duty status for that date. The driver's record of duty status is false because
TCH daily fuel summary indicates fueling at Charleston, MO 0019 CST, however, driver's record of
duty status shows sleeper berth/off duty from 0001-1000 CST at Nashville, TN. 181 mile or 3 hrs..

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS

1. Driver's record of duty status dated 03/01-03/03/2007.
2. Atlas Cold Storage Bill of Lading #83258606. '
3. TCH daily fuel summary dated 03/02/2007.

4. Pilot Fuel receipt dated 03/02/2007.

5. Lettered Exhibit C.




DRIVER'S DAILY LOG 'S L DRSNS

= J TRANS, Inc.

ol €S

Lhgs L ere Rt 3, Box 3707
Thayer, MO G579 1

\’lf'-l%S‘T' Imﬂb&qugm correct:
Track/Tractor and Traller Numbers or — .ﬁ‘ﬂ—/f
License Plate(s) / State (show each unit) Driver's Full Skmature Co-Driver's Nume
AT I T T T T T T T 5
l?;lmm e T T T T T T T T T T T T T AP P e :
e I A R P I IS5 ssansnnssaalonnarncaracerenranenensiinin A NANAN N E
4. ON DUTY
wvoromvea (1 |y [l il b L G b e e s W He b e b e e e e b L b e b bl il @ o s—
oy A REEN A EER . IEERESEN.ENES.
REMARKS T T P T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T ] 2
o
-u-. w
S S} , !
;’ -~ 4 g_z_'a_
44 NS x:) L¢
SHIPPING d -‘?-1: ' _}j;
DOCUMENTS: 2 g £ o
Trip e3¢ d & Sl i
B/L or Manifest No. 3 S =0 -
- U e ¢ :
Shipper & Commodi Enter name of place you reparted and where relended from work and when and where sach change of duty ocrarred.
From : - 224 Fi. o 33 ke$+‘on Mo .
"USE TIME STANDARD AT HOME TERMINAL
DRIVER'S VEHICLE INSPECT ION REPORT
AS REQUIRED BY THE D.O ULATIONS, 1 SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING:
DATE: 3-1-87 _  TRACTOR/TRUCK NO.: 1'2-5_' TRAILER(S) NO.(S): 1351

B—rbmcr NO DEFECT OR DEFICIENCY IN THIS MOTOR VEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S OPERATION OR
RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN

O I DETECT THE FOLLOWING DEFECTS OR DEFICIENCIES IN THIS MOTOR VEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S
OPERATION OR RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN

INDICATE WHETHER DEFECTS ARE ON TRACTOR/TRUCK OR TRAILER - DESCRIBE DEFECT IN DETAIL, USE BACK SIDE IF NECESSARY.

—

nmn'sm:u.»\lu“::; — n}/l_.-he"“‘

[[JABOVE DEFECTS CORRECTED
[JABOVE DEFECTS NEED NOT BE CORRECTED FOR SAFE OPERATION OF VEHICLE

MECHANIC'S SIGNATURE: DRIVER'S SIGNATURE: DATE




DRIVER'S DAILY LOG % L 2 (o7 e
o J TRANS, Inc.
e L L £ 1 Rt 2, Box 3707

Total Mileage Today

| Thayer, MO 65791

VS - 135 T Iecrd.l'yl.hutpl Jf‘h}Fmdcnmd
Troek/Tractor xod Trafler Numbers or s
License Plate(s) / State (show each unit) Dmcr'-rnns ure Co-Driver's Name
5 () ) . 1}
1. OFF DUTY R AT & BE ‘ T T P o, -
L,B;IE‘ZERF[";]ER IEI |:| I:I I:I l=l l{l 1{| 1:! I|I l|[ I‘i ||| ||I i]l I]I III LI lll l]l l'l l]l I]I l]l III ‘ﬂ'
3 DIIVING Illllillllil Il!LI_lL‘IIIIIIIIlI 111!1 ]%: II_]I} ju il [ILIIII!IIII[[I]I[] 5_;_3_{
4, ON DUTY
AR nAnananannnar III"'[! tnnnGEAnARANRARnIRAnAnan ifa.2 s
Mk 3 X 4 & €9 § 4 M Aumyls s )% €T 4 2NN
REMARKS |[|III]I[[|llllillllll[lllllllll l[l[ll‘l T]I[ll]]llill I[[TII—ITII [II]IIIII|i[||l]l[l|lil|_lilll_i ay
A 4
i . S: 1 &
)_"‘ “-‘\}JS ‘.ﬁ}- r‘E"
SHIPPING 2 3Lk It 5] hE
DOCUMENTS; = _; < 3 a‘:_s_
TepHzlode 2 e ""ji £
B/L dr Manifest No. 4 ;; s—- 13‘::
or 2 QL ? 2‘_
Shipper & Commodity Immdplmynm-dihnmmm:‘;ﬁud-h-ndvbznudchupddnnmnvd.
From: g.lﬁuws..'{"m L F‘ ! To: Srk-&?-f_an
USE TIME STANDARD AT HOME TERMINAL
DRIVER'S VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT
AS REQUIKKED BY THE D.0O.T. FED/ REGULATIONS, 1 SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING:
DATE: 3=2"27 TRACTOR/TRUCKNO. ¢ TRAILERS)NO.(S): /42T _

B'I'DETECT NO DEFECT OR DEFICIENCY IN THIS MOTOR VEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S OPERATION OR
RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN

[ I DETECT THE FOLLOWING DEFECTS OR DEFICIENCIES IN THIS MOTOR VEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S
OPERATION OR RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN

INDICATE WHETHER DEFECTS ARE ON TRACTORTRUCK OR TRAILER - DESCRIBE DEFECT IN DETAIL, USE BACK SIDE IF NECESSARY.

]
DRIVER'S SIGNATURE: ‘_7"‘""" -’} M_

[JABOVE DEFECTS CORRECTED
[JABOVE DEFECTS NEED NOT BE CORRECTED FOR SAFE OPERATION OF VEHICLE

MECHANIC'S SIGNATURE: DRIVER'S SIGNATURE: DATE




DRIVER'S DAILY LOG itttk e i i
g J TRANS, Inc.

Rt 3, Box 3707

Thayer, MO 65791

Total Miles Driving Todwy  Total Mileage Today

11.5- 135" T 1 certify these are trug and correct:
License Plate(s) / Stale (show each unit) Driver's Full Signature Co-Driver's Name
; D
LILITITTINT IRREINNENI
LOFFDUTY [ I I 1 1 T T I I I | | I I I i I i 1T 1 | | i 24
2.SLEEpeRr |[T]TITYTTTTITIT Ty O I O T{I Iqv O mpm(mT o vy rivyriT]? UL UL LEAUL
stesper. (T[T (VT[T OO e e T T T T T T T T T T
SDREVING lllll_l ]LlLLlIJI1!1I|Illlj[ll].]lllI|II|1I|III1IIIIIIIIII'II'II'IIII lll o
4. ONDUTY
(NOT DRIVING) I[IIJ_IJ_I_I Ill llll[l l[l llllll llllllllllllIIIIIII‘]I[III]!Illllllllll!l[lll °

M1 2 3 4 5 6 7 B 9 10 11NONT 2 3 4 S 6 7 8 9 10 11
REMARKS T T e e e ey e e

Opp aiw_{-‘( 6*/0“”% PLJ»;}/VL«.

SHIPPING

DOCUMENTS: 3-3-07 Herw 3+H-077

B/L or Manifest No.

or

Shipper & Commodity Enter name of place you reported and where released from work and when and where each change of duty sccurmed.
From : To:

USE TIME STANDARD AT HOME TERMINAL

DRIVER'S VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT

AS REQUIRED BY THE D.O.T. FEDERAL MOTO! SAFETY REGULATIONS, 1 SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING:

DATE: —  _____  TRACTOR/TRUCK NO.: TRAILER(S) NO.(S):

Ol DETECT NO DEFECT OR DEFICIENCY IN THIS MOTOR VEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S OPERATION OR
RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN

(] 1 DETECT THE FOLLOWING DEFECTS OR DEFICIENCIES IN THIS MOTOR VEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S
OPERATION OR RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN
INDICATE WHETHER DEFECTS ARE ON TRACTOR/TRUCK OR TRAILER - DESCRIBE DEFECT IN DETAIL, USE BACK SIDE IF NECESSARY,

DRIVER'S SIGNATURE:

[JABOVE DEFECTS CORRECTED
[JJABOVE DEFECTS NEED NOT BE CORRECTED FOR SAFE OPERATION OF VEHICLE

MECTIANIC'S SIGNATURE: DRIVER'S SIGNATURE:

DATE
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-t T-CHEK SYSTEMS TRAHSACITTION DETATIIL. REPORT

-

PAGE

_-:/
2 er2007 TRANSACTION PERICD 03/02/2007 — 03/02/2007 RUN TIME 1:40:45 .
2 <« PRICE COMP: 21754 — BARLOW TRANSPORTATION SERVICES 1IRC. *DETAIL IN CENTRAL TIM
| _-ARD § DATE OFF SITE# SITE-NAME SITE-LOC SITE-PHONE INVOICEf  AUTHS TYPE DB—AMT FND—AMT E
fm DRIVER~NAME CDL DRIVER-ID OTHER-ID HUB PREV-HUB TRIP# PO # EX-RA
=3 UNIT/TRLR PRODUCT BILLOTY BILLAMT PPU UOM pIsc SITEQTY SITRAMI' PPU UOM DISC BILL-T
~
=7471600 03/02 00:19 25166 PILOT §#359 CHARLESTOM MO 5736836056 0001959522 A061005621 E 375.36 us 0.
SHORT TIM N034287003 21036
125 52 DsL 138.267 340.00 2.459 @ 4.64 0.
135T NHWY 16.267 40.00
7471691 03/02 06:26 14388 LOVES #319 PITTSBORO IN 3178922938 25511373 A061226290 E 626.53 US 0.
BROWN KENNETH 5110226016 21010 21010
122 52 DSL 213.826 530.07 2.479 @ 3.51 627.
CASH 50.00
1297 HHWY 20.156 49 .97
ACCOUNT 22754 **TRANSACTION COUNT: 15
i FUEL QTY FUEL AMI' NHWY QIY NHWY AMT CASH/DASH 0IL OTHER TAX DISC  ADJUST FEES TOT
S LU FUNDED US 1843.355 4775.10 46.064 114.72 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.41 0.00 10.40 5085.
~ — DIRECT US 228.910 576.58 16.267 40.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.36 0.00 0.00 609.
> _ TOTAL US 2072.26% 5351.68 62.331 154.72 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.77 0.00 10.40 5685,
g, A |
a —
P E
=
o= "
5 anad
- o=
= X
==
==
gl —-
= o
=5
=8
a5
:;;;- xx¥* DO NOT PAY FROM THIS RETPORT sntes
= =

THIS REPORT HWOW AVAILABLE ONLINE. CONTACT TECHSUPPORTRATCHEK.COM.




fuel and go!

Store 359
2071 Main Street (PO Box 159)
Charleston, MO 63834
(573) 683-6056
03/02/2007

Reciept: 91337
Type: Sale

=EgE=Fsc=SSTISTSEESISSSSSTSSSSSS=sSIsSTSsssE

Oty Name Price Total
1 Truck Diesel $2.459 $340.00
Pump: 22

Gallons: 138.267
Price/Gal: $2.459

1 Reefer $2.459 $40.00
Pump: 22
Gallons: 16.267
Price/Gal: $2.459

Subtotal i §3'80:b0
Sales Tax $0.00
Total $380.00
Amount Tendered $380:00°
TCHK "

MXOOOXUXXK 1600 s g
Autherization: A061005621 9 ok
Truck Company: BARLOW TRANSPORTATION SER

Loyal tyCard: KHOOXXABA41

P O Number:
Trailer 1D: 1357
OLIC: NO34287003

Trip Number: 21036
Vehicle ID: © 125 ’ VB s

Invoice Number: 0001939522
155 points earned

Point balance 2999

i showers earned

Shower balance 2

sszasss=gsszEsssEssI=SsscSSSSISZszassaszas
Pos:99 Clerk:59 STOFB 358

This diesel fuel contains no visible
gvidence of dye, FED ID #34-1953155,

Exposure to heat or direct sunlight
can affect receipt quality.




EXHIBIT C

SUBJECT : J Trans Inc
CASE NUMBER : MO-2007-0130-US1077

Missouri IRP Cab Card for power Unit #125.




Missouri IRP Apportioned Cab Card

Missouri Departrment of Transportation
1320 Creek Trail Drive, P.O. Box 893
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0893
(866) 831-6277 or (573) 751-7100

Enforcement may validate this creddntial by contacting (866) 831-6277

0000002753

Expires: 12/31/2007

The vebicle described herein has been prOportionnllg
Between the State of Missouri and other jurisdictions sho

USDOT Number: 0847178 Effective: d1/01/2007
Plate Nbr: 055226  Operation Type: FOR HIRE AL 80000 MA 80000 OK
Account Nbr: 0004415 AR BOOOD MD 80000 OR
Fleet Nbr: 001 AZ 50000 KE B0O0O0OO PA
Reg Year: 2007 Supp Nbr: 000D CA 80000 MI 80000 RI
Registrant: J TRANS INC co 80000 MN B000O0 SC
cT 80000 MO BOOODD SD
Street Address: ROUTE 3 BOX 3707 pc 80000 NS 80000 TN
City: THAYER DE BOOOO MT Boocoo  TX
State: MO Z1P Code: 65791 FL BOO0DO NC 80000 UT
Lessee/Lessor: J TRANS INC GA B0DDO WD 80000 VA
Unit Nbr: 125 Type: TR Fuel: D IA 80D0D0 NE 80000 VT
Model Year: 2008 Make: KW ID 80000 NH B0000 WA
VIN: 1XKWDB9X96J146754 IL BOODO NJ 80000 WI
Axles: 3 Seats: N 80000 NM B00CO WV
Combined weight: 80000 Unladen weight: 18000 KS  BO0OO NV BODOO WY
KY BOOOO NY 80000 mw
LA 80000 OH 80000 ==

J TRANS INC
ROUTE 3 BOX 3707
THAYER, MO 65791
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SUBJECT : J Trans Inc
CASE NUMBER : MO-2007-0130-US1077

Violation -— 49 CFR 395.8(e) - False reports of records of duty status.
CHARGE

On or about 03/04/2007, J Trans Inc used driver, Ray Newcomb, to drive a commercial motor vehicle
in interstate commerce from Othello, WA to Lebanon, [L. The driver made a false report of duty
activities on the record of duty status for that date. The driver's record of duty status is false because
TCH daily fuel summary indicates fueling at Jerome, ID 0240 CST, however, driver's record of duty
status shows sleeper berth 0001-0300 CST at Laramie, WY. 571 mile or 7 hr and 58 min..

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS

1. Driver's record of duty status dated 03/03-03/05/2007.
2. J.R. Simplot Company Bill of Lading #2576436.

3. TCH daily fuel summary dated 03/04/2007.

4. Fuel receipt dated 03/04/2007.

5. Lettered Exhibit D.




DRIVER'S DAILY LOG 2.3 12! QU Tl it
"““"““7 JF TRANS, Inc.
(0 i
'Ihw-?MLIuDrMn;Tnd..y nmm‘:.'.-rm, nt 3, Box 3707
Thayer, MO G5791
ent rrect:

II}G‘_IS’G-E’ 1

Treck/Tractor and Traller Numbers or
Licenise Plate(s) / State (show cach anlt) r's Full Signature Co-Driver's Name
5 g ) K Ly
1. OFF DUTY T T T (o
2. SLEEPER [TIVITTTITTT IO m O T o v r (T (v v o v v oo v v A v v T T T T T T vy T
S b g g U M U L U g U U U U U 7
ADRIVING |\ [ Fy | b b bt oo ||1:i||i||f[1111|1|]1|111|1||11|||11 L
4. ON DUTY
ooronvvey [ [y [ L [ Db b ldebrt e e e b L b Db b b b L e L wo bbb bbbl e b b da b g
ook 1 2 3 4 5 € 7 8 9 10 UNON] 2 3 4 S5 6 7 8 9 10 11
REMARKS A
" v ﬁ
N
Y / <
Py $
SHIPPING \ ) & /
DOCUMENTS: Y § h ‘q.
21084 l? i &
B/L or Manifest No. \ A
Craalet
Shlppclr& Commodity Enter name of place you reported and where released from work and when and where each change of duty occurred.
From : C’+f/6"//c' WA To: Z"’rf’!}’ﬁ'.. Z2LC
USE TIME STANDARD AT HOME TERMINAL
DRIVER'S VEHICLE INSPECT ION REPORT
. AS REQUIRED BY TUE D.O.T. FEDERAL MOTO RECULATIONS, ] SUBMIT FOLLOWING:
paTE: 3~ 397 TRACTORTRUCKNO.: (2.4 TRAILER(S) NO(S} (206G

DETECT NO DEFECT OR DEFICIENCY IN THIS MOTOR VEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S OPERATION OR
ULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN
[ I DETECT THE FOLLOWING DEFECTS OR DEFICIENCIES IN THIS MOTOR VEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S
OPERATION OR RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN
INDICATE WHETHER DEFECTS ARE ON TRACTOR/TRUCK OR TRAILER + DESCRIBE DEFECT IN DETAIL, USE BACK 5:95 IF NEW
4-:?". d - e

P 7 =,
DRIVER'S s;&rué/ :
&

[JABOVE DEFECTS CORRECTED
[(JABOVE DEFECTS NEED NOT BE CORRECTED FOR SAFE OPERATION OF VEHICLE

MECHANIC'S SIGNATURE: DRIVER'S SIGNATURE: DATE




DRIVER'S DAILY LOG -3t 4S7 i
Ly J TRANS, Inc.
330 220 Rt 3, Box 3707

Total Miles Diriving Today Total Mileape Today

Thayer, MO 6579 I
fZ("' [36F 1 .
Truck/Tracwor and Traller Numbers or
License Plate(s) / Stale (show each unit) Driver's Full re Co-Driver's Name
LD - o 0 " . R )
1. OFF DUTY ]]T llll[lir ll'lllfl | ,’/L
2 SLEEPER T T T T T T T T T T P T T P e e T 2
AORIVING || by |y b Lo Jo et ottt ettt e e b L o Lo b e b Lo o be e e Lo f e
4. ON DUTY
(NOT DRIVING) bbb bbb bbb bbb bbb bbb bbb b G b bbb bbb b e |7~

NF1l 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 ilNgoN 1l 2 3 4 5 6 7 3 9 1011

REMARKS i;

J
) Y i {
,9_ Lt ;‘ $ s
] ! S ?
SHIPPING y .
DOCUMENTS: < ;- W \K\ g :"
\J .
Z\okY 4 uf t Q'
B/L or Manifest No.
o Sumploy
Shipper & Commodity Enter name of place yoo reporied and where released from work and when and where each change of dufy sccurred.
From:_& 1:"‘/‘: //0‘1 - | To: WN"L Zee
USE TIME STANDARD AT HOME TERMINAL
DRIVER'S VEHICLE INSPECTION REPOR
‘: AS REQUIRED BY THE D.O.T. FEDERAL MOTOR CARRIER SAFETY REGULATIONS, | SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING:
DATE: B;QQZ_. TRACTOR/TRUCK NO.: (2 & TRAILER(S) NO.(S): [Z4
1 DETECT NO DEFECT OR DEFICIENCY IN THIS MOTOR VEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S OPERATION OR
ULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN

O 1 DETECT THE FOLLOWING DEFECTS OR DEFICIENCIES IN THIS MOTOR VEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S
OPERATION OR RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN

INDICATE WHETHER DEFECTS ARE ON TRACTOR/TRUCK OR TRAILER - DESCRIBE DEFECT IN DETAIL, %cx SIDE IF m:%ﬁz.
P4
A

[JABOVE DEFECTS CORRECTED
[JABOVE DEFECTS NEED NOT BE CORRECTED FOR SAFE OFPERATION OF VEHICLE

MECHANIC'S SIGNATURE: DRIVER'S SIGNATURE; DATE




DRIVER'S DAILY LOG 5L 5107  ommmems .

- r J TRANS, Inc.

e Rt 3, Box 3707
Thayer, MO 65791

< 136 ety R
,36 'I:'r}dnrr:-tawndﬁﬂq-ﬂm“ -

License Plate(s) / State (show each unit) & Full Signature Co-Driver's Name
1.oFF puTY P T o T I T o l. A
2 seere. (T[T T T T T (T T P T T T T T T T T 5
3DRIVING | )yl Ly Dol Ll o befe Lo o be e Lo Qoo e b o b Lo b Lo e L el o e e B e i e i e do | @
* Ao oavin ll! il :h dalilifoly r|| Dy |_l| ||1 ool bbb fole bl b e b b e i bl ©
R 9 11 NooN 1 5 10 11

w24
CFF Dotl
0Mle Grove, md

SHIPPFING

DOCUMENTS:
Z(ogY
B/L or Manifest No. =
v S/ 2l
Shipper & Commodity ?:mdphmwmm‘m&mwﬁﬂ hen and where ench change of duty sccurted,
From : O THEY To: _&ggp«wv‘, Zcc
USE TIME STANDARD AT HOME TERMINAL
DRIVER'S VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT
AS REQUIRED WY THE D.O.T. FEDERAL MOTO! TIONS, I SUBMIT TIE POLLOWING,
DATE: __________  TRACTOR/TRUCK NO.: '!'IULILER(SJ NO.(S):

[0 } DETECT NO DEFECT OR DEFICIENCY IN THIS MOTOR VEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S OPERATION OR
RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN

[ LPETECT THE FOLLOWING DEFECTS OR DEFICIENCIES IN THIS MOTOR VEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S
OPERATION OR RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN

INDICATE WHETHER DEFECTS ARE ON TRACTOR/TRUCK OR TRAILER - DESCRIBE DEFECT IN DETAIL, USE BACK SIDE IF NECESSARY.

DRIVER'S SIGNATURE:

[JABOVE DEFECTS CORRECTED
[JABOVE DEFECTS NOT BE CORRECTED FOR SAFE OPERATION OF VEHICLE

MECHANIC'S SIGNATURE: DRIVER'S SIGNATURE: DATE




J.R. Simplot Company s
NOT A AIL OF w{mr WHHEN MIVED 1Y VENICLE PeRATED 8Y] - Bringing Earth’s Resources to Life Shipper’s No.
WIPPER -6F OWNER OF PRODUCT, BUT MERELY A RECEIPT FOR ‘ .
100UCT 4 BEMALT GF SHIPFER OR OWNER. Food Group * ' . 2576436

Columbia Celstor Qthello

Subyuei 1o Secton 7 of candinons of apohcabia bil of | adiny

As an Agent for JR Simplot Com - i1 hia shpment is

————— 185 E Lee St eruplifudrdgigleoge e
: This merchandise is a food Othello WA 99344 [ —

praduct requiring handling at a temperature of The cartier may decline ta make dulivary of it #fipmani

zero degrees Fahrenheit (0 degrees F.) or lower. WA S NN 1k o et B s

Consignor Signature

e
Recelved, subject to b iy o ined rates or ﬁ‘ul Inu baen agreed to In writing bdtwoen tha carrier snd shipper. The proparty described below, in mlﬂ! M order, axcapl as
noted and condition of of igned, and destined a1 Indicatsd below, which sald carries (the work carrier being und this "

meaning any porson of carporation In possassion of ‘the proparty under the contract) agroes 10 carry toIts usual place of delivery at said destination, if on Its 1oute, otharwise to daliver 10 snather carrier
on the route to sald destination. |t is mutually agread #5 1o pach carrior of afl or any of sald proporty ovar all or any portion of aaid rowna to destination. and 23 10 sach party at anytime intersstad in all o1
any af sald property, that every sarvics to ba performed hoveunder shall be subject to all the terms and di not ibted by law, whathes p # or written hersin contained, which are agreed 1o
by shipper and acceplod for itsell and assigna.

Sold To 10126329 CQnsignee 10126172
Perseco PFD Supply Corperation
3075 Highland Pkwy Ste 110 RR 2 Box 200
Downers Grove IL 605151288 Lebanon IL 622549802
Order Date Freight Terms Bill Freight Charges To Shipping
02/12/07 |Prepaid Simplot . Instructions
Req Ship Date Release/Order No. s er P.O, Number
03/02/07 (5581856 (33539
Date of Shipment| Car / Thailer No. Saal No. l%’bté-ﬁ&’
03/02/07 %T &0
\ \ T Routing
Contract No. Carrier
CR England & Sons Inc

PRODUCT INFORMATION QUANTITY WEIGHT

10071178003007 |McDonalds HB 00070035 -Formed HB Patty 6/3.5lb 1 41,612.50

GRAND TOTAL: /1845 )41,512.50
LOAD PATTERN: 21 UNITS OF 54 & 1 UNIT OF 36 STRETCH WRAP AND ——

UNITIZE
IF LOADING HASH BROWNS; LOAD PATTERN: 19 UNITS OF 63 & 9 UNITS OF 72

STRETCH WRAP AND UNITIZE .
bolt seal required on all doors and seal numbers must be notesﬁb]ect to Count & Copdition

bill of lading. ‘ )
' Date PEL‘L—;—’WI——W pE

/A
G*gna'“re wne] 1ala T

<) Traller £ ———M:*'—*"l -

Tomps: 2‘;3 g .— q

F\;\-- “\‘]U —_— e

1 WEIGHMASTER ] DEPUTY
IF THIS CAR/TRUCK IS DELAYED OR TRANSLOADED FOR ANY %{)‘%ﬁ\

REASON WHILE IN ROUTE, IMMEDIATELY CALL SIMPLOT FOOD TIE OUT wamimsmnmipuw
GROUP (208) 384-8299 WITH ALL DETAILS. ! l X

J ROSimplot Company  WEIGHT

DIVERSION BY SHIPPER ONLY DETENTION

CHARGES FOR ACCOUNT OF PARTY CAUSING LBS. GROSS
THE DETENTION LBS. TARE
; LBS, NET
SHIPPER  SIMPLOT FOOD GROUP AGenT 5 5| 75 = .

PER 8_1)[0\ PE -' Receiver No.

STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING - ORIGINAL - NOT NEGOTIABLE 2576436 Page:




e s e

~r8/2007
_+«ORI PRICE

T-CHERK SYSTEMS TRANSACTION DETAIL REPORT
TRANSACTION PERIOD 03/04/2007 ~ 03/04/2007

COMP: 21754 - BARLOW TRANSPORTATION SERVICES INC.

PAC

RUN TIME 2:04:36
*DETAIT, IN CENIRAL TI

““CaRD # DATR

OFF SITE§ SITE-NAME SITE-LOC

THIS REPORT NOW AVAILABLE ONLINE. CONTACT TECHSUPPORTETCHEK.COM.

SITE-PHONE INVOICE®  AUTH# TYFE DB-AMT FND-AMT 2
| _ DRIVER-NAME oL DRIVER-ID OTHER~ID HUB  FREV-HUB TRIP# PO B EX-R
' & UNIT/TRLR PRODUCT BILLOTY BILLAMT PPU UOM DISC SITEQTY SITEAMT PPU UOM DpISC BILL~

—
=7471501 03/04 03:26 43949 FLYING J EL PASO TX 91568524141 15509809 A063119960 E 285.90 uUs 0
BARNHART, RON 5135037010 21048
163 82 DSL 110.003 285,90 2.599 G 286,
7471501 03/04 11:40 43602 TOWN CONTRY MONAHANS TX 4329436621 00025927 A063420191 E 130.47 US 0.
BARNHART, RON £135037010 21048
163 S2 DSL 49.817 130.47 2.619 G 131.
7471527 03/04 12:20 34046 FPETRO £61 FARGO ND 701282B105 15B%8743 A063444530 E 416.05 US 0.
DAVIS JOHN 547135683 21015
118 82 DSL 154.147 420.67 2.729 @ 4.62 416.
7471576 03/04 11:20 35269 PETRO 157 NEW PARIS OH 9374378593 61543425 A063411260 E 478.42 US 0.
LIPSCOMB, GRAHAM 12248169 201959 20989
129 52 DSL 154 .78B6 402.29-2.399 G 5.59 479.
1277 NHWY 31.444 81.72
:7471592 03/04 02:40 12137 FLYING J JEROME ID 2083243454 17779929 A063092330 E 409.09 US 0.
< NEWCOMB, RAYMOND 908131431 21084
o= 136 S2 DSL 155.017 409.09 2.639 G 409.
==
<,7471592 03/04 02:46 12137 FLYIRG J JEROME ID 2083243454 17779943 A06309B8490 E 72.74 US 0.
<7 NEWCOMB, RAYMOND 908131431 21084
“ 1367 NHWY 27.563 72.74 T2
= 7471392 03/04 21:31 51057 PETRO §03 LARAMIE WY 30774%6480 20059607 A063770400 E 341.73 US 0.
o5 NEWCOMB, RAYMOND 908131431 21084
o 136 §2 DsL 133.019 345.72 2.599 @ 3.99 342.
—
=
e
= Wk DO MHMOT PAY FROM THIS REPORT *heew
=
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EXHIBIT D

SUBJECT : J Trans Inc
CASE NUMBER : M0-2007-0130-US1077

Missouri IRP Cab Card for Power Unit #136.




0000002754
Missouri IRP Apportioned Cab Card
Missouri Department of Transportation
1320 Creek Trail Drive, P.O. Box 893
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0893
(866) 831-6277 or (573) 751-7100

Enforcement may validate this credential by contacting (866) 831-6277

USDOT Number: 0847178 Effective: p1/01/2007 Expires: 12/31/2007

The vehicle described herein has been proportionally registered
Between the State of Missouri and other jurisdictions shown below:
Plate Nbr: 057849 Operation Type: FOR HIRE AL 80000 MA  BOODO OK 80000 ** evesss wx  sownes

Account Nbr: 0004415 AR 80000 MD 80000 OR BO00O 4% =wawas  an  Anenee
Fleet Nbr: 001 AZ 80000 ME 80000 PA 80000 &4 sSsewse wn aeewes

Reg Year: 2007 Supp Nbr: 0000 CA 80000 NI 80000 RI 80000 +* sedens es  Seween
Registrant: J TRANS INC co 80000 MN 80000 SC 80000 4% oestess ww  weawas
cr 8oooo MO 80000 SO 80000 ** eeszis 4 waseds

Street Address: ROUTE 3 BOX 3707 bc 80000 MS 80000 TN 80000 % wieswm am. sewnee
City: THAYER DE 80000 MT 80000 TX 80000: *¢ Rerzen 9@ geenee

State: Mo ZIP Code: 65791 FL 80000 NC 80000 UT 80000 #+ seress o0 wewaws
Lessee/Lessor: J TRANS, INC. GA 80000 KD BO00DO VA 80000 sv satens 44 eedeee
Unit Nbr: 136 Type: TR Fuel: D IA 80000 NE 80000 VT BO000 ** eadess =4 swmese
Model Year: 2007 Make: KW ID 80000 NH 80000 WA BDOOD. 4% éafdss 44 AwEaNe
VIN: 1XKWDBOXX7TR171746 IL BOOOO NJ 80000 WI BOOQD o =sEase 44 AAwAse

Axles: 3 Soats: IN 80000 KM 80000 WV BRO0D: &t Ensrke. 20 SAveke

aoooo L] LA LA R ] -h FEAEES

Combined Welght: 80000 Unladen Weight: 18000 Ks 80000 NV 80000 WY

KY BOpOO NY B0000 - LA A g 2] LR (EEE ] e LEE R 2
k|
I“’ . ! .

LA 80000 /7] 80000 -n EEEEAN - L LA A - LA R SR

J TRANS INC
ROUTE 3 BOX 3707
THAYER, MO 65791




SUBJECT : JTrans Inc
CASE NUMBER : MO-2007-0130-US1077

Violation — 49 CFR 395.8(e) - False reports of records of duty status.
CHARGE

On or about 03/06/2007, J Trans Inc used driver, Tim Short, to drive a commercial motor vehicle in
interstate commerce from Sikeston, MO to Portland, OR. The driver made a false report of duty
activities on the record of duty status for that date. The driver’s record of duty status is false because
TCH daily fuel summary indicates fueling at York, NE 1934 CST, however, driver's record of duty
status shows sleeper berth from 1500-2400 CST at Rawlins, WY. 544 mile or 7 hr and 20 min..

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS

1. Driver’s record of duty status dated 03/05-03/07/2007.
2. Henningsen Cold Storage Bill of Lading #83258524.
3. TCH daily fuel summary dated 03/06/2007.

4. Fuel receipt dated 03/06/2007.

5. Lettered Exhibit C.,




DRIVER'S DAILY LOG  —dttpLS2— STt e
L J TRANS, Inc.
&5 &19 Rt 3, Box 3707

Total Miles Driving Today Total Mileage Today
Thayer, MO 65791
125~ (35T lmﬁlylhueg;ulumm;:d_agl

Trmek/Tractor aod Traller Numbers ac )
License Plste(s) / State (show each unit) 's Full Signature Co-Driver's Name
LOFFDUTY[ T T T T T[T T T T T T]T ' VR &
2.SLEEPER [TITITITITTT(TITITITITITIT BUULBUOLBULBUULULBNUNELLUY T T
U U U U U U U U e e e e
3. DRIVING lll![llll llll[lllllllliljl ! rlrl [{ |=:||%I { lil I}_ll:l” I'll[l!ll Lll lll q'-n'sﬂ
4. 0N DUTY
(NOT DRIVING) Ill [l[ III Illllllll l'l III !II"II 11] Il"ill I|I I'l lll II! lllll !! [![ Ill Ill lIl o.3
Mgk 2 ¥ 4 8 KB 7 B opoW oMl 3 4 4 8 %7 k9 WK
REMARKS [l|[[I|Iilllil[llll’ll[ll[l][‘!llll|I Illlllllll ]TIIlllilllllilllllllr]l]ll II]III]III[I]I]I[Illlwai_
: é
l?' T4
2 A
SHIPPING alt <« az"
DOCUMENTS: be 2 b1
TroAF21085 ¢ g i
B/L or Manifest No. t \r ~HF
or Qt‘ "'_. hé
Shipper & Commodity Enwmm“phnmnpwud:;dwbm bed from work and when and where esch change of duty ocourred,
From : 5:“(0-31'91\.‘ Me.- To: P‘('Hdr»-ﬁl;ofo
E TIME STANDARD AT HOME TERMINAL
DRIVER'S VEHICLE lNSPECTION REPORT
AS REQUIRED BY THE D.O.T, FEDERAL REGULATIONS, | SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING:
DATE: 3-9-07  TRACTOR/TRUCKNO.: )2.5 TRAILER(S)NO.(S): (3577

DETECT NO DEFECT OR DEFICIENCY IN THIS MOTOR VEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S OPERATION OR
RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN

(] LDETECT THE FOLLOWING DEFECTS OR DEFICIENCIES IN THIS MOTOR VEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S
OPERATION OR RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN

INDICATE WHETHER DEFECTS ARE ON TRACTOR/TRUCK OR TRAILER - DESCRIBE DEFECT IN DETAIL, USE BACK SIDE IF NECESSARY.

Pl |
DRIVER'S SIGNATURE: & 2 jrat] —

[JABOVE DEFECTS CORRECTED
[JABOVE DEFECTS NEED NOT BE CORRECTED FOR SAFE OFERATION OF VEHICLE

MECHANIC'S SIGNATURK: DRIVER'S SIGNATURX: DATE




DRIVER'S DAILY LOG il G122 Qe M

S JTRANS, Inc.

L3 413

T M B oy T Tl Rt 3, Box 3707
Thayer, MO 65791

et i3S T 1 certify these entries are troe and correct:
Truck/Tractor and Trailer Numbers or — A
Liceuse Mate(s) / State (show each unit) 's Full Signature Co-Driver's Name
L. OFF DUTY T T %
L%ﬁ%’f“ l}l!{ll}l]l[l“ fllllli'lll!lll |l| ||ll|||ll|_|r[ IIHIIFI}I[iI I!Il%] lJrl l’}[ l;
3. DRIVING Il!tllllll[lll! [1 1'![ I} lleiEIl‘}ll:_ll:ll:llll_l_lhFIII'IllllllllllllllIlJl 9.5
4.ONDUTY \
(NUT DRIVING) Illlllll_lll_l lll"ll l[lll""lll] lI_l lllllllllll]llllll[ll I_I_l lll]lllllll]lll S. 5
N':‘qf?,-r_{3.|f.:§?ssml1mlz 4 $ 6 7 8 9 10 u
REMARKS [lll!lllll]l Illllli Ill[llllll |IIIIIIIII]IIJIIII]I|III|[ll llI|l[l|l|l|l[ll[]l|llllllllllllllll ;,:I
SEE
s k. 2 ‘:.'..L
SHIPPING '5_ "é.‘f s 27
DOCUMENTS: Y w <. '2__ nka
Trgkalogq 4 ST o g
B/L or Manifest No. e -4.'.3 _7?__9: ‘:3:'.
i w W « a
Shipper & Commodity Eoter name of place you reported and where released from work and when and where each change of duty scourred,
From : g'k“'h"h'_M‘._ To: pnrtwgaﬂ
USE TIME STANDARD AT HOME TERMINAL
VER'S VEHICLE INSPECT ION REPORT
AS REQUIRED BY THE D.O.T. FED THE FOLLOWING:
DATE: 3=6-071 TRACTOR/TRUCK NO.: m.s" mcm No.s;: 13<7]

@wg?g&%ﬂ!%gﬂggf OR DEFIBCIJ'ZNCY IN THIS MOTOR VEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S OPERATION OR

O I DETECT THE FOLLOWING DEFECTS OR DEFICIENC[!'S IN THIS MOTOR VEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S
OPERATION OR RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN

INDICATE WHETHER DEFECTS ARE ON TRACTOR/TRUCK OR TRAILER - DESCRIBE DEFECT IN DETAIL, USE BACK SIDE IF NECESSARY.

z R

— _
DRIVER'S SIGNATURE: L—_ Qb

[JABOVE DEFECTS CORRECTED
[[JABOVE DEFECTS NEED NOT BE CORRECTED FOR SAFE OPERATION OF VEHICLE

MECHANIC'S SIGNATURE: DRIVER'S SIGNATURE: DATE




DRIVER'S DAILY LOG .3~ 1L52 Ol bt
URS |
e J TRANS, Inc.
SRS £gs
D e e Rt 3, Box 3707
Thayer, MO 65791

12§~ 13T I certify these entries are true and correct:
Truck/Tractor aod Trailer Numbers or 77—
License Piate(s) / State (show each anit) Driver's Full §i re Co-Driver's Name
N h 3! 9 i
L oF¥DuTY - L M L A 2
z'glélé%)fn r}l IEI I}I I}l II[ lll III ||l lll lll I|I [|I [lT[ll []‘l TH r}‘r i=_l |{_ I{T an !{| 1}1 1}| e
5
3.DRIVING I'l lll llljll_lll Ii! o I}] II[ I}T‘l I}I III i}[T‘{TI 1 II lll [ll lll lll Ill ':1
4, ON DUTY
(NOT DRIVING) llllll]][l[lllllll“lilll lJ.[lltl" II‘IIIIII!I'II llllllllll Illlll lllllll[l .5
v 1 3 3 9 8 5 7 3 9 Witrvmy 3 34 5 6 7 8 3B AN
REMARKS HUNUUUUL T T T T T T T T S e T T T T o]
X ;
4 - N d &
3 ‘_'_f““ T et
! b - 39
SHIPFING v o g o L
DOCUMENTS: 4 2| .- ¥ 2
B/L or Manifest No. Qg 3:;; $ v ’J 52:-
o o2 o ey
Shipper & Commodity Futer name of place you reporied and where released from work and wheo and where each change of dury occurred.
From : S:wff"hm Mo, To: % r1)awol Or,
('SE TIME STANDARD AT HOME TERMINAL Y

DRIVER'S VEHICLE INSPECTION REPOR
MOTOR CARRIER SAFETY

AS REQUIRED BY THE D.O.T. FEDERAL REGULATIONS, | SUBMIT THE :
DATE: _7-7-©7  TRACTORTRUCKNO.: 125 TRAILER(S) NO(S): [ 35 1
(s DETECT NO DEFECT OR DEFICIENCY IN THIS MOTOR VEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S OPERATION OR
RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN

[J LPETECT THE FOLLOWING DEFECTS OR DEFICIENCIES IN THIS MOTOR VEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S
OPERATION OR RESULT IN 1T'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN

INDICATE WHETHER DEFECTS ARE ON TRACTOR/TRUCK OR TRAILER - DESCRIBE DEFECT IN DETAIL, USE BACK SIDE IF NECESSARY.

DRIVER'S SIGNATURE: € _QJH-“-?"

[JABOVE DEFECTS CORRECTED
[JABOVE DEFECTS NEED NOT BE CORRECTED FOR SAFE OFERATION OF VEHICLE

MECHANIC'S SIGNATURE: DRIVER'S SIGNATURE: DATE
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/_,-{_ﬂooﬂ
_eTE — 3/7/2007
.<ATTH: LORI PRICE

'Ii &

L~

T-CHEK SYSTEMS TRANRSACTION DETAIL REPORT
TRANSACTION PERIOD 03/06/2007 — 03/06/2007
COMP:= 21754 - BARLOW TRANSPORTATION SERVICES INC.

-
L]

PAG

RUN TIME 1:58:15
*DETAIT. IN CENITRAL TT

CARD # DATE

THIS REPORT NOW AVAILABLE ONLINE. CONTACT TECHSUPPORTETCHEK.COM.

OFF SITE# SITE-NAME SITE-LOC SITE-PHONE INVOICEf  AUTH# TYPR DB-AMT FND—AMT ]
| . DRIVER-NAMRE CoL DRIVER-ID OTHER~ID HUB  PREV-HUB TRIER PO # EX-R
<2 UNIT/TRLR PRODUCT BILLOTY BILLAMT PPU UOM DISC BITEQTY SITEAMT PPU UOM DIsSC BILL—
(== ]
i 7471592 03/06 0l:18 25226 PETRO §70 ORK GROVE MO 8166904455 00751170 A065047200 E 490.50 US 0.
f- NERCOME, RAYMOND 908131431 21084
136 S2 DSL 146.026 376.60 2.579 @ 5.18 491,
CASH 50.00
1367 WHHY 26.785 69.08
7471592 03/06 22:38 25003 WILCO FAST PALMYRA MO 5737693638 01752804 A065815070 E 228.73 Us 0.
NEWCOMB, RAYMOND 908131431 21084
136 B2 DsL 89.035 228.73 2.569 229.
7471600 03/06 19:34 27083 FETRO #62 YORK NE 4023621776 86959500 A065655071 E 707.12 US 0.
SHORT TIM N034287003 21089
125 S2 DSL 221.353 597.43 2.699 G 7.39 707.
CASH 50.00
{ o, 135T NHWY 24.853 67.08
oo
4 =
— 7471675 03/06 19:24 31018 TA SANTA ROSA MM 5054723432 98231785 A065693320 E 543.12 US 0.
. UENTON KEITH 489864356 21058 21058
=5 b | S2 DsL 173.698 493.12 2.839 @ 543.
= CASH 50.00
=
7471691 03/06 0a:21 34024 FLYING J FARGO ND 7012827766 00660058 A065156620 B 50.00 US 0.
glmom ¥ERRETH 5110226016 21073
122 CASH %50.00 50.
==7471691 03/06 18:06 34999 AMOCO NEW SALEM ND 701B437508 61820 RA065651861 V 461.25 US 0.
~r BROWN KENNETH 5110226016 21073
Ssi122 52 DSL 172.100 461.25 2.680 G 462.
i
b=
i
~_'; wk¥* DO NWNOT PAY FROM THIS REPORT wunrw
—_|



Number: 8695-9514p2 3/06/47 Station:

NSPORTATION SERFAUCETT MO

5 are: 32c8

Fump Products = Reefer
# 1 DSLe-Low SULFUR-SELSYX 5§ N

Cash Advance

non sales-tax total = 647,43
’ subtotal = 647.43

H.. TOTAL

Salesperson Td : AUTO/SMARTFUEL
Trailer Number : 135T

O Invoice/Draft # : 86959500
f Driver License : KANRXKNTODS

i 8illing Company: *T-CHEK / FUEL @

" - *FETRO STOPPING CENTER #62 /1-80 AT EXIT 3

HHHH Respanse() AUTH: AR65695071 AMT : 714,518

L; No visible evidence of dyex Federal 1

3

Guantity
221,353
i. 000

TSUCCESSFULSHORT TIM

i Petro Passport Response: Your Passport Account now has 4537 g%

Unit Cost
2.699

50.

@

ota

7. 4

1
A

R \<
53 /YORK, NE 68467 g40ck MO
' 3 L

€3

b 'C)

847.43 Signature: :::;Ezf:“

Truck Number : 125

Trip Number : 21089

o~

v~ ‘Tompany Name : BARLOW TRANSPORTATION SER / FAUCETT, MO

E? %\:rJEE\EBEEB

Petro Passport Card xxxmémgudlity Dr{:ffere?'lce

TRA

O «Q O

o=
=~ =1

©_0. 040

o=
[ —
b=
=

O O 1O

"



SUBJECT : J Trans Inc
CASE NUMBER : M0-2007-0130-US1077

Missouri IRP Cab Card for power Unit #125.

EXHIBIT C




SUBJECT : J Trans Ine
CASE NUMBER : MO-2007-0130-US1077

Missouri IRP Cab Card for power Unit #125.

EXHIBIT C




SUBJECT : J Trans Inc
CASE NUMBER : MO-2007-0130-US1077

Violation --- 49 CFR 395.8(e) - False repor+ of records of duty status.
CHARGE

On or about 03/08/2007, J Trans Inc used driver, Ray Newcomb, to drive a commercial motor vehicle
in interstate commerce from Friona, TX to Hicksville,(NY. The driver made a false report of duty
activities on the record of duty status for that date. The driver's record of duty status is false because
TCH daily fuel summary indicates fueling Oklahoma City, OK 1213 CST, however, driver's record of
duty status shows on duty/off duty from 1230-2400 CST at Friona, TX 328 mile or 4 hr and 55 min..

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS

1. Driver's record of duty status dated 03/07-03/09/2007.
2. Cargill Bill of Lading #3876894.

3. TCH daily fuel summary dated 03/08/2007.
4. Fuel receipt dated 03/08/2007.

5. Lettered Exhibit D.




DRIUER;‘SBPUR%[LY Lu G ‘M.,g.m,_ L {Z ) . ?y:,) mm':muwu*hman
J TRANS, Inc.
Y9 Y40
e e Rt 3, Box 3707
Thayer, 0D 65791
l;é‘[%é’t’ I entries E

Truck/Tractor and Tradler Numbers or

License Plate(s) / State (show each unit) ver's Signatore Co-Driver's Name
roerpury [T SR T 4
z'i%ikl;'ﬁf" l:.l |:[ l{l ]];r[_!_l_l![||||I||l||[l|I|I|| IIII|[IIIIl[]_l]l‘llllllL[! I]—I |_U— ]
3.DRIVING III Ill ll' ll! '|| ll[llllllllllllllll I iIIJIIIEIIEI {I_I}I I%Il 1!'[ 1]]1'1 |l| 7
4.ON DUTY
oworoaveso) ¢ [y [y Lo o fo bbbl Do fa b pobefo b Do Bl beta b de Lo Lo o Do P o Do Db Jo e o Do fe Lo o L f

N’]‘“P" 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 NoaON 1} 2 3 4 5 [ 7 8 9 10 11
REMARKS }’,Lf

SHIPPING

DOCUMENTS:

2wy

B/L or Manifest No.

7 my ”ﬂﬂd

Shipper & Commodity name of place you reported und where released from work and wh udwhrnuehdau;cdduqmug.

¥rom =.ML4_£Z£&“& In To: @éyw _C‘b}f( 4
USE TIME STANDARD AT HOME 'I'EITMNAL
DRIVER'S VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT
AS REQUIRED BY THE D.0.T. FEDERAL MOTOR CARRIER SAFEFY REGULATIONS, 1 SUBMIT THE FO G:

DATE: 3= 1= C1 TRACTOR/TRUCK NO.: TRAILER(S) NO.S): /26 ¢

ﬁl DETECT NO DEFECT OR DEFICIENCY IN THIS MOTOR VEHICLE AS WOU
RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN
]

I DETECT THE FOLLOWING DEFECTS OR DEFICIENCIES IN THIS MOTOR
OPERATION OR RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN

INDICATE WHETHER DEFECTS ARE ON TRACTOR/TRUCK OR TRAILER -

LD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S OPERATION OR

VEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S
DESCRIBE DEFECT IN DETAIL, USE BACK SIDE IF NECESSAR

- I

> e
e

DRIVER'S SIGNA

[JABOVE DEFECTS CORRECTED
[JABOVE DEFECTS NEED NOT BE CORRECTED FOR SAFE OFERATION OF VEHICLE

MECHANIC'S SIGNATURE:

DRI

FER'S SIGNATIRE:




DRIVER'S DAILY LOG -

' &

t 07

Ovigined - Fiie ot hows tormisal
Drplicate

(Moanth) (¢

BY)

(Year) « Driver retaing tn his'her possessbon for ehghi days

(24 HOURS)
J TRANS, Inc.
140 340
T Rt 3, Box 3707
Thayeryr MO 65791
l_Bé'—l';ﬁ-(-’ 1 entries a¥true :
Track/Tractor and Trafler Numbers or E i
Licence Mate(s} / Biate (chow each unit) Driver'stull Si e v Co-Driver's Name
: 0
1. OFF DUTY r‘l IITTII lll I I III II! l_Ll'l | ] | LALE ! ! ) I | : ! j{"yp
z_glé%'}l;%gg T!Il!]l!lI_!Il!li!llllll[l']l Illl llll\illlll[llllll"lllllllllllllllllll] é
r
ADRIVING lll!lli[l_lilll]llll Il%LI}II:I! Ilill II]!!IIl![!IIIIII‘I!II!’IIIIi'IIII _5(/'?
4. ON DUTY
(NOT DRIVING) II[Il!!IlI'I IIllll-f'lllllll [ll l[llll[ []IIII||IlI[III!IIIIII[IIII!]IL _,_L_
mewr 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1MNPNI 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1
t I
v e+
) : R
Uf() Ly ,’ p
SHIPPING \‘f N \
DOCUMENTS: & g ',
Z215C WV y Ay .
B/L or Manilest No. \ " ~
‘el v
Shipper & Commeodity Enter name of place yoo reported and where released [fro wurk snd whea and where each chang of duty occurred.
vrom: Q0klabopnyg Cut¥ , Ok To: _Jtobunl 22 . i
USE TIME S'IIANDARD AT HOME AL

DRIVER'S VEH!CLE INSPECTION REPORT

AS REQUIRED BY THE D.O.T. FED!

DATE: 35 -07  TRACTORTRUCK NO.: f,Z

REGULATIONS, I SMTIENLLU“FFG (L

TRAILER(S) NO.(S):

1 DETECT NO DEFECT OR DEFICIENCY IN THIS MOTOR VEHICLE AS W
“SULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN

d OPERATION OR RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREA

1 DETECT THE FOLLOWING DEFECTS OR DEFICIENCIES wNTHIS MOTOR VEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY O

BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S OPERATION OR

INDICATE WHETHER DEFECTS ARE ON TRACTOR/TRUCK OR TRAILER - DESCRIBE DEFECT IN DET. CK IF
s ZZ .
DRIVERFEIGNATRE.
[JABOVE DEFECTS CORRECTED il

[_JABOVE DEFECTS NEED NOT BE CORRECTED FOR SAFE OPERATION OF VEHICLE

MECHANIC'S SIGNATURE:

DHIVER'S SIGNATURE: DATE




T
DRIVER'S DAILY LOG —2'm—tG7 DTN, i it

(24 HOURS)
J TRANS, Inc.
Wmﬁﬁﬂ_m mﬁ.,.m, Rt 3, Box 3707
Thay MO 65791
136 - 36t 1 L
Trock/Tractor and Traller Numbers or
License Plate(s) / State (chow each unil) Driver's Co-Driver's Nume
55,1 R e
1. OFF DUTY [T T T ‘“ l!f l[ T T T T T 1 T Ill |1]|I!|[]'!I'!] T 1 T 1 !'I!l M
TIT FULEUUL LWL T T T (T (T T T \
=l A L G A L AL ML LT I %
ADRIVING || L bbb bbb b b b b b e b b b b b b e b b L b | ©
&%%l bbbl bbb b b b b bbb e bbb s e b Lo Do b e L e e b L e e e e e e b e - @
.1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11NOON1 2 3 4 5 6 T 8 9 10 1
REVARKS” [F [T T e 24
CEE DeTY
g
SHIPPING
DOCUMENTS:
2156
B/L or Manifest No.
" cregll
Shipper & Commodity Enlter name of place you reporied and whers released from work and whes and where ssch change of duty ecourred.
F, : To:
il USE TIME STANDARD AT HOME :
DRIVER'S VFHICLE]N ECI'ION REPORT
. AS REQUIRED BY THE D.O.T. FEDERAL ULATIONS, | SUBMIT THE
DATE:___________  TRACTOR/TRUCK NO.: TRAILER(S) NO.(S):

] 1DETECT NO DEFECT OR DEFICIENCY IN THIS MOTOR VEHICLE AS WQULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S OPERATION OR
RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN
[J LRETECT THE FOLLOWING DEFECTS OR DEFICIENCIES IN THIS MOTOR VEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S
OPERATION OR RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN
INDICATE WHETHER DEFECTS ARE ON TRACTOR/TRUCK OR TRAILER|- DESCRIBE DEFECT IN DETAIL, USE BACK SIDE IF NECESSARY.

DRIVER'S SIGNATURE:

[JABOVE DEFECTS CORRECTED
[JABOVE DEFECTS NEED NOT BE CORRECTED FOR SAFE OPERATION OF VEHICLE

MECHANICS SIGNATURE: DRIVER'S SIGNATURE: DATE




trmm-muumm mamaum

--—* gt AL

03/10/07 17:01:33

Shipper's No.---00003876894

- SRDRT OO oy oy e
THIS SHIPP[NG ORDER - SHORT FORM .. ' - *-ZE o Foo Gmeanin, e
w13

CARRIER 744' Barlow Transp.:

: m.ﬁ'm.
Services CAHE- *136T

Pick Up NO.-meedsls 657
Order No,-—---2204591 1

m-w“wv:'mdm wmmmwunmmuwwwh-ununmammunmdum Invoice NO,-==—e=- 204B04T

e i e s o e o e & o e b e e i Delivery, RQ.No 3572

el phece of & paxd Oose ¥ on = rouia, o deltver lo snaihed Castier On the uls 1o 1! destnation, i s mulualy B0reed, a3 10 aach carmer of al or s r’ éﬂagoz‘

gty Cver ail OF Wy poreon D makd MOUte 10 SN, BN A8 10 BACT Darly 81 My e inleresied I a8 o sy of sad pogeety, thal sy enice 1o by [l Cqmrrnahon NO.

A ko a8 of O dermm and condibons of the Urilrm Domnestic Straighi B4 of uﬂﬂumnumu:owl L] 1m.ll'ﬂhllllu‘lmllu'lhh!-l|.nr

1 In the apphcable motor came classifcanion or il I 10 In wiiting or the Appicatie e apgiicatis tor Sl‘ll[ﬁ dEltG 3/ 1072007

i i P it 2 o e 07 < e ot o e Delivery Date—--3/13/2007

mou o \ ; Delivery Time-—---<:00 AM
cargllr FRIONA TX BO&/295-3201= » - Number Of Stops-230f 3

constgNen MW ' Dellvery Address * x

%AVA Pork Products
383 W John St
Hicksville ¥

o .
DESTINATION
‘NY

TR a'ul i A

! ' sNLONAL | bt AN

NO. PXGS.
SHIPPED

R R O NG S e

KIND OF PACK

(]

“P'ECInL MARKS AND EXCESTIONS

‘A%Bﬁ??wum_ ARE

ARE |

i muunwmﬁwm1

& u ek o

. DESCRIPTION OF AATICLES

“We mmun1mmpmwm
forel mnmhtn-umu.l.iupmnmmu-dby

o

10QUIOD # iy g i

Any bone—in product conlfihCombyer
#xcluding Llhe lransverse prnceaseﬂ

‘ ablir:aj;:@?_-lumn .

and ‘ldmbar vertebrae, UM wiqaﬁ -0 f

the vertebrae of the

determined to be 30— month&mqfsege
this shipmenl meets USDA regula

: arn
/ 1o SRMs
Product Shipped on’

*

billed by mis
stap 2 of 3

ty at 232

call for appt

Arrival Seal#’s

tail, is der1v

bH.Pallets, o

Product Informaltion
femperatures_

(indicate #

of casnes

|of_the thoracic

code)

oucrmhqmﬂm“mhnhmmmwmu

2930.50.
357.50
.00

Intact: Y/N Dutlbound Seal#'’s
ind product

mlnumrm and st this
Cusig i;h'

Tol of

m Section Conditions of py
. - cabie bill of lading, I thig shipment ls 10 ]

delivered 1o the consignes withou! recour
A T e,

e

i g

shipmant without paymuent of fraig
and all other lawhul charges.

T _RANDOLPH .
Signature of Consignor

: Ilomlgumbhmpdd.m
stamp here, “To Be Prepaid.”

jili |
E
|

Agont or Cashler

.(The signature hore acknowlodges on
tha amount prapald.)

C.Ewpuﬂ‘ o

7 ihg shipment moves butwean tv
poris by a camar by wolar, the law requin
Mat the bl of fading shail state whether I

"“|*cariers o shippers weight® NOTE

Whare the mie Is dependent on valug, shi
pars ane roquired 1o state specifically in wr
wa«mmudwm

The agreed or declared walue of the propar
is heteby specifically stated by the shipper |
be not exceeding L
'S
Per

ficcupted ¥ /7 M

L\h Al lJ T | hoien s
D\’E‘i"_____' e — flccepted Y / N

Short, e - e =
; R A A T g 1 R 4 v e
fetal # of Cases Receiye I;;‘ oA = . Time B

g ‘ﬁm.ﬂ.?&*
,4- ‘)4 f/_,_, ,(/1 : B

Keceiver ‘s Sianali r;a f‘y'l)?/ PR ’0{ Driver's Sianalire

W ATTENTION Pt

IF THIS SHIPMENT IS DELAYED FOR ANY REASON OR IF
THERE IS ANY DISCREPANCY IN PIECE COUNT OR
WEIGHT, THIS MUST BE NOTED ON THE BILL AND

DRIVER CALLDISP

ERRPR DISPATCHER

RECEIVER CALL CUSTTOMER SERVICE JAT A e el

DEG REES

REPORTED “IMMEDIATELY" AT TIME OF DELIVERY.
MAINTAIN TEMPERATURE AT

nipper, Per g Guard Time Entry

gent - - ?2‘}‘" WA FAREAS Date and Departure Time




T—CHEK SYSTEMS TRANSACTION DETAIL REPORT
TRANSACTION FERIOD 03/08/2007 — 03/08/2007

—
-

PAGE
RUN TIME 2:06:19

THIS REPORT NOW AVAITABLE ONMLINE. CONTACT TECHSUPPORTETCHEK.COM.

e COMP: 21754 - BARLOW TRANSPORTATION SERVICES INC. *DETAIL IN CENTRAL TIM
_ -~ DATE OFF SITE} SITE-NAME SITE-LOC SITE-PHONE INVOICE#  AUTHE TYPE DB-AMT FRD-AMT F
__<VER—NAME oL DRIVER-ID OTHER-ID HUP FPREV-HUB TRIP# PO # EX-RA
& TNIT/TRLR PRODUCT BILLOTY BILLAMI PPU UOM DISC SITEQTY SITEAMT PPU UOM DISC BILL-T
E o
Zc'_,nnsoz. 03/08 14:50 35143 GO-MART #57 LORE CITY OH 7404895566 998537 A067534140 B 452.74 US 0.
BARNHART, RON 5135037010 12345 21105
163 52 DSL 153.776 402.74 2.61% G 453.
CASH 50.00
7471535 03/08 07:03 12137 FLYING J JEROME ID 2083243454 177V3296 A067251560 B 242.56 US 0.
WILLIAMS ROCKIR 917584448 21102
124 52 DsL 90.204 242.56 2.689 @ 2a3.
7471535 03/08 07:05 12137 FLYING J JEROME ID 2083243454 2177V3303 A067254770 E 29.00 VS 0.
WILLTAMS ROCKTE 917584448 21102
1247 NHWY 10.786 25.00 29.
7471535 03/08 13:29 37028 FLYING J LA GRANDE OR 5419633432 026T3309 A067483090 = 147.58 US 0.
WILLIAMS ROCKIE 917584448 21102
w24 82 DSL 60.016 147.58 2.459 G 148.
-
:1471576 03/08 07:30 25203 FLYING J PECULIAR MO B167798000 106F5668 A067256380 E 502.95 US 0.
S LIPSCOMB, GRAHAM 12248169 21161
=129 52 DSL 181.253 452.95 2.499 @ 503.
» CASH 50.00
=
7471592 03/08 12:13 36086 PETRO B16 OK CITY OK 4052363510 65301923 N067435401 E 470.12 US 0.
S NEWCOMB, RAYMOND 908131431 21156
136 82 DSL 150.037 380.94 2.53% @ 5.02 470.
= CASH 50.00
~136T NHWY 17.410 44.20
—
A “xk* DO NOT PAY FROM THIS REDPORT *wswn
™
—_
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ro /<2: 4:\L IiI{:; il
D STOPPING CENTERS, l.PR.  /1-4Q/1-35 AT EXIT 127 /QKLAHCMA <%-g : qg{ti =704 ﬂq@
er: 6S20-19272 3/08/07  Seation: 3 - N £ ‘0O
onse(): RUTH:NGE7425421 AMT: $475. 14STSUCCESSFULNERTOMB //RAvAD: Dyt @hrikh TrA
RTATION SERFAUCETT MO0 : g);
3 5,
o Passport Response: Your Passpord Aecount now has 358 Ei% Y suptds l‘ﬁ ) N |
3272 Y X O
Products Reefer Ouantity Unit Oos X¢ Tot 3l W

DSL &-L0W SULPHER-SELF Y 17.418 .l ﬂr 13 . {I C)-
sales—tax total = 44, 20 W ) W BH!E

sbtotal = 44, ZQ e {j

o
TOTAL = 44,20 Gignature: .-~ 2 ! -f&

SN @)
alesperson Id : TERRI/AUTD Truck Nuaber . 136 $a5e
railer Nusber : 136T Trip Number : 21156 '
voice/Draft # : 65301923 3|
river License : rkxxk1431

i “"T‘h@*"@ualzty D1

irg Company: #7-CHEK / FUEL CRRD
any Nase : BRRLOW TRANSPORTATION SER / FRAUCETT,MO

COPY 1

;No vigihle -evidence of dye* Federal ID¥ 74—-262832

70

ﬁerence

-—
(= =]
Ly
=

9

‘Get Double Passport Points on Every Petro Gallen in

0 STOPRING CENTERS, L.P. /1-40/1-35 AT EXIT 127

er: 6530-1927B2 3/08/97 Station: 3

onst()y AUTH:ABE7435401 AMT: $475, 14STSUCCESSFULNENCOMB

/OKLAHOMA

March

O +0--O

O

- d——
-

=1
—

RTATION SERFAUCETT M0 ()
¢ Passport Rzsponse: Your Passport Account now has 24 n j2dl)
3272 @)

Products Reefer Guantity Unit Cdst
DSL Z-L.0W SULPHER-SELF M 150. 837 2.l {j-'
CASH ADVANCE 1. 099
salss-tax total = 430, %4 O
subtotal = 430,94 1 i
TOTAL = 420,94 a1gnaLuw9=,r 433:3: L 2%

alespercon Id : TERRI/AUTO
railer Mumber 136T
voice/Draft # : 65301923
river Lircense ¢
t Passport Card X

ing Company: #T-CHEK: W FUEL CARD
any Mame : BARLOW TRHNSPUHTH*IDN BE

R / FOYEER 410

f;uck Numher : 13
Trip Number : 21

wThe.LQuality Dyﬁ”e'rence

O

-

© .0




EXHIBIT D

SUBJECT : J Trans Inc
CASE NUMBER : MO-2007-0130-US1077

Missouri IRP Cab Card for Power Unit #136.




0000002754
Missouri IRP Apportioned Cab Card
Missouri Department of Transporiation
1320 Creek Trail Drive, P.O. Box 893
Jefferson City, MO |65102-0893
(866) 831-6277 or (573) 751-7100

Enforcement may validate this credentifl by contacting (866) 83 1-6277

USDOT Number: 0847178 Effective: 01/01/2007 Expires: 12/31/2007
The vehitle described herein has been proportionally registered

Between ghe State of Missouri and other jurisdictions shown below;
Plate Nbr: 057949 Operation Type: FOR HIRE AL BODGD MA 80000 ©OK 80000 *® weewda an  sawwes
Account Nbr: 0004415 AR 80000 MD BOOODD OR 80000 ** eEREESR A9 aRdeas
Fleet Nbr: 001 AZ BOOGO ME 80000 PA 0000 ** SesesT s eVwEEe
Reg Year: 2007 Supp Nbr: 0000 Ca 80040 NI BODOO RI 80000 &¢  =eewes ex  enveee
Registrant: J TRANS INC CO 80040 MN 80000 SC 80000 ** =srewe se  wsesas

CcT 80040 MO 80000 sSD 80000 L SamEww - LR TR ]

Street Address: ROUTE 3 BOX 3707 oc 800 MS B0OODO TN BOOOOD % sesess 42  Gwdeae
City: THAYER DE BOOOO MT 80000 TX BDOOQ ** TesmEw s atmawe

State: MO ZIP Code: 65791 FL BOOOO NC BOOOO UT BOOOQ ** wsvevie a8 awenns
Lessee/Lessor: J TRANS, INC. GA BOOCOD WD 80000 VA BOOODO ** sasaEE w8 wwewms
Unit Nbr: 136 Type: TR Fuel: D IA BOOOD NE BOCOO VT BOQ0D0D ** =eFeEE A% SwEeE

Model Year: 2007 Make: KW ID BODOD NH 80000 WA BOOOD v sAkdEE:  wd  EdRAEe

VIN: 1XKWDBIXX7R171746 IL BGBOE L] B0000 WI 30000 *%  wevERs 2 AdvEaee

Axles: 3 Seats: IN 8000 HM 80000 WV B000D =** eEERARm B8 AARIRR

Combined Weight: 80000 Unladen Weight: 18000 8000p NV BO00DD WY 80000 *¢ 4ecsts o2  eenmen
-w LRSS ] Lid AwEwee aw FAREETS

KS
KY BODOD NY 80000
LA 80000 OH BOOOO *= ewwsss s+  wwsars  =s awsess

J TRAN§ INC
y ROUTE 3§ BOX 3707
THAYER, MO 65791




SUBJECT : J Trans Inc
CASE NUMBER : M0-2007-0130-US1077

Violation --- 49 CFR 395.8(e) - False reportJ of records of duty status.
CHARGE

On or about 03/09/2007, J Trans Inc used driver, Kenngth Brown, to drive a commercial motor vehicle
in interstate commerce from Boardman, OR to Indianola, MS. The driver made a false report of duty
activities on the record of duty status for that date. Th¢ driver's record of duty status is false because
TCH daily fuel summary indicates fueling at Boise, ID|1509 CST, however, driver's record of duty
status shows off duty/sleeper berth from 1030-2030 CST at Fort Bridger, WY. 403 mile or 6 hrs..

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS

1. Driver's record of duty status dated 03/08-03/10/2007.
2. Monon Cold Storage Bill of Lading #127543.
3. T-check daily fuel summary dated 03/09/2007.
4. Fuel receipt for Boise, ID, dated 03/09/2007.
5. Lettered Exhibit B




DATE: _.3_?_)_ TRACTOR/TRUCK NO.:

O

!

i Crriginal - File st home terminal

DRIVER'S DAILY LOG

Duplicats - Driver retalis in hisher posession fur eight days

S HOUES) (Month) (Day) (Year]
¥z 29z ¥ RANS, Inc.
e Rt 3, Box 3707
Thayer, MO 65791
l;LD‘—- }'2‘}7' 1 certify en re tggre and correct:’ fU '
Truck/Tractor - .E—a gpne
Mﬁuﬂﬁh‘mxm Drivdr's Full Signature Co-Driver’s Name
1. OPF DUTY T T T T TS T TUHUL ¢2‘5‘
SLEE IUNBUUIDUBESUIOU SISO UL Uk
steeren [T T T[T P T [ E e T e e ]~
R L S nnnnnnnnnnnnn AR annnnnnd AARANARAARARARANARAR i i
ON DUTY .

‘"m;fgmlﬂm bbb bbb b b e e e e e b o fa d - L llLlIl AnARAnAnARAr lll'hl WAY
Micwr 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11pNoonN | 2 7 8 9 101
s AT T T 2
SHIIMPING &

DOCUMENTS:

B/L or Manifest N
?:gmirt Eamz f ;,“';c
Shipper & Cominodity

From :

Enter nume of place you reported snd whers reles

ped from work and when and where each change of duty occurred.

To:

USE TIME STANDARD AT HOME

TERMINAL

DRIVER'S VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT

AS REQUTRED BY THE DLO.T. FED! OTOR CARRIER

122

AFETY REGULATIONS, [ SUBMIT THE

TRAILER(S) NO.(S): 129 T

DETECT NO DEFECT OR DEFICIENCY IN TIIIS MOTOR VEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S OPERATION OR

RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOW

IDETECT TIE FOLLOWING DEFECTS OR DEFICIENCIES IN THIS MOT
OPERATION OR RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN

INDICATE WHETHER DEFECTS ARE ON TRACTOR/TRUCK OR TRAILI

'OR YEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S
ER - DESCRIBE DEFECT IN DETAIL, USE BACK SIDE IF NECESSARY.

DRIVER'S SIGNATURE: L SEAne L2

[JABOVE DEFECTS CORRECTED
[JABOVE DEFECTS NOT BE CORRECTED FOR SAFE OPERATION OF VEHICLE

MECHANICS SIGNATURE:

DRIVER'S SIGNATURE: DATE




DRIVER'S DAILY LOG  —tpl—tl2 SRRLIAND UL i nebin
- el - J TRANS, Inc.
Total Miles Driving Today MM""Z!MJ' n 39 Box 3707
Thayer, MO 65791

}:L:l ~ fl‘] T 1 certify tries Are true and correct:
Truck/Tracior and Tralier Numbers or "g_:____— Vo~e
License Plate(s) / State (show each anlt) Drivet's Full Signature Co-Driver's Name
1. OFF DUTY TIT T 2
P 1o on S AL L L L L L L L L L L L L L AL AL L A L L L L L L L L B L L AR AR LA LS LA ==
s T T PRPETY TP TP T T T 2.5
L.DRIVING il l_illi'l JJlJ ilj_l_l_illillillil | lll i[ll]llhl!l I_Illlllllllll .Iillilli] ’3
4. ONDUTY Z -
(NOT DRIVING) Il] Illllllll JII']III!'!!I!I'I IIJI ||I1I|I|I||l!ll lll lJJ [l!l' |'|I]]l[l ‘\.J
LABEENEBRSEE R cEEEEEREEE T B
REMARKS (T e e e e e e e v _2 o
-
YN
SHIPPING WO
o012 5% 3
B/L or Manifest N
Mot row an}b
Shipper & Comnfmd.{ty Enter name of pluce you re| and where released from work snd when and where ench chunge of duty ocewrred,
From : To:
USE TIME STANDARD AT HOME TERMINAL
DRIVER'S VEHICLE IN PECTION REPORT
-0 AS REQUIRED BY TME D,0.T. FEDERAL MOTOR CA FETY REGULATIONS, | SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING:
pate: 3= 800 TRACTORTRUCK NO.: 122 TRAILER(S) NO.(S): 1297

DETECT NO DEFECT OR DEFICIENCY IN THIS MOTOR VEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S OPERATION OR
RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN
[ LDETECT THE FOLLOWING DEFECTS OR DEFICIENCIES IN THIS MOTOR VEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S
OPERATION OR RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN
INDICATE WHETHER DEFECTS ARE ON TRACTOR/TRUCK OR TRAILER - DESCRIBE DEFECT IN DETAIL, USE BACK SIDE IF NECESSARY.

AL s
DRIVER'S SIGNATURE: .&b PNl el e

[JABOVE DEFECTS CORRECTED
[JABOVE DEFECTS NEED NOT BE CORRECTED FOR SAFE OPERATION OF VEHICLE

MECHANIC'S SIGNATURE: |DRIVER'S SIGNATURE: DATE




3 U

0, 07

Ortgioial - Flle sl home berminal

DRIVER'S DAILY LOG

(Month)

Duplicate - Driver retains in hishier possession for sight days

y) (Year)

(24 HOURS)
= ) | RANS, Inc.
5 Hays
Total Miles Driving Today _ Total Mileage Today 3 3" Box 3707 _
: Thayer, MO 65791
J A2 —~ Y24 T I certify entries gre true spd correct:
Truei/Tractor and Traller Numbers or = NB}‘}C'
License Plate(s) / State (show esch unll) Drivet's Full Si re Co-Driver's Name
1. ONY DUTY HEHPUY JUUyuL T 2,95
- e L v L] L L Al ' A
lglﬁl.;mz%}:n T T AT P T T T o e T P T T T O -5'5
3APRIVING P T T T L G G e b b e e b b b e L e L b L b L b Ll L b e b L e e L b by Lo L L (ﬁo’
4. ON DUTY
ovoromvie) [y L Ll bbb b bl bl Laded s I!I AN ARRARARAAARARARARARA RN
M1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1MNoOoNI.2 3 4 5 6 7 ‘8 9 10 11
REMARKS 21
SHIPPING
DOCUMENTS:

E}% or Manifest N

r (4
Shipper & Comntodity

Enter name of place you reported and where reloag

jed from work and when and where esch change of duty cocurred.

From : To:
USE TIME STANDARD AT HOME TERMINAL
DRIVER'S VEHICLE IN-DPECT TON REPORT
AS REQUIRED BY THE D.O.T. FEDERAL MOTOR CARRIER § RECULATIONS, | SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING:
pare: 38809 racronrmrucENO: /22 TRAILER(S) NO.(S): [R$T

ETECT NO DEFECT OR DEFICIENCY IN THIS MOTOR VEHICLE AS W
RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN

I DETECT THE FOLLOWING DEFECTS OR DEFICIENCIES IN THIS MOT]
OFERATION OR RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN

INDICATE WHETHER DEFECTS ARE ON TRACTOR/TRUCK OR TRAILE

(]

YOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S OPERATION OR

DR VEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S

R - DESCRIBE DEFECT IN DETAIL, USE BACK SIDE IF NECESSARY.

£ i A
DRIVER'S SIGNATURE: M ,iﬁr—‘

[[JABOVE DEFECTS CORRECTED
[JABOVE DEFECTS NEED NOT BE CORRECTED FOR SAFE OPERATION OF VEHICLE

MECHANICS SIGNATURE:

DRIVER'S SIGNATURE:




ORDER

1o~ s e g l\.il In indeftds Pencl or in
Priat imie: 242007 1159 m SHIPPmG ORDER == Fhis e e WE
- SHIP FROM: SHIPPER'S UCTIONS:
tarrey ) T Stomge : _
759 Culumbia Ave. NL.E. . 001 275 123
r.0. Box 1200 _
Caarciaan, OR 97810 B,
L m;mnhwmu—umumw _I_ —J Tl s A ng
[ Aot 1-INDIANOLA AT o I —
ALLEN CANMING COMPANY L
FHOME 062-887-3194 , . '
101 HAYDEN ST o ‘ Sictor Coarrier
NDIANOLA KIS 28751 . . SHY CHARGE
| Wi | COLLEGT
TEMICLE NO, CARRIER " = SCAC
12211237 BENERAL FREI-GHTE‘FN\HCES ([EN - 1317"-3 31753037
/D830 PO i e T L e T I
408083 ? ; ot cianed hgmorivovsien b os ALLy e oo 1 19
A0 NUMBER APPORNTMENT # ] RIER ARRIVAL owe CJ sise
ose O swoe [
WM|  QuANTITY ITEM NO. T | cnosswem  [Pesesiowce
2 pa0o0s WP TR GRIEN PEAS 42068.00 o St e
e s
T Pallcts: 18 27801 Y4tID: 20060612 27801 .
: o Svean ot
fne| Pallets: 4 ' 6169 LajtID: 20060617 . 6169 Tt e ardy o0
> o rrsed e p
| Paltets: A 6268 LitiD: 20060622 . 6268 et i
Al eornents o vo 001
T 2870 ~
449 ERDOF ORDER++ ' e
NOTE (1) Whers B
on vahus,
ma:av- MCSAFH TR
deciwrsd vike ol D g

i
i

|
i

NTAINER CARRIERS TO MAINTAR 17 DEGREES C ﬁ@d&' v (3 42 D7

!
|

REGRIGERA
LAAINTAIN -10 CEOREES F OR £ 5 3 A LT L
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; pages 5% o awes
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el Bon e b
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shipmant withort payme
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- i = ) T
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03

T—CHEK SYSTEMS TRANSACTION DETAIL REPORT

-
-

PAGE

/
—~"3/10/2007 TRANSACTTION PERIOD 03/09/2007 — 03/09/2007 RUN TIME 1:34:z24
/f‘l'-CRI PRICE COMP: 21754 — BARLOW TRANSPORTATION SERVICES INC. *DETAIL IN CENTRAL TIK
at
“CARD § DATE OFF SITE# SITE~NAME SITE-LOC SITE-PHONE INVOICEd  AUTHE TYPE DB-AMT FND-AMT B
DRIVER-NAME CDL DRIVER-ID  OTHER-ID HUB  PREV-HUB TRIP# PO B EX-R2
| T/ TRLR PRODUCT BILLOTY BILLAMT PPU UOM DpISC SITEQTY SITEAMT PPU UOM DISC BILL-1
+7471675 03/09 22:29 31351 SKY CITY TC ACOMA NM 5055526017 1707019 ADE6BB0S490 E 417.70 Us 0.
"DENTON KEITH 489864356 21158
121 &2 DSL 150.307 417.70 2.779 G 418B.
7471691 03/09 15:09 12003 TA BOISE ID 20834410921 36041020 A066D45600 E 519.38 US 0.
BROWN KENNETH 5110226016 21170
122 E2 DSL 157.557 434.70 2.759 @ 520.
1297 NHRY 21.095 58.20 .
OIL 4.000 12.99
ADDITIVE 11.99
TAX 1.50
ACCOUNT 22754 **TRANSACTION COUNT: 14
3 FUEL QTY FUEL AMT NEEY QTY NHWY AMT CASH/DASH OIL OTHER TAX DISC  ADJUST FEES TOT
-FUNDED US 12968.799 3442.17 66.783 180.77 200.00 12.99 11.99 1.50 3.00 0.00 10.40 3856.
formcr uUs 563.892 1469.35 45.671 117.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.29 0.00 0.00 1568.
gromar. us 1B62.691 4911.52 112.45%4 297.90 200.00 12.99 11.99 1.50 2).29 0.00 10.40 5425.
5
3
c
3
>
5
2
-4
3
g whuk D O NOT PAY FROM THIS REPORT ®tkxe

THIS REPORT NOW AVAILAHLE OHLIRE. CONTACT TECHSUPPORTETCHEK.COM.




b o DA 11
T TravelCenters of America }

|

|

T/A BOISE /4115 BROADWAY /BOISE, ID 83705 /FED ID # 34-1747077/208-344-1091
Number: 326Q4-1036 3/@9/@7 Station: 2

Response () : AUTH:AREBS4560@ AMT: $519. 385TSUCCESSFULBROWN KENNETH

CUST: BRRLDN TRANSPORTATION SERFAUCETT MoDE1754
I FPump Products Reefer Quantity Unit Cost Net Cost Total
] # 3 DIESEL #2 SELF N * 187 8557 . 2. 759 2, 759 434,70
I # 3 DIESEL #2 SELF Y 21,095 Ba 109 2 T09 508. 28
l G DELVAC SUPER 1. 0o 12.99@Q ' 2. 99
l 96 HOWES GEL 1.0 . 11,990 11.99

. ] tax total.= 24,98
] non sales=tax total = 492.90
l subtotal = 517.88
| sales tax = '
= 519.38 Signature: ‘/ Kﬂ_"'\.
. Salesperson Id : 3581/SMARTFUEL Truck Number : 122

l .

I Trailer Number : 1297 Trip Number : 211782 |

| Purchase Order # : 21170 Invoice/Draft # : 36041025 l
Driver License : xxuxxxb016 |

I Driver name :

] Transaction Num : 7471691 |

l REC # : »000exxx 799203 i ]

]l Billing Cumpany : ¥T~-CHEK 200@d4H / REEE : DUghlgATE il ) j'

BE S mmi  mmos e g e g p e mme e oy o s e em b e g we aeLs g 2 paa

v
=
AR



EXHIBIT B

SUBJECT : J Trans Inc
CASE NUMBER : MO-2007-0130-US1077

Missouri IRP Cab Card for Power Unit #122.




, ) ) 0000002748
Missouri IRP Apportioned Cab Card
Missouri Depariment jof Transportation
1320 Creek Trail Drive, P.O. Box 893
Jefferson City, MQ 65102-0893
(866) 831-6277 or (573) 751-7100

Enforcement may validate this credenlial by contacting (866) 831-6277

USDOT Number: 0847178 Effective: 01y01/2007 Expires: 12/31/2007

The vehlicle described herein has been proportionally registered
Between| the State of Missouri and other jurisdictions shown below:

Plate Nbr: 055228 Operation Type: FOR HIRE AL BOPOO MA 80000 OK 80000 o+ *eerxs ss  seeenw
Account Nbr: 0004415 AR BOPOO MD 80000 OR 80000 &* wesvaw we  eRAee
Fleet Nor: 001 AZ 80000 ME 80000 PA 80000 ¢ wétbsr ws samwes

Reg Year: 2007 Supp Nbr: 0000 CA 80000 MI 80000 RI BODOD *® A%deds ae  Seswse
Reglstrant: J TRANS INC co B0QDO MN B00ODD SC 80000 ** #essew  ws  avennw

cT 80000 MO B000O0 SD 80000 ** wesmes s  eweewe

Street Address: ROUTE 3 BOX 3707 1] auq:oo MS 80000 TN BODOO ** wassxsr as  sebene
City: THAYER DE 80000 NT BOOOO TX 80000 ** 9svssas 4x  wentens

State: MO ZIP Code: 65791 FL 80900 NC BODOO UT 80000 ** eseces as  sweser
Lessee/Lessor: J TRANS INC GA 80Q00 ND B00D0OO VA BODOO ** wedaun wn  Senawe
Unit Nbr:; 122 Type: TR Fuel: D 1A BOQOO NE BOOOOD VT BOOODQD **  wesnss  wn  sssess
Model Year: 2006 Make: KW I0 80QO0 NH BO0ODD WA BODOO ** *estan 4s  peveee
VIN: 1XKWDB9X36J146751 IL 8odoo  NJ 80000 WI BO0OD **% Adewes  wa  semans

Axles: 3 Seats: IN 80000 NM  BOODO WY 80000 =% **ewas es  wsewss
Combined Weight: 80000 Unladen Weight: 18000 Ks GOd‘UO NY BOODOD WY BOO0D ®* efkaes ad  sekane
KY BOOWO NY BOODO - LEL R L mEREa. s eamman

LA BOOOO OH Boooo L2 EkERen LL annmaw L 2 LA L]

S INC
3 BOX 3707
: 65791

N




SUBJECT : J Trans Inc
CASE NUMBER : M0-2007-0130-US1077

Violation — 49 CFR 395.8(e) - False reports of records of duty status.
CHARGE

On or about 03/10/2007, J Trans Inc used driver, Tim Short, to drive a commercial motor vehicle in
interstate commerce from Aurora, OR to Morrison, TN. The driver made a false report of duty
activities on the record of duty status for that date. The¢ driver's record of duty status is false because
TCH daily fuel summary indicates fueling at Rock Springs, WY 1440 CST, however, driver's record of

duty status shows sleeper berth/off duty from 1300-2300 CST at Elm Creek, NE. 555 mile or 7 hr and
28 min..

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS

1. Driver’s record of duty status dated 03/09-03/10/2007.
2. Fermite Nursery Bill of Lading #27081.

3. TCH dail fuel summary dated 03/10/2007.
4, Fuel receipt dated 03/10/2007.

5. Lettered Exhibit C.




DRIVER'S DAILY LOG  —3;

307.

Oviginal - Flie st bome trrmina
D palicaie -

Dvivwr retaios ln hinher pessession lor sipht days

¥)
{24 HOURS)
l_ ) | BANS Inc.
652 g
e e Rt 3, Box 3707
Thayer, MO 65791
124=135 T lecrﬂ.l'ylhau_?r_}_u and correct:
Trock/Tracier and Traller Numbers or —
License Plate(s) / State (show each unit) Driver's Full Signature Co-Driver's Name
'} i
1. OFF DUTY vl L ‘1| 5 W f <o
Lg%p'[-:n I}IIIIIIIIIIIIII[I l]llllllli[ll]l I [lll'll]i }_Il{ll;l[:ll:ll:lllrl 1{111}1 ‘I'.'zf_
3. DRIVING II[I]IIII [ I;iillllllllllllal L _‘Er1{1u|'1 [IIII lll I_Jlllllllllltll fol‘;J
4, ONDUTY
(NOT DRIVING) ll_[ll!lll a0 IIIiIIIlIiIIIIlI[I Ill'llllllj hlllllllllllll[l [lllllll I
menr 1 2 3415 6 72 8 9 10 1fngon 1 2 3] 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
REMARKS . i ] B s L L L 4 L L L L L i i ' 4 4 4 i '
T T T T T e g e e e e e T T e T o o 2y
§ g .
9|, Qgﬁ l:l
W 1 |~ x
¢  5)-2 :“%
SHIPPING ;.?‘EG ?L
DOCUMENTS: o) ofdl” & 5‘¢
TR 2099 '15;‘_2'3 gt
B/L or ManifestNo. i[5} +
or Hals Sls _ f{
Shipper & Commodity dﬂi Enter name of place you reported and where | from work sod when and where esch change of duty occurved.
From : s k‘ﬁffdn'.m. To: Pb!‘-f'lw-_of Or‘
USE TIME STANDARD AT HOME TERMINAL
DRIVER'S VEHICLE ]NSPECTION REPORT
AS REQUIRED BY THE D.O.T. FEDERAL MOTOR CARRIER SA) REGULATIONS, | SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING:
DATE: 3-9-07 = TRACTOR/TRUCK NO.: 12-5° TRAILER(S) NO.(S): I35 T

DETECT NO DEFECT OR DEFICIENCY IN THIS MOTOR VEHICLE AS W

RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN

a

OPERATION OR RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL

1 DETECT THE FOLLOWING DEFECTS OR DEFICIENCIES IN THIS M
BREAKDOWN

ULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S OPERATION OR

VEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S

INDICATE WHETHER DEFECTS ARE ON TRACTOR/TRUCK OR TRAILER - DESCRIBE DEFECT IN DETAIL, USE BACK SIDE IF NECESSARY.

=
s Dbt
DRIVER'S SIGNATURE: —

[JABOVE DEFECTS CORRECTED

[JABOVE DEFECTS NEED NOT BE CORRECTED FOR SAFE OFERATION OF VEHICLE

MECHANICS SIGNATURE:

*JV!R'S SIGNATURE:




Original - Flls ot boons Lermbnad

DRIVER'S DAILY LOG 23— S Tt
oLt J TRANS, Inc.
fo3 fo3 Rt 3, Box 3707

Tolal Miles Driving Todsy  Total Mileage Today

\29 -135"] I certily these entries axg true correct:
Truck/Tractor and Traller Numbers o T -
License Plate{s) / State (show each unit) Driver's Full Si fure Co-Driver's Name
1 9 |
1. OFF DUTY :[I}l IT Illlllllllll Il%llill ‘1
z,gléi%];’ﬁg . lIll 'l fli l'] lltllf]ll I]ll]ll]lllll‘“_ }ITITIITI 'I"lll l_i_[ I}_[ ]}ll}l[]] [[][[I"i
3.DRIVING |Illl J_i}'l 1}11}_. }'Ill!l’:}ll{ll[] I{IIEI'IIIIIIIlllllllli]lllllltllllll '+r 1
4, ONDUTY [} j
(NOT DRIVING) lllll "'lIIII‘I]I""'l!l|lll[l]ll|'I|I]JJ_|||L j_lllll'!lllllll’lllllhlll || oS
Hﬁ'l‘ 1 p | 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 NOON 2 3 4 5 ¢ 7 8 yp 10 I.F
R 4 'l $ i i 4 4 4 ' ' 4 e L e i s I 4 4 4 4
1 R A R R L ARV RS
3 o
" e O =
. 3 < <
3 R i X
~ ¢ o< o
SHIPPING X ﬁ%— i < 0';.. \%j
£ al
|r;‘pﬁf&“‘¢. f& s‘? % \j% l
B/L'or Manifest No. [ig? \é";. Q
or ©
-3 Bl
Shipper & Commodi numt&'ﬁmmm.ﬁmn frem work and whes and where each change of duty ocourred.
me:ﬁgr_fq.ér. I To: U_._{IGJJ 5ﬂf.rnq‘¥ AL C
AL USE TIME STANDARD AT HOME MINAL

DRIVER'S V'EHICLE INS ECTION RFPORT

AS REQUIRED BY THE D.O.T. FEDERAL MOTO! UBMIT THE FOLLOWING:
DATE: 3-8 =07 TRACTOR/TRUCK NO.: 125 mlu:n(SJ NO.S): 125 T
rgADETECT NO DEFECT OR DEFICIENCY IN THIS MOTOR VEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S OPERATION OR
RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN
[ LRETECT THE FOLLOWING DEFECTS OR DEFICIENCIES IN THIS MOTOR VEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S
OPERATION OR RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDO
INDICATE WHETHER DEFECTS ARE ON Tmcromnucx OR TRAILER - DESCRIBE DEFECT IN DETAIL, USE BACK SIDE IF NECESSARY.

DRIVER'S SIGNATUNE: & > CJ SrarT —

[JABOVE DEFECTS CORRECTED
[]ABOVE DEFECTS NEED NOT BE CORRECTED FOR SAFE OPERATION OF VEHICLE
MECHANIC'S SIGNATURE: DRIVER'S SIGNATIURE: DATE




Femrite Nursery Company BILL OF LADING

13193 Arndt Road N.E. 1-800-547-2161 or (503)678-1261 27081
Aurora, Ord_gon 97002 Fax (503)678-5083

SOLD TO: SHIP TO:
Heather Farms Nursery, Inc.
2961 King Road SAME
Morrison, TN 37110

Phone: (800) 451-3889

o e SHTFDAT F et o ek b SHTFAN "i = '"h: £ '3.'?"‘" it H"‘LJ_-[\I.‘ T : T A i
2 72 T

NDk BB R P R RUOU G SN TREN N R i §i

S 0 1{—‘]‘ STBERCOR TN R S IO T I EAS

;: i
s 1
53 ¥

T4 VAR L RO B R s }. eI e e Rt L TR

fhnd P D PR A e R BT ré_..

140 2ft MS /t/o 28

204 6MLW 26 2

59 TiwW 5G 5+9 p

20-  8fLW 10 2 Pillar® Pp#9093 Pin Oak (Whip)

30- T W 30 3 5660W English Oak (Whip)

90 - 8 ft. W Qp 9 5660W English Oak (Whip)

80 - 9ft. W o 8 5660W English Oak (Whip)
100 - T W loc 10 5670W Regal Brince™ Oak (Whip)

304  SRW % 3 6310W Redmond Linden (Whip)

30- 6ft. W 36 3 6810W Redmond Linden (Whip)

15 - SfLW IS 1+5 6815W Legend® Linden (Whip)

10 6fLW 16 1 6815W Legend$® Linden (Whip)

40 - 6ft. W Yo 4 6880W * Satin Shadow™ Silver Linden (Whip)

50 - 8t W Se 5 6880W * Satin SHadow™ Silver Linden (Whip)

30- 10ft. W 30 3 6880W * Satin SHadow™ Silver Linden (Whip)

!
\ .
744)< CTOTALS ¢ 87 +14 72
pae 33 -47) 4
Claims for shortages, unsatisfactory, or damaged materi 5t be [made promptly. Please contact Femrite Nijg#ry Co.
for proper disposal procedures. Failure to notify us within'10 days of receipt of material will void any claims. In no case
| will we be responsible for'more than the purchase price of the product. All material is sold FOB: our nursery.




T-CHEK SYSTEMS TRANSACTION DETATL REPORT
TRANSACTION PERIOD 03/10/2007 — 03/10/2007
COMP: 21754 -, BARLOW TRANSPORTATION SERVICES INC.

I |

PAGE

RUN TIME 1:20:36
*DETAIL IN CENIRAL TIN

DATE OFF SITE$ SITE-NAME SITE-LOC SITE-PHONE INVOICE# AUTH# TYVE DBE-AMT FND—-AMT ¥
R-NAME oL DRIVER—TID OTHER-ID HUE PREV-HUB TRIPR PO £ EX—R2
2 UNIT/TRLR PRODUCT BILLOTY BILLAMT PPU UOM DISC SITEQTY SITEAMI PPU UOM DISC BILL-T
27471527 03/10 12:21 6017 FLYING J LIMON CO 7197752814 055K0827 A069434370 X 437.83 US 0.
“DAVIS JOHN 547135683 21143 ,
118 s2 DSL 162.428 437.83 2.679 @ 438.
7471538 03/10 12:13 12054 PILOT §350 MOUNT HOME ID 2085874465 5152883 A069440180 V a57.33 us 0.
WILLTAMS ROCKIE 917584448 21117 x
124 §2 DSL 129.046 361.20 2.799 G 3.87 0.
7471600 03/10 14:40 51049 PLYING J ROCK SPRNGS WY 3073624231 045B3271 A065523710 X 558.91 US 0.
SHORT TIM B034287003 21164
125 s2 DSL 213.405 558.91 2.619 @ 559.
7471675 03/10 19:02 36077 QUIK TRIP TULSA OK 91B446%500 03563419 A069680380 E 204.10 US 0.
DENTON KETITH 489864356 21158 21158
121 §2 DSL 82.333 204.10 2.479 G 204.
>
3
7471691 03710 0B:33 51037 TA— FT BRIDGER WY 3077823846 31167192 A069308380 X 430.08 US 0.
'BROWN KENRETH £110226016 21170
5122 S2 DSL 148.346 397.42 2.679 € 430.
21297 NEWY 7.491 20.07
: ADDITIVE 11.99
; TAX 0.60
:
ACCOUNT 22754 **TRANSACTION COUNT: 11
: FUEL QTY ¥UEL AMT NHWY QTY NHWY AMT CASH/DASH OIL OTHER TAX DISC ADJUST FEES TO1
' FUNDED US 1268.228 3435.04 22.706 62.66 100.00 0.00 11.99 0.60 4.49 0.00 7.20 3613.
'DIRECT US 428.844 1157.05 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.86 0.00 0.00 1144.
-TOTAL US 1697.072 45052.09 22.706 62.66 100.00 0.00 11.99 0.60 17.35 0.00 7.20 4757.
]
**%x DO NOT PAY PFPRON THIS REPORT wekus

THIS REPORT NOW AVAILABLE ONLINE. CONTACT TECHSUPPORTRTCHER.COM.




| FLYINGJTRAVELCPLAZA™ 7 TR e s MESSRGEOF DAY e s b
! Flying J Freguent I'Lteier't &,
[§ 630 Stvagecoach Dr. get GREAT trucking insurance vates! as
; Rock Springs, WY 82901 _ . Call 800-213-4163 for:a FREE 7
00017, . - —Trucking ingurance q udt & . .
E BARLOW TRANSPORTATION SER oo.-:aé&rQ Q.:-_Jwr.w‘:' ‘ _GATHIRT .
LCEYT. . MO AXXXXXXXXXNXXXX 1:._00 DESCRIFTION QuANTITY ; | UNTPRICE | AMOUNT |
(NTNO.yps | METHOD ‘4z DIESEL - ) L el
_LICENSE NO. ST. _|_PAYMENT T-~CHEK. CARD Bump 17 - 213, 405 2,669 | 569,58
| SRR . |SERVICETYPE : _Lajh_D_i_ang_z.Lnt_ 213,405 |  0.050-| 10,67-
1CO.TRIPNO. B2 16544 \USETYPE - [TRUGK '] Total Fuel | 213, 405 2.619 | su6,94
(JOMLEANO. N3ST FUELPERMTNO. - I S i
M_ . 3 PURCHASE ORDER s < B
REFERTEMP.| o AJTH. #O. Q69983710 ! . i L SR
(ORVERNO, | B Fq Fuel] XXXXXXXX3039 (%5 , ;
} RN ! s 2 J | -
. - P ol
=, - - __TAX -
L | cAsHERCORT _R__| AUTOCL. : TOTALINVOICE| %158, %1~ _
[ mmmmmmmwm -




SUBJECT : J Trans Inc
CASE NUMBER : M0O-2007-0130-US1077

Missouri IRP Cab Card for power Unit #125.

EXHIBIT C




EXHIBIT C

SUBJECT : J Trans Inc
CASE NUMBER : M0-2007-0130-US1077

Missouri IRP Cab Card for power Unit #125.




SUBJECT : J Trans Inc
CASE NUMBER : MO-2007-0130-US1077

Violation — 49 CFR 395.8(e) - False reports of records of duty status.

CHARGE

On or about 03/13/2007, J Trans Inc used driver, Kenn
in interstate commerce from Sikeston, MO to San Ant
activities on the record of duty status for that date. The
TCH daily fuel summary indicates fueling at Rockwall
status shows off duty/sleeper berth from 0400-1400 CS
min..

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS

1. Driver's record of duty status dated 03/12-03/14/200
2. Atlas Cold Storage Bill of Lading #80354557.

3. TCH daily fuel summary report dated 03/13/2007.
4, Fuel reciept dated 03/13/2007.

5. Lettered Exhibit B.

th Brown, to drive a commercial motor vehicle
nio, TX. The driver made a false report of duty
driver's record of duty status is false because
TX 1352 CST, however driver’s record of duty
T at West Plains, MO. 474 mile or 7 hr 54




DRIVER'S DAILY LOG 2

(24 HOURS)

249 299

Total Miles Driving Today  Total Mileage Today

)22 - |29]

1 certify

Owiginad - Flie ot home termizal
Dupicnis - Driver retaiog in hister possescion ko elght deys

E_".“__ wope

Treck/Tractor and Trailer Numbers ar -
License Plate{s) / Stale (show each unit) Driver's Full S| Co-Driver's Name
b ) .

1. OFF DUTY : L' - (Q,.QJ'
2. SLEE T T T T T O T T i T O T T o T T T T UL
stesren. (VT[T (1T {0 e e T T T T TP T
L annnnnnnnnAANAARAR AnnAnAn pnnnniiflinsl nenssman L;J;Z
4. ON DUTY :
ovoromvavey | [ e L b el b e el b Lol b el bl b e bl e L i LM b L b e L illl.”“llLlIil[ii /

MID-
el 2 3 4 5 6 7

REMARKS

SHIPPING

C
)
or Manifest N;
Moczos Lell s
Shipper & modity Enter pume of place you reperted and where released work and

and where chazge of duty ocourred.

DATE:

From : To:
USE TIME mNDARDA‘l‘ HOME TE] AL
DRIVER'S VEmCLE INS CTH)N REPORT
AS REQUIRED BY THE D.O.T. FED/ ULATIONS, I SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING:
~12-0 TRACTOR/TRUCK NO.: y 1 32_ TRAILER(S) NO.(S): 2497

DETECT NO DEFECT OR DEFICIENCY IN THIS MOTOR YEHICLE AS WO BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S OPERATION OR
RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN
[J 1 DETECT THE FOLLOWING DEFECTS OR DEFICIENCIES IN THIS MOTOR VEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S
OPERATION OR RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN
INDICATE WHETHER DEFECTS ARE ON TRACTOR/TRUCK OR TRAILER ; DESCRIBE DEFECT IN DETAIL, USE BACK SIDE IF NECESSARY.

£
DRIVER'S SIGNATURE: 2= :’_ﬁ——"‘—"

[JABOVE DEFECTS CORRECTED

[JABOVE DEFECTS NEED NOT BE CORRECTED FOR SAFE OFERATION OF VEHICLE

MECHANIC'S SIGNATURE:

DRIVER'S SIGNATURF: DATE




DRIVER'S DAILY LOG o430 07

(24 HOURS)

J

g1 g13

Oviginad - Fiks af home termisad
Duplicata - Driver retains o ba'er posesios for cighl dary

RANS, Inc.

Total Miles Driving Todsy  Total Mileage Today n 3’ Box 3707
Thayer, MO 65791
- ar lurtll')l.b?;-h-l-
hw!xv-%n;lunjaw?;um« - m&—f‘ __norne
Licruse Plate(s) / State (show each unt) s Full Slgnature Co-Driver's Name
1. OFF DUTY T T 3,25
2 SLEEPER T P T T T e T T e T R T T T T T P T T T T 2
S S M MnnannnAAANAANAARARARARAAAL innnnnnnnnnnnn|innnnn 2221
gt |l: lh bbbl bbbl o b Lo b Do e Lo LR Lo b o e o e L o b Lo Do Lo W e e o b | 50
N",‘é’,’;,.l 4_5789:011-0«12345613:11
REMARRS: (1] I'PIFFI' T T T T T T T e e e e e e e e i _ AL 3-"1
Q
{
VA
A
: e
Shipper & Commodity Enter name of place you reported and where released frem work and when and where each change of duty scrurred.
From : To:
USE TIME STANDARD AT HOME
PON 1) 3 4G LS R L e b 0 R el L
DATE:_ 24302 TRACTORTRUCK NO.: 132 TRAILER(S) NO.(S): 12971

DETECT NO DEFECT OR DEFICIENCY IN THIS MOTOR YEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S OPERATION OR

RESULT IN 1T'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN

[J I DETECT THE FOLLOWING DEFECTS OR DEFIC[ENC[ES IN THIS MO’I’O* VEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S

OPERATION OR RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREA

INDICATE WHETHER DEFECTS ARE ON TRACTOIVTRUCIC OR TRAILER|-

DESCRIBE DEFECT IN DETAIL, USE BACK SIDE IF NECESSARY.

Pl a2

DRIVER'S SIGNATURE: A&:&L
[JABOVE DEFECTS CORRECTED
[JABOVE DEFECTS NEED NOT BE CORRECTED FOR SAFE OPERATION OF VEHICLE
MECHANIC'S SIGNATURE: DRIVER'S SIGNATURE: DATE




DRIVER'S DAILY LOG ottt 27 e
= | nnns Inc.
L3287 |1 347 Rt 3. Box 3707
Thayer, MO 65791

-~ q wﬁ!’ e correct:
mﬁim&uzmn : l - “E:-_- 'IUONC- -
License Plate(s) / State (show each anit) 's Full 5§ Co-Driver's Name
! b |

1. OFF DUTY UL i T N 315
;_iw};ygg T lll]‘[‘ll]ll[li“l]]l!ll[ll T T AU L I!III[lI!IIII )
e L nnn TAARARARARARARARARA innnnnnlINAAnARAAARARANAR 5.5'
4"%%; |f| 1l "'III 1|| 1 lh 1|1 1 Ill r[] in rh"]l i rh 11 iR rh 111 1y IIJ |]1 J_h lII 2 29

,.qg‘,’;,;lzsfgs?ss]pl}m:oulzsas‘ 8 9 10 1
s T e e e ey 24

DOCU £
$033455 2
B/L: or Manifest No.

SMpptr&Cmmodit;” Ester nase of place you reportad and where relessed work and when whery esch change of duty occurred.
From : - To:
USE TIME STANDARD AT HOME L
- DMR S VEHICLE INS ECTION RIEPOEI{;I" "
DATE: _.’.S_LLL TRACTOR/TRUCK NO.: J??\ mms, NO.(S): 1297

1 DETECT NO DEFECT OR DEFICIENCY IN THIS MOTOR VEHICLE AS WQULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S OPERATION OR
RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN
[ ! DETECT THE FOLLOWING DEFECTS OR DEFICIENCIES IN THIS MOTOR VEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S
OPERATION OR RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN
INDICATE WHETHER DEFECTS ARE ON TRACTOR/TRUCK OR TRAILER|- DESCRIBE DEFECT IN DETAIL, USE BACK SIDE IF NECESSARY.

DRIVER'S SIGNATURE: A £ L) e
[JABOVE DEFECTS CORRECTED
[JABOVE DEFECTS NEED NOT BE CORRECTED FOR SAFE OPERATION OF VEHICLE
MECHANICS SIGNATURE; DRIVER'S SIGNATURE: _ DATE
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gsig.!oaa::.g..i

] .
Iy H-E. BUTT GROCERY COMPANY
- 4730 N. PAN AM EXPRESSWAY
Y SAN ANTON1O, TX 78283

]

_g_sm;z,,,,__

. Resarks: Call N-o-@.«.?.g for nt bt o t
UPCs 004L0C005B64 P T e, % ;
1-30 PY_GH VARIETY n_.ﬁ. 4 32y 2,00 0907044, 0607051 s
_UPCs 007583401120 - 235, id e r T Cey et oy
< 12-4 S 1C gy T 1 | SmRE———
-, UPCs 007754702218 © ¢ - ’ - : =
Tk YRI'T]
© UPCi 007756702772 :
, UPC: 007756720121 b ;
12-1 NSA 10U 3 2.00 0407018, 0407027
T UPC: 007756712130 : -4 3 5
8 6<24 FK POPSICLE ERE 3 40 T A 2.18 SC24306, SCZ7004
6-24 FE_BF 0/T/6 - - TEes! : 2.00 0904347
3 007756702178 i ) . . " ' /
POP SCRIPBLER 6-24PX 20 2.0 0506285, 03046271
< UPCe 007798725745 . -
743 6-5402 DR IC CRBSMT ROCKY ROAD 26 A 1.90 2504318, 25042
UPC: 007756725423 L T : N
I r4-560Z BRIC ANL VPNILLA - - 24 - 1 1.00 0407058
UPCs 007736725434 g s - i
4 4-55 02 PR _IC— NAT STRAWBERRY i8 0.14 0407005
UPC: 0077367235438 e i
B 6-5607 IR IC ANL FRENCH VANTLL' 28 1 5 1.40 2307044
T UFC: 007726725440 i -
0 4-56 OZ BR NAT BUTTER PECAN 26 1 1.00 0407031
T O07SBo603114 = ¥
126 KLONDIKE BIG BEAR VANILLA Co 6 “1.00 0707004
i . = ? :
1254 KLON CARBSHART ALKOND BAR - 79 _ 1.90 0407032
TOFCs Gu/SB5E00TI0 - ¢ 1
12-6 K KLON DRIGINAL NASCAR sS4 1 1.40 0407050
. * .
. L
i

- PRINT DATE: hr._:-ou ig110,,% -
Swu.-n Cold Storage USA Inc  *
2560 Rose Parkway *

“Sikeston M0 63801 4 2y £

CARRIER COPY-RETURN g:._g.ﬂ

AR A% =0 ; . "




-//—
e T-CHEK SYSTEMS TRANSACTION DETATL REPORT PAGE
.rld/2007 TRANSACTION PERIOD 03/13/2007 — 03/13/2007 RUN TIME 1:51:10
AT PRICE COMP: 21754 - BARLOW TRANSPORTATION SERVICES INC. *DETAIL IN CENTRAL TIM
-"CARD § DATE OFF SITE# SITE—NAME SITE-LOC SITE-PHONE INVOICE§ AUTH# TYPE DE~AMT FHD—AMT F
<, DRIVER~NAME CDL DRIVER-ID OTHER-ID HUE PREV-HUB TRIP} PO B EX-RA
—; UNIT/TRLR PRODUCT RILLOTY BILLAMI PPU UQM DISC SITEQTY SITEAMT PPU UOM DISC BILL-T
oo
=7471600 03/13 19:42 33001 PLYING J HAW RIVER WNC 3365782427 04119108 A072708620 B 26.50 Us 0.
SHORT TIM N034287003 21164
135T NHWY 10.195 26.50 26.
7471691 03/13 13:52 43054 TA ROCKWALL TX 9727227450 40284957 A072492090 E 574.99 US 0.
BROWN KENNETH 5110226016 21183 21183
122 82 DSL 183.023 486.66 2.659 G 575.
CASH 50.00
1297 NIHWY 14.414 28.33
ACCOUNT 22754 **TRANSACTION COUNT: 19
FUEL QTY FUEL AMT NHWY QTY NHWY AMT CASH/DASH OIL OTHER TAX DISC  ADJUST FEES TOL
., FUNDED US 2303.641 61856.96 119.254 320.19% 750.00 11.99 0.00 0.72 32.23 0.00 12.80 7220.
o DIRECT US 465.991 1240.35 20.840 55.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.60 0.00 0.00 1280.
— TOTAL US 2769.632 7397.31 140.094 375.19 750.00  11.99 0.00 0.72 46.83 0.00 12.80 8501.
et
L o
—
o=
—_
=
L )
P |
(= = N
-r
[=a]
=
o
iy
—
~—
=
L —
L}
—~
;j; twxs DO NOT PAY FROM THIGS REDPORT werrs
=

» THIS REPORT NOW AVAILABLE ONLINE. CONTACT TECHSUPPORTE@TCHEK.COM.




TRAVEL CENTERS OF AM
Ta5a
Number: 40Z8-4960
¢
Reszponse(): AUTH:AA7

CUST : BARLOW TRANSPD
ump

DIESEL

DIESEL

110 CASH

#3¥T

oM s

subtotal

TOTAL

TravelCenters of America

ERICA /13@ & 205 7ROCKWALL., TEXQS 75087 /EXIT 68/97

o

=T

>
r

-,

—— — —— ———— S— —

Salesperson Id :
Trailer Number
Furchase Order #
Driver License
RKC #

Billing Company: *T-
Company Name : BARRLO

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
l
|
|
|
I
I non sales-tax total
l
|
|
l
|
|
|
|
I
|

FUEL CONTAINS NO V

——

HMHURKARRXXTI2A3S

CK @04 / FUEL CARD
W TRANSPORTATION SER / FAUCETT, MO

ISIELE EVIDBHVERS DUREIGATE COPED - I1D- # 34-1747077

i
h

i
i

3/13/@7 Station: 2 O
2492090 AMT: $574.99STSUCCESSFULBROWN KENNETH ’
RTATION SERFRUCETT MO
FProducts Reefer  Guantity Uhit Cost Net Cost Tatal
#Z SBELF N 183. @23 2,659 2.659 . 486.66
i#2 SELF Y 14,414 2.659 8.65?/,,w*1n£1ﬁihﬂ
ADVANCE 1. 6oa Sa. Qpa Tow
= 574.99
= S574.99 & 2
= 574.99 Signat: L
AUTO/SMARTFUEL Truck er .z 128
1297 Trip Number : 21183
21183 Invoice/Draft # 4Q284957
XHRRRHREDLE

e . b e i S — ——— i — ——

- i G T T T ~ z = v N



SUBJECT : J Trans Inc
CASE NUMBER : M0O-2007-0130-US1077

Missouri [RP Cab Card for Power Unit #122.

EXHIBIT B




0000002748

Missouri IRP Appaortioned Cab Card
Missouri Departmeni of Transportation
1320 Creek Trall Drive, P.O. Box 893
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0693
(866) 831-6277 or (573) 751-7100

Enforcement may validate this credential by contacting (866) 831-6277

USDOT Number: 0847178 Effective: 01/01/2007 Expires: 12/31/2007

The vehjcle described hercin has been proportionally registered
Between|the State of Missouri and other jurisdictions shown below:

Plate Nbr: 055228 Operation Type: FOR HIRE AL 80900 MA 80000 OK 80000 *% wesAwe AW Seeenw

Account Nbr: 0004415 AR BOOOO MD 80000 OR BOOOD ** wsswnn  we S
Fleet Nor: 001 AZ  BOQOO ME  BO00D PA  BO000 *+ “sssss 4o  sawwes

Reg Year: 2007 Supp Nbr: 0000 CA 80000 MI  B0000 RI  BOODO *% #¥awas  se  waesss
Registrant: J TRANS IKC CO 80000 MN  BOODO SC  BOODO *+ #ewsww oa  wendew

CT 80000 MO BODOO SD  BOOOO ** ===*s= s sassss

Street Address: ROUTE 3 BOX 3707 DC  800p0 MS 80000 TN  BODOO =+ *seswsx as  swsane
City: THAYER DE  800p0 MT 80000 TX  BO000 ** weesse os  ocsames

State: MO ZIP Code: 65791 FL 80000 NC BO0OO UT  BOODO ** =essas ss  wewnes
Lessee/Lessor: J TRANS INC GA 80000 ND BOOOO VA 80000 ** *essas  as  sewaes
Unit Nbr: 122 Type: TR Fuel: D IA 80000 NE  BOODO VT  BOODO *= *swess oo  sewsse
Model Year: 2006 Make: KW ID  800G0 NH  BOOOO WA  BO00O ** sw=ess sv  wcuveen
VIN: 1XKWDBOX36J146751 IL  800G0 NJ 80000 WI 80000 ** ###ses s  esswse

Axles: 3 Seats: IN 80000 NM 80000 WV  BOOOD =* ***+ez w2  waeswe
Combined Weight: 80000 Unladen Weight: 18000 KS 800 NY  BODOO WY  BODOO ** ##ss=s se  sewacs
m BOO NY saooo L] TEREww =w LEE T -n LR}

LA BOOO OH 80000 LR ] LELE S = Sssmmw E LR R

' ; J TRANS INC
ROUTE 3 BOX 3707
THAYER, MO 65791




SUBJECT : J Trans Inc
CASE NUMBER : M0-2007-0130-US1077

Violation —- 49 CFR 395.8(e) - False reports of records of duty status.

CHARGE

On or about 03/16/2007, J Trans Inc used driver, Ray N
in interstate commerce from Framingham, MA to Roc
duty activities on the record of duty status for that date.
because TCH daily fuel summary indicates fueling at
of duty status shows fueling on duty from 0900-0930
min..

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS

1. Driver's record of duty status dated 03/15-03/17/2007.

2. Nordic Refrigerated Svs Bill of Lading #83260367.
3. TCH daily fuel summary dated 03/16/2007.

4. Fuel receipt dated 03/16/2007.

5. Lettered Exhibit D.

{ewcomb, to drive a commercial motor vehicle
GA. The driver made a false report of
The driver's record of duty status is false
lisle, PA 1048 CST, however, driver’s record
ST at Rockmart, GA. 712 mile or 10 hr and 58




DRIVER'S DAILY LOG ..

Total Miles Driving Todsy  Totul Mileage Toduy

s 1907 Orsgiand - ke at hows termisal
] (Year) Duplicate - Driver retains tn bis/ber posssssion for elght days
(24 HOURS)
J TRANS, Inc.
205 2ok Rt 3, Box 3707

Thayer: MO 65791
3¢~ 136+ I entries ,98
Truch/Tractor and Traller Numbers or - ot
Licrnse Plate(s) / State (thow each unit) ven's Full Signsture Co-Driver's Name
AR T UL Lt ||||||r~ (1
Lg],p_p,pgg T T e T T T T T T T T T P T T P T T e
ADRVING ||\ b e e e D b b et e et b e L L 2
4.ON DUTY
ooromvve [y [y D L el e e b e b el bbbt b b e e b be e e e b b b e i b e e b e e e b e g2
Seer 1 2 3 4 S5 6 7 8 9 W 1nrpoN1l 2 3 4 5 6 T 8 9 10 11
REMARKS

DOCUMENTS:
224G
B/L or Manifest No.
or

Bftrs
Shipper & Commodity Enter name of place you reported and where reicased from work sad whes snd where sach change of doty ecourred. -

From : Ff?ﬁmﬁ@ froe, Mn To: ety CA
USE TIME STANDARD AT HOME AL

DRIVER'S VEHICLE INS ECTIC ION REPORT

AS REQUIRED BY THE D.OV
pate: 1527 TRACTOR/TRUCK NO.: i)

ONGE, I SUBMIT TIE

TRAILER(S) NOUS): ZZ( i~

1 DETECT NO DEFECT OR DEFICIENCY IN THIS MOTOR VEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S OPERATION OR

ULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN

I DETECT THE FOLLOWING DEFECTS OR DEFICIENCIES IN THIS MOTO

U OPERATION OR RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN

INDICATE WHETHER DEFECTS ARE ON TRACTOR/TRUCK OR TRAILER|- DESCRIBE DEFECT IN DETAII;ESS}

VEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S

/
DRIVER'SSTONATUAT,
[JABOYE DEFECTS CORRECTED e
[JABOVE DEFECTS NEED NOT BE CORRECTED FOR SAFE OPERATION OF VEHICLE
MECHANICS SIGNATURE: DEIVER'S SIGNATURE: DATE




DRIVER'S DAILY LOG 2145

; 01 mmun—m

[Year) Dupticste - Driver retalns in hither posssesion bue sight dayy

MBy 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 101

1 3 5 6 7 8 9

10

/ ""’°”“S’q J TRANS, Inc.
Lfqo Qo
Total Miles Driving Today ~ Total Mileage Today L 3" Box 3707
ayer 65791

136‘\361' I entries :

Truck/Tractor and Traller Numbers or

License Plate(s) / State (show each unit) S ture Co-Driver's Name
1. OFF DUTY R T Y P a4
;_i[é%m T T T T T T T T T P T T & T T T T <
3ORVING |\ |\ |y b by b L b bbb fo b o Lo o b btttk ittt b L b b e e e |8
4.35113"% annnRnnaRAnARAAAN AR AR RARARARA RN

294

work aod when and where each change of duty occurmed,

To: S hectont, 20

REMARKS
SHIPPING
DOCUMENTS:
B/L or Manifest No.
or i
Shjpper&Cummndlty Enter nume of place you reported and where relensed
USE TIME STANDARD AT HOME

AL

DRIVER'S VEH]CLE INS EC’I’ION REPORT

AS REQUIRED BY THE D.O.T. FEDERAL
patE; 4L 7 TRACTOR/TRUCK NO.: _L 36

REGULATIONS, I SUNMIT THE G
TRAILER(S) NOUS): {LC

1 DETECT NO DEFECT OR DEFICIENCY IN THIS MOTOR VEHICLE AS WO
ULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN

[J LPETECT THE FOLLOWING DEFECTS OR DEFICIENCIES IN THIS MOTO
OPERATION OR RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN

INDICATE WHETHER DEFECTS ARE ON TRACTOR/TRUCK OR TRAILER |

BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S OPERATION OR

VEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S

[JABOVE DEFECTS CORRECTED

[JABOVE DEFECTS NEED NOT BE CORRECTED FOR SAFE OPERATION OF VEHICLE

MECHANIC'S SIGNATURE: 1]

R'S SIGNATURE:




DRIVER'S DAILY LOG 3. L7 192 S
5 "‘“°““’B/ J 'TRANS, Inc.
Thayer, MO G573 1

36 - 136+ 1

mr&m:ﬂ) 's Full Signature Co-Driver's Name
1. OFF DUTY [—— 1 1 T T T I G i o T rT!'Tl 1 T T T T 1 T 1 t g[-{
% SLEEPER T T T T T T T T P P P T P T T T I I T P T P T P T T T T P
ADRVING |\ Ly bl e s e b b bl e be ey Db e b e e e e o e e e e el e e e b e e e e ] @
AR N AR R AN AR AR N NN RAT nAnAnARARA AR R

oy 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11MoN1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1

a L= Dot
'5}/&;%; me
SHIPPING I-U(7-07 - 3-|2e-e7
DOCUMENTS: )
B/L or Manifest No.
oar
Shipper & Commeodity Enter name of place you reportad and where releassy! from work and when and where each change of duty sccarred.
From : To:
USE TIME STANDARD AT HOME TERMINAL
RIVER'S VEHICLEIN ECHON REPORT
AS REQUIRED BY THE D.O.T. FEDERAL TIONS, 1 SUBMIT TIIE FOLLOWING:
DATE: ____________~  TRACTOR/TRUCK NO.: TRAII.ER(S) NO.S):

[ 1 DETECT NO DEFECT OR DEFICIENCY IN THIS MOTOR VEHICLE AS WQULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S OPERATION OR
RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN

[ I DETECT THE FOLLOWING DEFECTS OR DEFICIENCIES IN THIS M VEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S
OPERATION OR RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN
INDICATE WHETHER DEFECTS ARE ON TRACTOR/TRUCK OR - DESCRIBE DEFECT IN DETAIL, USE BACK SIDE IF NECESSARY.
DRIVER'S SIGNATURE:
[JABOYE DEFECTS CORRECTED

[JABOVE DEFECTS NEED NOT BE CORRECTED FOR SAFE OPERATION OF YEHICLE
MECHANICTS SIGNATURE: 'S SIGNATURE: DATE.
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i -d
| _~17/2007

T-CHER SYSTEMS TRANSACTION DETAIL REPORT

-
PAGE 2

TRANSACTION FPERIOD 03/16/2007 - 03/16/2007 RUN TIME 1:47:14 Br
! L PRICE COMP: 21754 —~ BARLOW TRANSPORTATION SERVICES INC. *DETAIL IN CENTRAL TIMEY
. «RD §# DATE OFF SITZ# EITE-RANE SITE-LOC BITE-PHONE INVOICE$  AUTH# TYPE  DB-AMT FND-ANT FEE
~ DRIVER-NAME coL DRIVER-ID  OTHER-ID HUB PREV-HUB TRIP} PO # EX-RATZ
UNIT/TRLR  PRODUCT BILLOTY  BILLAMT PPU UOM DISC SITEQTY SITEAMT ©PPU UoM  DISC BILL~TOY
44735739 03/16 18:50 27072 CUBBY'S NORFOLK NE 4023715337 27211391 AQT78678151 E 267.14 UB 0.8C
BOBLTITT, ROEERT 927089861 21303
7 S2 DSL 67.002 164.686 2.759 G 267.94
CASH 50,00
11 NHWY 11.700 32.28
7471386 03/16 21:14 48001 FLYING J ELIFNSEURC WA 5099256161 018Z1760 A075754862 = 310.90 Us 0.8(C
MCDANWIEL, CHAD 601095672 21273
136 52 DSL 107.244 310.50 2,899 @ 311.7¢
7471576 03/16 04:31 47071 WILCO $735 RAPHINE VA 5403775239 15818803 A075151180 = ‘478.01 US 0.8¢
LIPSCOMB, GRAHAM 12246169 21259 21259
129 B2 DSL 165.560 428,01 2.379 G 478.8)
CASH 50.00
7471592 03/16 11:01 3832% PETRO #36 CARLISLE PA 7172481915 17896669 A075391222 E 520.13 UsS 0.8(
NEWCOMB, RAYMOND 908131431 21246
136 52 DSL 162.299 431.55 2.659 G 5.36 520.9¢
CASH 50.00
136T NEWY 16.524 43.94
7471923 03/16 10:48 11123 PETRO $#22 ATLANTA GA 4047547772 23061607 A07B383040 E 509.47 U= 0.8(
ALLEN, DOUGLAS 913171068 21266 1604238
121 §2 'DSL 173.282 467.69 2.699 Q 5,73 510.2°
125T NHWY 17.603 47.51
whad D O NOT PAY FROM THIS REPORT wwhwn
THTS REPORT NOW AVAILABLE ONLINE. CONTACT TECHSUPPORTETCHEK.COM.
¢ 'd 1968 ON

SINTT YONEL MOTHYe

RYGZ:01 £00¢

61BN
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PO CTUPRING CEMTERS, L. P,
M I, D, -7as@e2O3357(T17) 2451315
Humlar: 178%-607002  3/16/27 Dlhatip
Respenee (7 AUTHAA7E3% 1328 AMT
CUDT s bakLOW TRANSFORIAOTION SCEREFAUCE
Hethre Paseport {léespongse: Your Fasspofd
owairds Platinum are: 4414 I

[SUNTIRE) Froduotl e

W ol HM LU SUuLFUR pleSel !
non sales—-tax Lotal = d5. 94 ¢
subitlotal = 4. 9%
NITHL = 43.94 Sig
el
Balesperson ld @ SHIRLEY/ZRUTO
Irailer Number @ 13T g
Invoice/Draft # : 1789666% x

Driver Licernse @ M¥xxxnléa3dl

Petro ﬁasﬁport'uaﬂdiszizéx

Billing Company: =T--CHEM / Fitk CARD
Lompany Mame : BARLOW TRAMNIEORTAT IOM

Mo visible evidence of dyes

/tEal pEReEILsuURE R

PEEG, 45ETHUCCESERE

Hewe e

Q’ff&-lp’ty Difference

(R I T

A (e e

ity 3

T Mo

t ficoount no

Duanlity
16. 534

\\

& X A, S
=74 e e RN
Y = a7 G

7
\-""-i'
H ST

21246

_Erfaek Number
Trap Mumber :

SER / FAUCETT, MO

OPY 1
Fecleral IDR 74-2628339 |

el Lutble Fasspucl FHoinls un £

FEIHL S LEG CeNTERS, L.F.
. L. L, fa=pdhaa2B333/(717) 249-1919
Wumbssr L rady~bunsbl?  Z71607 Sltatd

AU TPV 203913 Fn) s
P i e Fel T

Hesptuias )
(B N R W )

Flaven lagteport Nedponse: Your FPasspolr

Uwitirtls Platinue are: K514
i Mroducte Reeier
# £ ALTRG LUM SOLFUR DIESEL R
3 CrSH ADVANCE A
non sales—-tax Ltutal = 481, 5% B
sulibotl sl = G601, 55 o
TOTAL = 481.5% i

SHIRLEY/AUTO
Lant -

-;’ .'.—:‘ 3 F_'\ f;t l':b A2 ]

Salesperson Id 3
traller Numbier 3
Invoree/Deatt Bk 2
Dyavey 3

et

il trng

LB gy

Lompany y = (=Cikrn /7 FULL Craip
L TSI LR SO O W2 1 11 R A R AV e ST I A

1800 HARRISBURDG P,

hiae Gl 493 TBULCESSH
SERFAUCE TT

: LS Siale il
wey IHebvo Lallon L FHacd

it 3

Ma

I Feocount ne

Uuaatity

ot e
1oz, &%

hature

Truck Z4Gmber :
Trip Numbers 3

136 |
21Ea6

ecsrors cues Ll atality Dz_ﬁfﬁ;‘?‘enc\e

3 CdPY 1 FRCETT, Mo |




EXHIBIT D

SUBJECT : J Traans Inc
CASE NUMBER : MO-2007-0130-US1077

Missouri IRP Cab Card for Power Unit #136.




. . ) ‘0000002754
Missouri IRP Apportioned Cab Card
Missouri Department pf Transportation
1320 Creek Trail Drive, P.O. Box §93
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0833
(866) 831-6277 or (B73) 751-7100

Enforcement may validate this credentjal by contacting (866) 83 1-6277

USDOT Number: 0847178 Effective: 01401/2007 Expires: 12/31/2007

The vehicle described herein has been proportionally registered
Between [the State of Missouri and other jurisdictions shown below:
Plate Nbr: 057949 Operation Type: FOR HIRE AL 80000 MA BO00O OK PO000 - ‘er evidse. 0%  Frsade

Account Nbr: 0004415 AR 80000 ™D BOODO OR BODOO ** ewswmm  ww  ewswmw
Fleet Nbr: 001 ' AZ 80000 ME 80000 PA 80000 ** #ssssw =s sassess

Reg Year: 2007 Supp Nbr: 0000 ca 800p0 NI BOOOO RI 80000 **  sssssr e sawess
Registrant: J TRANS INC CO B0ODO MN 80000 SC 80000 ** *#swws ss ssawss
CT 80000 MO 80000 SD  BO000 ** *ssews aw  wwswes

Street Address: ROUTE 3 BOX 3707 DC  BOOPO MS 80000 TN  BOOOD +*% *swwws 4o wwswan
City: THAYER DE 80000 MT B0O000 TX  B0000 ** =wsres 4o  avense

State: MO ZIP Code: 65791 FL  BODOO NC  BODOO UT  BODOD == *=swes sn  aseaes
Lessee/Lessor: J TRANS, INC. GA  B00Q0 ND 80000 VA  BOD00 =+ **sses s  awewes
Unit Nbr: 136 Type: TR Fuel: D IA BODQO NE BOOOOD VT BOODD *% wwwesd  ah  ssssnn
Model Year: 2007 Make: KW ID 80000 NH 80000 WA  BO00Q =+ ##eéss s  swsnes
VIN: 1XKWDBSXX7R171746 IL BODOO WY BODOO WI BUOG0 % WAREREE AR AAEEEe

Axles: 3 Seats: IN 8OO0 HM 80000 WV BOOOD ** =*wsaw  ss  sssews

Combined Weight: 80000 Unladen Weight: 18000 Ks 800 NV BO00O WY 80000 *= (édnenn
KY BOD NY BODODO LA L & 1] LA aEsaRS L LA AR 2]

LA 800 OH 80000 - aRRRAn - LE Al Rl . ERsEed

J INC
ROUTE 3 BOX 3707
THAYER; MO0 65791




SUBJECT : J Trans Inc
CASE NUMBER : M0O-2007-0130-US1077

Violation — 49 CFR 395.8(e) - False reports of records of duty status.
CHARGE

On or about 03/22/2007, J Trans Inc used driver, Tim Short, to drive a commercial motor vehicle in
interstate commerce from Friona, TX to Lancaster, NY. The driver made a false report of duty
activities on the record of duty status for that date. The driver's record of duty status is false because
TCH daily fuel summary indicates fueling at Amarillo, TX 2008 CST, however, driver’s record of duty
status shows off duty from 2015-2400 CST at Mountain Grove, MO. 600 miles or 8 hr and 46 min..

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS

1. Driver's record of duty status dated 03/21-03/23/2007.
2. Cargill Bill of Lading #3892834.

3. TCH daily fuel summary dated 03/22/2007.
4. Fuel receipt dated 03/22/2007.

5. Lettered Exhibit C.




DRIVER'S DAILY LOG 3% —352 S
= J TRANS, Inc.
R i r cryson Rt 3, Box 3707
Thayer, MO 65791

r 125 — L3S I certify these entries are true and correct:
Truck/Tractor and Tralier Numbers of P Fh T
License Plate(s) / State (show each ualf) Driver's Full Signature Co-Driver's Name
1. OFF DUTY T THESEH T 2
z'gLEEpER I_}II!FI:IIIII}II!II}!II l{l L1“11L il l] UTI]II]II[] I[Il]llllllll||l||,|_{_L_ s
R AR AR A A Al eestsen N sasansinnnsnsnsnansanasannraan U0 LA
4.ONDUTY
(NOT DRIVING) ll lllll Llll]lllllllilllll lII_lJ l[ Il"lll]ll 'II'IIIIIIIIIII]I LI]I'IIII 02-(
W1 2 3 4 5 6 7 3 9 10 oot 3 3| 4 S 6 7 8 3 Wy
RES T T T T T T e T l'I%‘L'I'I'I T e
|4 9
ﬁ\ ~1$
lﬂ = % 4.
SHIPPING J jf O t,_';c-::'
DOCUMENTS: AT 4 v a %:;
k2290 A 55:’% ) j, 3
B/L or Munifest No. < et [ f =21,
or E g & S
Shipper & Commodity s Enter mume of place you reported snd whert relesstd from work and when und where each change of duty occarred. =
From : S rf—f-f""\'. MS‘| To: (A-.bé"‘-k: 7;‘_-
USE TIME STANDARD AT HOME TERMINAL °

DRIVER'S VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT
REQUIRED BY THE DLO.T. FEDERAL MOTOR CARRIER SAFETY REGULATIONS, I SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING:
DATE: _3-21-07  TRACTORTRUCKNO.: {25 TRAILER(S) NO.S):: (25 T
[@ADETECT NO DEFECT OR DEFICIENCY IN THIS MOTOR VEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT TIE SAFETY OF IT'S OPERATION OR
RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN
[ | DETECT THE FOLLOWING DEFECTS OR DEFICIENCIES IN THIS MOTOR VEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S
OPERATION OR RESULT IN IT"S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN
INDICATE WHETHER DEFECTS ARE ON TRACTOR/TRUCK OR TRAILER - DESCRIBE DEFECT IN DETAIL, USE BACK SIDE IF NECESSARY.

— -
DRIVER'S SIGNATURE: Lo M~—C

[JABOYE DEFECTS CORRECTED
[JABOVE DEFECTS NEED NOT BE CORRECTED FOR SAFE OPERATION OF VEHICLE

MECHANIC'S SIGNATURE: DRIVER'S SIGNATURK.: DATE




DRIVER'S DAILY LOG il 102 Ot Pt
= J TRANS, Inc.
1385 138

Thayer, MO G579 1
T o=

License Plate(s) / State (show each unit) s Full § e Co-Driver's Name
o 0 o )
vowpury [ TT! P PR ¢ 4o
2.sceerer O T T T T T T VT T T T T T T T T (T T T -
BERTH
3. DRIVING lll ]ll !l] |II Ill IJLIII ]1! 11 I I lJJ_I_ ull 111] [Jt_l t I{I I%I |I Ill i]l I[I (D,ﬁp
ON DUTY
‘mmm Ill 1[1['1![IIIIIIII'IIIIIII"]I]"‘ lI lII!llllIlIll[l!lllll[ll ]Illllfllll 6-15’
vl 3 3 4 £ ¢ ) & b oMt 3 3 4 8 & 7 8 9 f0u
REMARKS [T T[T T T I T T g T e e e e T e T v 2
i g\-

4 WE | 3%
SHIPPING “‘_‘ ,? | E‘,‘ ';
DOCUMENTS: ¥ &-u\ﬁ -3 2
THe #2125 EI N 3 O i
B/L or Manifest No. = 3 i;f -
g 3 dv—- e g -
Shipper&Cmumodit‘yf Enter name of place you reporied and whare mdmmu:».mm;@ad occurred

From I To:[}:éégg}i P
E TIME STANDARD AT HOME TERMINAL s
DRIVER'S VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT
AS REQUIRED BY THE D.O.T. FEDERAL STI!!'I‘ REGULATIONS, | SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING:
DATE: _£—=22°27  TRACTOR/TRUCKNO.: 125 TRAILER(S) NO.(S): J 257

E_,PDETECT NO DEFECT OR DEFICIENCY IN THIS MOTOR YEHICLE AS
RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN

[] I DETECT THE FOLLOWING DEFECTS OR DEFICIENCIES IN THIS M
OPERATION OR RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN

INDICATE WHETHER DEFECTS ARE ON TRACTOR/TRUCK OR TRA

OULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S OFERATION OR
R VEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S
- DESCRIBE DEFECT IN DETAILL, USE BACK SIDE IF NECESSARY.

=T
DRIVER'S SIGNATURE: L e

[JABOVE DEFECTS CORRECTED
[JABOVE DEFECTS NEED NOT BE CORRECTED FOR SAFE OPERATION OF VEHICLE

MECHANIC'S SIGNATURE:

DRIVER'S SICNATURE: DATE




1 77 Origlosl - Flie st hoase berminal
Duplicals - Driver retalos s hin'Der pomesdon for eight dayy

DRIVER'S DAILY LOG .2

(24 HOURS) ,

— D
Total Miles Driving Todsy  Total Mideage Today R 3 Box 3707
T avnr, MO 65791

! A e 1 certify these en wﬂ—
m‘*;%“:-ml‘:?m:':., e CoDriver’s Narme
LOFFDUTY [T 11 Fish [ T T : ! 1 U LI L L L T Fr [T I‘E”r I L L QL{
z_g[é}:m}mlzn l[ll]lllll]l!l]l[llll ll] l]lilll'l[[ lllIII[I]II[IIIIIIIII I[Il'llllllll‘l =
3 DRIVING l[llll.lll!l l[lll.ll[liIJIll IJ lllll lI Illll_ IlllllIlllllll!llllilllllj_l o
tﬁmgml lll lllllllli ll! lll![lll] Ill [lllll [l Lll 1ltl|I Illlllllllh llJ.l[I Illllllll o

MD-. 3 2 3 4 S 6 7 B % 10 1NN 2 3 4 S5 6 7 3 9 10 1

REMARKS [T T[T e sy vy oy
OFf ity Mp Grovs, 7=

SHIPPING
DOCUMENTS:
TeidE 21326

B/L or Manifest No.
or

Shipper & Commaodity Enter nume of place you reported and where released from work and when and where ench changy of duty occurred.
From:_Flriona De, To: uf’h-.' Me

- USE TIME STANDARD AT HOME TERMINAL

RIVER'S VEHICLE INS] FECI' ION REPORT
THE FOLLOWING:

D
AS REQUIRED BY THE D.O.T. FEDERAL M
DATE: _____________  TRACTOR/TRUCK NO.: TRAILF.R(S) NO.(S):
ETECT NO DEFECT OR DEFIBCIENC\' INW'&B]S MOTOR VEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S OPERATION OR

ID
D RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL
I DETECT THE FOLLOWING DEFECTS OR DEFICIENCIES IN THIS MOTOR VEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S

u OPERATION OR RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN
INDICATE WHETHER DEFECTS ARE ON TRACTOR/TRUCK OR TRAILE

- DESCRIBE DEFECT IN DETAIL, USE BACK SIDE IF NECESSARY.

DRIVER'S SIGNATURE:

[JABOVE DEFECTS CORRECTED
[CJABOVE DEFECTS NEED NOT BE CORRECTED FOR SAFE OPERATION OF VEHICLE
n#u § SIGNATURE:

DATE

MECHANIC'S SIGNATURE:
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/ﬁ“v‘ﬁf_‘ﬂ':-rw L
oz
— p
_/-'f.;a T-CHER SYSTEMS TRANSACTION DETAIL REPORT PAG
~ .3123/2007 TRANSACTION FPERIOD 03/22/2007 — 03/22/2007 RUN TIME 2:00:05
«ORT PRICE COMP: 21754 — BARLOW TRANSPORTATION SERVICES INC. *DETATL IN CENTRAL TI
- "CARD 4 DATE OFF SITE} SITE-NAME SITE-LOC SITE-PHONE INVOICES  AUTH# TYPE DB—-AMT FND-AMT
- ,— DRIVER-NAME. coL DRIVER-ID  OTHER-ID HUB PREV-HUB TRIPE PO § X~
I~ JNIT/TRLR PRODUCT BILLOTY BILLAMT PPU UOM pISC SITEQTY SITEAMT PPU UOM DISC BILI~
| =7471600 03/22 20:08 43173 PETRO #07 AMARILLO TX B063724099 51316943 A081721410 E 497.38 US [
SHORT TIM R034287003 21326
125 82 DSL 170.174 452.49 2.659 G 5.11 49€
casH 50.00
7471691 03/22 00:33 51017 TA FT BRIDGER WY 3077823846 31514774 A0Bl012620 E 672.02 US <
BROWN KENMETH 8110226016 21305 21305
122 §2 DSL 210.568 574.64 2.729 G 67z
CASH 50.00
1387 NHHY 17.360 47.38
7471782 03/22 13:30 25125 FETRO 54 JOPLIN MO 4176243400 04524751 ROSI4786B0 E 457.30 US t
- METZ,BRUCE— ROB%080003 ERH21309
134 82 DSL 149.866 389.50 2.599 @ 4.76 451
= CASH 50.00
Li126T NHEWY B.682 22.56
-
St
S ACCOUNT 22754 **TRANSACIION COUNT: 27
o=
—
= FUEL QTY FUEL AMT NHWY QTY NHWY AMT CASH/DASH OIL OTHER TAX DISC ADJUST FEES m
' < FURDED US 2335.299 6092.70 114.769 301.70 725.00 24,598 0,00 0.60 22.59 0.00 16.80 713!
‘ ZEDIRECT uS 655,591 1665.40 53.402 135.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0-00 21.26 0.00 0-.00 177!
“rorarn us 2990.890 7758.10 16B.171 437.10 725.00 24.98 0.00 0.60 43.83 0.00 16.80 891

AnA=

Mar.23. 2007 9:20AM

AN

Wk DO NOT PAY FROM THIS REPORT *rann

THIS REPORT NOW AVATLABLE ONLINE. CONTACT TECHSUPPORTTCHEK . COM.
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- -. ) g e k‘“—/
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EXHIBIT C

SUBJECT : J Trans Inc
CASE NUMBER : M0O-2007-0130-US1077

Missouri IRP Cab Card for power Unit #125.




EXHIBIT C

SUBJECT : J Trans Inc
CASE NUMBER : M0-2007-0130-US1077

Missouri IRP Cab Card for power Unit #125.




SUBJECT : J Trans Inc
CASE NUMBER : MO-2007-0130-US1077

Violation — 49 CFR 395.8(e) - False reports of records of duty status.
CHARGE

On or about 03/23/2007, J Trans Inc used driver, Ray Newcomb, to drive a commercial motor vehicle
in interstate commerce from Sikeston, MO to Henderson, NV. The driver made a false report of duty
activities on the record of duty status for that date. The driver's record of duty status is false because
TCH daily fuel summary indicates fueling at Kingman, AZ 1353 CST, however, driver's record of duty
status shows on duty/off duty from 1300-1830 CST at Henderson, NV. 114 mile or 2 hr and 34 min..

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS

1. Driver's record of duty status dated 03/22-03/24/2007.
2. Unilever Bill of Lading #83261124.

3. TCH daily fuel summary dated 03/23/2007.
4. Fuel receipt dated 03/23/2007.

5. Lettered Exhibit D.




DRIVER'S DAILY LOG 25 L&A L 27 O P
H:

e J TRANS, Inc.

7¢e0 ec

Total Miles Driving Todsy  Total Mileage Today n 3’ an :7605779 l

136"[361‘ 1 AHiese entries
Truck/Tractor and Trailer Numbers or s
Licrase Plate(s) / Siate (show each unit) Co-Driver's Name
roFFpuTY | | TP i T {
2. SLEEPER [TTTITTT T (TN TV IT T (AT T T v O v T e e T v T Ty T v v T (T v T T vy vy T
steepen [TV X v e e[ e T 11 i
2 DRIVING l]lIIIII[I]]I‘II’TI![IIIIIII | IIIII Il.l lj_l[illi_ llillillillilll IIl {/
4. ON DUTY
weronvve | [ L bl b e i e b b b e bbb b b e b b e b L L e b L {
-1 223 4 § 6 7 ¥ 9 10 nNNoow1 2:3 4 S5 6 -7 § 9 W@ n
REMARKS 2
f}lg:nm{gxré: : [gf {{:
23z ' 1) - :
B/L or Manifest No. \ { \ R
or @ﬂrcl}.fv
Shipper & Commodity &mmapmmwm-mmsmmmm where cach change of duty occurred.
From : SLf:cw mo To: Her g, MNY.
USE TIME STANDARD AT HOME TERMINAL
DRIVER'S VEHICLE IN ECTION REPORT
. AS KEQUIRED BY THE D.O.T. FEDERAL MOTOR CA. REGULATIONS, 1 SUBMIT THE FOLLOWI }
pATE: 8 2297  tRACTORTRUCK NO.: (20 : TRAILER(S) NO.(S): [£07~

1 DETECT NO DEFECT OR DEFICIENCY IN THIS MOTOR VEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S OPERATION OR
ULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDO

O 1 DETECT THE FOLLOWING DEFECTS OR DEFICIENCIES IN THIS M R VEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S
OPERATION OR RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN

INDICATE WHETHER DEFECTS ARE ON TRACTOR/TRUCK OR TRAILER - DESCRIBE DEFECT IN DETAIL, USE BACK SIDE IF N’EW
e /4 = p

DRIVER'S SIGN,

L=
[JABOVE DEFECTS CORRECTED - /
D ABOYE DEFECTS NEED NOT BE CORRECTED FOR SAFE OFERATION OF VEHICLE

MECHANICS SIGNATURE: #‘V‘l'! SIGNATURE: DATE




DRIVER'S DAILY LOG —p?———

fd?

Owiginal - Flie st howss lerminal
Drupbicaie - Driver rotaing la hia/er pesscmien for eight days

(24 HOURS)
IIANS Iinc.
e 320
e D e R 3, Box 3707
Thayer, MO 65791
!_Lgé*lz(a‘{’ Ice entries, rrect:
Truck/Tractor and Traller Numbers or
License Plate(s) / State (sbow each unit) 's Full ture Co-Driver's Name
D . o g )
1. OFF DUTY ULILIL LSO LE LT L LE L o -
SRS B oo SRR NN NN A U UL LS L L T
Ara e UL LU Y U N U Y UL UL LML Y il
S annnnnannInIRannnAnnnnAnnnANARARARARAN ann AR ARAR 54’1.-
4. ONDUTY
ovaromvvey {1 [ [ Lol fobo el felafuly l[l' PR P < 10 Y R 2 2
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 I1NoN1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9% 10 1
REMARKS

SHIPPING

DOCUMENTS: )
201328 % :
B/L or Manifest No.

" RRY¥ce S

Shipper & Commedity

Enter name of place you reported and where release

i frorn work and when and where each change of duty

¥rom:_S¢ kvg for, Mo To: s I [ AGREy oA
USE TIME STANDARD AT HOME TERMINAL
DRIVER'S VEIIICLE INS CTION REPORT
AS REQUIRED BY THE D.O.T. FEDERAL TIONS, | SUBMIT THE
-2 TRACTOR/TRUCK NO.: mlLER{S) NOLS): z::& ~

1 DETECT NO DEFECT OR DEFICIENCY IN THIS MOTOR VEHICLE AS WQULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S OPERATION OR

“SULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN

O I DETECT THE FOLLOWING DEFECTS OR DEFICIENCIES IN THIS M VEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S
OPERATION OR RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN
INDICATE WHETHER DEFECTS ARE ON TRACTOR/TRUCK OR TRAILER - DESCRIBE DEFECT IN DETAIL, USE BACK Sl]/)E IF %
il A A= A o
= —=
DRIVER'S
[JABOVE DEFECTS CORRECTED =
[JABOVE DEFECTS NEED NOT BE CORRECTED FOR SAFE OPERATION OF VEHICLE
MECHANIC'S SIGNATURE: RIVER'S SIGNJ\T'L“_:_ DATE




/

DRIVER'S DAILY LOG

24 , 07

Original - Flle st horns termina

(Month) ] Year) Duplicate - Driver retalod is hioher possession for cight dayy
{24 HOURS)
" ) | RANS, Inc.
30 H3o0
Ty Rt 3, Box 3707
Thay MO 65791
/?6- (?G‘f— 1 entries correct:
Truck/Tractor sod Traller Numbars or
License Plate(s) / State (show each unit) Signature Co-Driver's Name
| ; %
1. OFF DUTY Tr‘ lll 1' T T 3,{/3__
z_glé:%gp lIII!I[II%LI’}II}_[ I_lLll[ ;lllr[] II I’lllll{illli'lll”lll'l!lli IIll! (Zf/-r..
3.DRIVING lll !ll 1|I. Ill Ill I]I lll lLl lli 141 i;l I; 1;[ II E! 11; li‘r r‘lr‘; 1 lil lII II! Ill !ll 7‘/‘{
4. ON DUTY
(NOT DRIVING) lllllll]l l]_[i[[lll]_lllll!!'TIJ_l lIlI[I J—i— lll[llll!ll LIIIJJJII_LLll lll 15/‘{
meyr 1 2 3 4 S 6 7 8 9 10 11NON1 2 3 4 S5 6 7 8 9 10 U
REMARKS
SHIPPING
DOCUMENTS:
21354 kf
B/L or Manifest No. &
or w
Shlpper&Cnnumduy rmdmmwﬂmmmm-mnnuﬂm-‘bMddﬂym
From : ‘é;:-;“fvr To: Ad&{’/f{ w a
Tmzsumnn.\ruom AL d

DRIVER'S V] VEHICLE ]NS ECTION REPORT

AS REQUIRED BY THE D.0.T. FEDERA/
TRACTOR/TRUCK NO.: . /2L

pate: $ 2407

REGULATIONS, | SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING:

TRAILER(S) NO.S): /. S48~

1 DETECT NO DEFECT OR DEFICIENCY IN THIS MOTOR VEHICLE AS WQULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S OPERATION OR

ULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN

= OPERATION OR RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL BREAKDOWN

INDICATE WHETHER DEFECTS ARE ON TRACTOR/TRUCK OR TRAILER - DESCRIBE DEFECT IN DETAIL, USE BACK SIDE IF N'ECES‘})H?

I DETECT THE FOLLOWING DEFECTS OR DEFICIENCIES IN THIS MOTOR VEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S

[JABOVE DEFECTS CORRECTED
[JABOVE DEFECTS NEED NOT BE CORRECTED FOR SAFE OPERATION OF VEHICLE

MECHANICS SIGNATURE:

DATE

2

ITVER'S SIGNATURE:




» - e K, Lw*tl Tl L R a.ww.
e Ry .».n.. 1)- rad 2., ﬁﬂ.smm h_ Niddltie |

"’.. ..l_.lﬁ_l'l'l

r = ’w - T
iy <

Y ol
:.....h.ﬂ[;!..l

: ﬁm% T

sARE RN
Y YY)

Lo

e A
A

LY Y

nd

.r-
1

Baasaaa

j R panposd o
sy Baaean an BuAuna

Pue Jopen oyl jo any
5 amieubes mok §

Aned

g

NG
€| i
.Swﬁa.....mmﬁ (O0hLT =~

Taseahay

G ™ T W
i
=

3 .n et

LA l.tj\ T A Mo i T 2 SR

ST atied 3y [f —u
i - 7

aly= uo

& 1 3w

y ;
& B2220L95LL
-{3 "

SZ020LISLL f.s_-. ;i
S_n:,m.uﬁs-uuu Sd M4 B-21 it

oyl g

NN AIUNEN T INNIN -

: ven §
ST1068 AN NOSHYIANIH
r BAT4Q UOZTWOH "3 OFEH <

progesass | ‘

e wyeoten 10N - .____a.h.oi oz.n:a._..ate..::..a ey




a /
_uDOF_0003 T-CHEK SYSTEMS TRANSACTION DETAIL REPORT PAGE
_A® -~ 3/24/2007 TRANSACTION PERIOD 03/23/2007 - 03/23/2007 RUN TIME 1:40:55
.z LORI PRICE COMP: 217%4 —~ BARLOW TRANSPORTATION SERVICES INC. *DETATL YN CENTRAL TIM
el
“-CaRD § DATE OFF SITE# SITR-NAME SITE-LOC SITE-PHONE INVOICEJ AUTH§ TYPE DB—-AMT FND-AMT E
DRIVER-NAME CDL DRIVER-ID OTHER-ID HUB  PREV-HUB TRIP# PO ¥ EX-RA
gmm/mn PRODUCT BILIOTY BILLAMT PPU UOM DISC SITEQTY SITEAMT PPU UOM DISC BILL-X
[== 1§
__3;7471592 08/23 13:53 3055 PETRO #15 KINGMAN AZ 9287572799 18349832 A082495411 E 413.20 uUs 0.
NEWCOMB, RAYMOND 908131431 21328
136 52 DsSL 137.963 380.64 2.759 G 4.54 414.
1361 RHWY 13.447 37.10
7471691 03/23 10:17 37053 PILOT #3950 STANFIELD OR 5414491403 0023845290 AQ82367692 E 310.78 us 0.
BROWN KENNETH 5110226016 , 21381 21381
122 52 DSL 127.946 314.62 2.459 @ 3.84 0.
7471782 03/23 23:23 38131 FLYING J MILL HALL FBA 5707264080 190T6274 A082832800 R 545.59 US 0.
METZ, BRUCE RO85080003 BRH21309
134 S2 DSL 208.322 545.59 2.619 G 546.
7471915 03/23 11:39 25203 PLYING J FECULIAR MO 8167796000 106J4910 A0B2416560 B 467.48 US 0.
| WILLIAMS, WILLYAM 495867668 21288
a18s S2 DsL 165.734 417.48 2.519 @ 468..
= CASH 50.00
—d
b
=
©=ACCOUNT 22754 **TRANSACTION COUNT: 16
=
S FUEL QTY FUEL AMT WNHWY QTY NHEWY AMI' CASH/DASH OIL OTHER TAX DISC  ADJUST FEES TO1
2= FUNDED US 1453.606 3793.56 56.265 148.53 275.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.30 0.00 9.60 4212,
“CAPIRECT US 793.167 2049.92 22.044 55.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24.45 0.00 0.00 2080.
TOTAL US 2246.773 5843.50 78.309 203.62 275.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3B.75 0.00 9.60 6292,
p—
=
=
|
[ =]
=1
=
- *kk* DO HOT PAY FROM THIS REPORT *#*ess
=

9 ) THIS REPORT NOW AVATLABLE ONLINE. CONTACT TECHSUPPORTETCHEK.COM.




PETRO STOPPING CENTER # 15

1:40 sod BLAKE RANCH ROAD, ARIZONA 86401 (520) 7573799 hmﬂmmom

EC»’ . O]:"T:.v ) o S

+
>_§a2> Enﬂcwwzpﬁg g
_um;nm._?uuzmnmz._.grvau:;ug ma.ﬂz mumﬁg_nug_xﬁmm_qmq.mjw /% .A
Nusber: 1834-9834B2 3/23/07 Station: § 1 . mJ

-

Response () AUTH:ABB2495611 AMT: :__.___..?m.__.mp%gg. RAYMOND « CUST:BARLOW TRA
NSPORTATION SERFALCETT Mo
m Petro Fassport Response: Your Passport nnne.__; now has 5%41 points. YTD points towards n«n:_._cl mE
arer 5524 P
ﬁ_r.m = L
— Pump Products Reefer Ouantity Unit Cost Total T
# 10 DSL 2-LO0W SULPHUR-SELF N 137.963 2,739 390, 64 JAX :
.ﬁ.ru _a-:rm.ﬂ“.a .F '
.10y non sales-tax total = 380,64 [ Vo e {8
J~ subtotal = 380,64 use ctass|
] Ay . Q
“ . TOTAL = 380.64 Signat
e - . 2 .
3 Salesperson 1d 1 AUTD/SHARTFLEL asber 1 136 le 0
f i Trailer Nusber 1 1367 Trip Husber 1 21320 ves[] \wo _U.umm-
: Invoice/Draft § @ 18349832 ~
L Driver License @ xuxxx1431 o LA nu
Petro Passport Card xxxxxxxxxni833 3 c
: _ : \ _| -
ﬂ.v Billing Cowpany: #T-CHEK / FUEL CARD
Cospany Name 3 BARLOW TRANSPORTATION SER / FAUCETT,NO rags
Mo visible evidence of dye# Federal dBpy74-2628339 A%
Irhngfﬁgbbﬁfmﬁw;‘ Gallan_ia March :
_ P
i ! +
~ PETRD Psi : ae GHTOR T | 9]
Nupbers mmqm,.mmuu 3/17/07 Station: 4 "

Response (ECN) 3+ AUTH:RARTEAQT7S0 AMT: $493, m@w.ﬂmr_ﬂnm
—E CUST+BARLOW TRANSEORTATION SERFAUCETT < MO

” Petro Passport Response: Your Passport nnno:...« now o
owards Platinua are: 4800 IS
" _ 5
Pusp Products Resfer Buantity O
% 2 DIESEL 2-LOW SULFUR~SEL N 193. 227
L ¥ 5
_ O non sales-taw total = 493,9& O-
i subtatal = 493. 96
| O TOTAL =  493.96 mpna-us.-\\ O
il .ﬁ "B
| 0 Balesperson Id & AUTO/SMARTFUEL Uk Nun %
Trailer Nusber ; 1367 Trip Nusber 1'\ZIZ5% (\Vx
fnvoice/Draft ¥ : GA768591 3 == 4

Driver License 1 uuuuxladl
O Petro Passport Card :xxu:xxxuuwmu,w

Billing Company: oT- nﬂﬂgn )
O Cospany Name : BARLOW %ﬂ hm,w. m-\ -.
No visible evidence of dyee Federal IDH 74-2R2B339
Get Double Passport Points on mcu.\ﬁ%#o Ballon in March

Q Q. O

- e B B - . r— Y




EXHIBIT D

SUBJECT : J Trans Inc
CASE NUMBER : M0-2007-0130-US1077

Missouri IRP Cab Card for Power Unit #136.




, . " 0000002754
Missouri IRP Apportioned Cab Card
Missouri Depariment jof Transportation
1320 Creek Trail Drive, P.O. Box 893
Jefferson City, MQ 65102-08393
(866) 831-6277 or (573) 751-7100

Enforcement may validate this credentgial by contacting (866) 831-6277

USDOT Number: 0847178 Effective: 01/01/2007 Expires: 12/31/2007

The veh|cle described herein has been proportionally registered
Between|the State of Missouri and other jurisdictions shown below:
Plate Nbr: 057949 Operaticn Type: FOR HIRE AL 80000 WA B800CO OK 80000 =* =edees as  secase

Account Nbr: 0004415 AR 80000 HD  BOCOO OR  BO000 ** *#swws  ww  awewns
Fleet Nbr: 001 AZ 80000 ME 80000 PA  B0D0O0 "+ #rewss ss  suwmss
Reg Year: 2007 Supp Nbr: 0000 CA 80000 MI 80000 RI BODDO *F saRENe  An  eEAAes

Registrant: J TRANS INC co BOOO0O MN 80000 SC B000D #*n sesEwd a2 avawes

cT BODpO MO 80000 SD 80000 ** SRsawe A% ARkeed

Street Address: ROUTE 3 BOX 3707 Dc 800D0 HMS 80000 TH 80000 ot eesEas oW dedese
City: THAYER DE 800P0 MT BO000 TX B0000 =+ *****v s sesass

State: MO ZIP Code: 65791 FL  800p0 NG 80000 UT  BOD0OQ0 ** **ewes wa swensw
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SUBJECT : J Trans Inc
CASE NUMBER : M0-2007-0130-US1077

Violation — 49 CFR 395.8(e) - False reports of records of duty status.
CHARGE

On or about 03/25/2007, J Trans Inc used driver, Tim [Short, to drive a commercial motor vehicle in
interstate commerce from Friona, TX to Syracuse, NY. The driver made a false report of duty
activities on the record of duty status for that date. The driver's record of duty status is false because
TCH daily fuel summary indicates fueling at Austinbyrg, OH 1749 CST, however, driver's record of
duty status shows sleeper berth from 1045-2400 CST Lancaster, NY. 145 mile or 2 hr and 23 min..

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS

1. Driver's record of duty status dated 03/24-03/26/2007.
2. Cargill Bill of Lading #3892834.

3. TCH daily fuel summary dated 03/25/2007.
4, Fuel receipt dated 03/25/2007,

5. Lettered Exhibit C.




DRIVER'S DAILY LOG .3~

q 3 (2 B N
Totad Miles Dviving Todsy  ‘Total Mileage Today

Cartginal - ik o b tev vl

—%‘—J—%j)— Deplicsts - Dyfver rutains i his/ber pamscaion: for
TRANS, Inc.

t 3, Box 3707
haver, MO G571

z

g dayy

Jas—13< T leuﬂfylh’ﬂri:l:th‘%}nlm
Track/ Tracter Trmiler Nussbery = —x
MM}T;&M-:I:&] Driver's Full ture Co-Driver's Name
v o¥¥ pury PR JUUNU Y -
;w T TP T UYL TP I]I'I}I EREISREINERAREINNNIRRNIRRRIRRNIR e
3oRIVING |l L b b e b b b ol Lo ekt asmaaafippIAIAAARARAAARARAR AN I
4. ONDUTY
(NOT DRIVING) Il l]! lh Ill 111 1l| 1|| || rh"ll ||| i llt 1|r lli ||| rll l[l ||1 :Ir |[r ||| in lf a.:S
MID- J
Wi 1 2 3 4 S 6 7 B p M0 Ul § 3 4 5 6 7 B 9 W ou
REMARKS !IIIlIIIII!IlIIIiII T T T T T P e !II]IIIII]lIIII‘IlI]IIillllll]lllll]llll 24
i‘y t
|3
Yo of <
2]
SHIPPING 41 L]
DOCUMENTS: Jds. a kS
Trp# 21320, 1z I
B/L or Manifest No. f; _‘l';’ )
bad s -':, 2
Shipper & Commodity_ l:-m---cphnl;:a and where relesped from work and whes sod where cack change of duty ecomrred.
From : *"ruhnen'r'_ To: Agsg.s'f‘-.'. M,
USE TIME STANDARD AT HOME TERMINAL
'SVEHICLE ECTION REPORT
AS REQUINFD BY THE DUOT FEDERAL MOTOR REGULATIONS, | SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING:
pATE: 3~ 24 ~07  1pACTORTRUCKNO.: 1255 TRAILER(S)NOAS):: 135 F_

B,rbmcr
RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL

. OPERATION OR RESULT IN IT'S MECHANICAL

1 DETECT THE FOLLOWING DEFECTS OR DEFICIENCIES IN THIS M
BREAKDOWN

NO DEFECT OR DEI"IB(.'.IENCY IN THIS MOTOR VEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S OPERATION OR
R VEHICLE AS WOULD BE LIKELY TO AFFECT THE SAFETY OF IT'S

INDICATE WHETHER DEFECTS ARE ON TRACTOR/TRUCK OR TRAILER - DESCRIBE DEFECT IN DETAIL, USE BACK SIDE IF NECESSARY.

-
DRIVER'S SIGMATURE: L— 2 E

[JABOVE DEFECTS CORRECTED

[JABOVE DEFECTS NEED NOT BE CORRECTED FOR SAFE OFERATION OF VEHICLE

MECHANICS SIGHATURE:

DRIVER'S SIGNATURE:




= aw

Original - File at hown terminal

DRIVER'S DAILY LOG it

Drupitcats - Driver retalos ln blater possssalon for sight days

y) {Year)

(24 HOURS)
b)) RANS, Inc.
Y56 = 1 17)
e T Rt 3, Box 3707
Thayer, MO G571
125 =135 T I certify these entries nmﬁm:
Truck/Tractor and Trailer Numbers or 7“_ 52'
License Plate(s) / Statz (show each unit) Driverls Full § ture Co-Driver's Name
1. OFF DUTY G L)L 2
z.glé%r}-:n l[l II ]‘[ I]I I‘i l[l Ill l]l I‘I l' .Il l{l lir 1}'[ lI” ITI rln |_=_| t{l I_f_l 1%1 !I {r 14
3.DRIVING |, | 1||||-ﬁ‘r1—IT:}rmur =xssamaadriniIAAAANARRARARAANANANANN
4. ON DUTY
worowvese) () ][ L [ LR e il b H Db b D Dl ba b bl b e e b b b i b b i i bl f @ s
g lt 2 4 5 6 77 % 9 10 l1Nox1l 2 3 4 S 6 7 8 9 10 11
WEMARNS T T T T T 24
L \
)'.
-~ : £ 5
"é ﬁ" Q_ 2:...{.
SHIPPIN L . Y
l:-li'l!c'tm:(a;hrls:\ﬁ'1 NS g b.g..
Toip#D) 240 %5 > 2 i3
B/L'or Manifest No. Y[ "':5-' 4
or 24 'g -y
W Thy | T
Shippe